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Dear Ms. Regan:

ENGEO is pleased to present our phase | environmental site assessment of the subject
property (Study Areas 1 and 2), located in San Mateo, California. The attached report includes a
description of the site assessment activities, along with ENGEO's findings, opinions, and
conclusions regarding the Study Areas.

ENGEO has the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess
the nature, history, and setting of the Study Areas, and has developed and performed all
appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part
312. We declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, the responsible
charge for this study meets the definition of Environmental Professional as defined in Section
312.10 of 40 CFR Part 312 and ASTM 1527-13.

We are pleased to be of service to you on this project. If you have any questions concerning the
contents of our report, please contact us.
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ENGEO Incorporated
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ENGEO conducted a phase | environmental site assessment for two portions of the property
located within the City of San Mateo Exposition Center, located at 2495 South Delaware Street
in San Mateo, California (Study Area 1 and Study Area 2). Study Area 1 and Study Area 2,
approximately 1 and 2.2 acres in area, respectively, occupy portions of the parent parcel
identified by Assessor’s Parcel Number (APN) 040-030-220.

Study Area 1 and Study Area 2 are situated within the City of San Mateo Exposition Center.
Study Area 1 is currently occupied by an asphalt-paved parking lot. Study Area 2 is currently
occupied by a gravel parking yard with stored trailers, trucks, and large metal containers. The
parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and 2 is bound by Saratoga Drive to the north and east, South
Delaware Street to the west and a school and park to the south.

Review of historical records indicates that Study Area 1 has been occupied by paved parking
since at least 1974, prior to 1974 the Study Area was undeveloped with the exception of some
land disturbance possibly associated with an adjacent airport in the 1940s. Study Area 2
remained undeveloped until at least 2005, at which time it began to be used as a parking yard.

This assessment included a review of local, state, tribal, and federal environmental record
sources, standard historical sources, aerial photographs, fire insurance maps and physical
setting sources. A reconnaissance of Study Areas 1 and 2 was conducted to review site use
and current conditions to check for the storage, use, production or disposal of hazardous or
potentially hazardous materials.

The site reconnaissance and records review did not find documentation or physical evidence of
soil or groundwater impairments associated with the use or past use of Study Areas 1 and 2. A
review of regulatory databases maintained by county, state, tribal, and federal agencies found
no documentation of hazardous materials violations or discharge on Study Areas 1 and 2 and
did not identify contaminated facilities within the appropriate American Society for Testing and
Materials (ASTM) search distances that would reasonably be expected to impact the Study
Area.

Based on the findings of this assessment, no Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECSs),
controlled RECs, or Historical RECs have been identified for Study Areas 1 and/or 2.

Based on the review of regulatory databases and site reconnaissance, we present information
on a feature of potential environmental concern that was contained in the databases related to
the Study Areas. This feature was not considered to be an REC. We briefly discuss the feature
below.

e The parent parcel (040-030-020), outside of Study Areas 1 and 2 is associated with a former
leaking underground storage tank (LUST) case. The LUST case is located approximately
650 feet east of Study Area 1 and 850 feet northwest of Study Area 2. The LUST was
removed in 1997 (See Figure 2). The San Mateo County Groundwater Protection Program
issued a Closure Memorandum dated January 28, 2002 for the LUST case. It is our opinion
that the risk of potential environmental impact to Study Areas 1 and 2 is low.

GEO



ENGEO has performed a phase | environmental site assessment in general conformance with
the scope and limitations of ASTM E1527 of approximately 1 and 2.2-acre portions of the parent
parcel identified by Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) 040-030-220, San Mateo, California,
Study Area 1 and Study Area 2. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described
in Section(s) 1.7 and 6.2 of this report.

ENGEO recommends no further environmental studies at this time.
We understand that material offhaul may occur as part of future development. It may be prudent

to perform a preliminary material offhaul screening program with laboratory analysis to evaluate
potential offhaul disposal and reuse options.
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1.0 INTRODUCTION

ENGEO conducted a phase | environmental site assessment for two portions of the subject
property (Study Area 1 and Study Area 2) located within the City of San Mateo Exposition Center
at 2495 South Delaware Street in San Mateo, California (Figure 1). Study Area 1 is currently
occupied by an asphalt-paved parking lot. Study Area 2 is currently occupied by a gravel
parking yard with stored trailers, trucks and large metal containers.

1.1 SITE LOCATION

The two separate study areas are located within the City of San Mateo Exposition center
located at 2495 South Delaware Street in San Mateo, California (Figure 1). Study Area 1 and
Study Area 2, approximately 1 and 2.2 acres in area, respectively, occupy portions of the
property identified as Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) 040-030-220 (Figure 3). The parent
parcel of Study Area 1 and 2 is bound by Saratoga Drive to the north and east, South Delaware
Street to the west and a school and park to the south.

1.2 SITE AND VICINITY CHARACTERISTICS

According to published topographic maps, Study Areas 1 and 2 are relatively level, situated at
an elevation of approximately 11 feet above mean sea level (msl) (Figure 4). Review of the
regional geologic mapping by Brabb et al (1998) found that the Study Areas are underlain by
historic artificial fill consisting of loose to very well consolidated gravel, sand, silt and clay in
various combinations.

Geocheck — Physical Setting Source Summary of the Environmental Resources Data report
(Appendix A) indicated no Federal United States Geological Survey (USGS) wells located within
1 mile of the Study Areas. The Physical Setting Source Summary also provided hydrogeologic
information for use as an indicator of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. This
section indicated no wells located within 1 mile of the Study Areas.

We reviewed the Department of Water Resources On-line Water Data Library for depth to water
in the vicinity of the Study Areas. The website did not identify any wells within 1 mile of the
Study Areas.

We reviewed EnviroStor, a website maintained by the State of California, Department of Toxic
Substances Control, and GeoTracker, a website maintained by the State of California, Water
Resources Control Board, for nearby facilities with records that include depth to groundwater
measurements. The following information was obtained regarding local groundwater conditions.

TABLE 1.2-1: Local Groundwater Conditions

PROXIMITY TO PROXIMITY TO REPORTED DEPTH GROUEEF\;\?ARTTEERDFLOW
STUDY AREA 1 STUDY AREA 2 TO GROUNDWATER
DIRECTION
800 feet south 1,500 feet west 2% to 4 feet north-northeast
1,000 feet south 1,800 feet southwest 6 to 7 feet northeast
1,200 feet north 2,350 feet northwest 5 to 6 feet west-southwest
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The site-specific depth to groundwater and direction of groundwater flow was not determined as
part of this assessment. Fluctuations in groundwater levels may occur seasonally and over a
period of years due to variations in precipitation, temperature, and other factors.

We reviewed the Department of Conservation, Division of Oil, Gas, and Geothermal Resources
(DOGGR) website and map database to determine if any historic oil and/or gas wells were
located within Study Areas 1 and 2. No geothermal wells were mapped within 1 mile of Study
Areas 1 and 2.

1.3 CURRENT USE OF STUDY AREAS/DESCRIPTION OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS

Study Area 1 and Study Area 2, approximately 1 and 2.2 acres in area, respectively, occupy
portions of the City of San Mateo Exposition Center. Study Area 1 is currently occupied by an
asphalt-paved parking lot. Study Area 2 is currently occupied by a gravel parking yard with
stored trailers, trucks, and large metal containers.

1.4 CURRENT USE OF ADJOINING PROPERTIES

The parent parcel of the two Study Areas is located in a mixed-use area of San Mateo. The
parent parcel is bound by Saratoga Drive to the north and east, South Delaware Street to the
west and a school and park to the south.

15 PURPOSE OF PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

This assessment was performed at the request of City of San Mateo and Stantec (formerly
MWH Global).for the purpose of environmental due diligence during property acquisition. The
objective of this phase | environmental site assessment is to identify Recognized Environmental
Conditions (RECs) associated with the Study Area. As defined in the ASTM Standard Practice E
1527-13, an REC is “the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum
products in, on, or at a property: (1) due to release to the environment; (2) under conditions
indicative of a release to the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of
a future release to the environment.”

1.6 DETAILED SCOPE OF SERVICES

The scope of services performed included the following:

A review of publicly available and practically reviewable standard local, state, tribal, and
federal environmental record sources.

e A review of publicly available and practically reviewable standard historical sources, aerial
photographs, fire insurance maps and physical setting sources.

e A reconnaissance of Study Areas 1 and 2 to review site use and current conditions. The
reconnaissance was conducted to check for the storage, use, production or disposal of
hazardous or potentially hazardous materials.

e Preparation of this report with our findings, opinions, and conclusions.

GEO



1.7 SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS OR DEVIATIONS FROM ASTM STANDARD
PRACTICE

No significant assumptions or deviations were encountered during this assessment. Data gaps
identified during the preparation of this report are presented in Section 6.2.

1.8 LIMITATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS OF ASSESSMENT

The professional staff at ENGEO strives to perform its services in a proper and professional
manner with reasonable care and competence but is not infallible. The recommendations and
conclusions presented in this report were based on the findings of our study, which were
developed solely from the contracted services. The findings of the report are based in part on
contracted database research, out-of-house reports and personal communications. The
opinions formed by ENGEO are based on the assumed accuracy of the relied upon data in
conjunction with our relevant professional experience related to such data interpretation.
ENGEO assumes no liability for the validity of the materials relied upon in the preparation of this
report.

This document must not be subject to unauthorized reuse; that is, reuse without written
authorization of ENGEO. Such authorization is essential because it requires ENGEO to
evaluate the document's applicability given new circumstances, not the least of which is
passage of time. The findings from a phase | environmental site assessment are valid for one
year after completion of the report. Updates of portions of the assessment may be necessary
after a period of 180 days after completion.

This phase | environmental site assessment is not intended to represent a complete soil or
groundwater characterization, nor define the depth or extent of soil or groundwater
contamination. It is intended to provide an evaluation of potential environmental concerns
associated with the use of Study Areas 1 and 2. A more extensive assessment that would
include a subsurface exploration with laboratory testing of soil and groundwater samples could
provide more definitive information concerning site-specific conditions. If additional assessment
activities are considered for Study Areas 1 and 2 and if other entities are retained to provide
such services, ENGEO cannot be held responsible for any and all claims arising from or
resulting from the performance of such services by other persons or entities. ENGEO can also
not be held responsible from any and all claims arising or resulting from clarifications,
adjustments, modifications, discrepancies or other changes necessary to reflect changed field
or other conditions.

1.9 SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ENGEO has prepared this report for the exclusive use of City of San Mateo and Stantec. It is
recognized and agreed that ENGEO has assumed responsibility only for undertaking the study
for the client. The responsibility for disclosures or reports to a third party and for remedial or
mitigative action shall be solely that of the Client.

Laboratory testing of soil or groundwater samples was not within the scope of the contracted
services. The assessment did not include an asbestos survey, an evaluation of lead-based
paint, an inspection of light ballasts for polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), a radon evaluation, or
a mold survey.

GEO



This report is based upon field and other conditions discovered at the time of preparation of
ENGEQO's assessment. Visual observations referenced in this report are intended only to
represent conditions at the time of the reconnaissance. ENGEO would not be aware of site
contamination, such as dumping and/or accidental spillage, that occurred subsequent to the
reconnaissance conducted by ENGEO personnel.

2.0 USER-PROVIDED INFORMATION
2.1 PROPERTY RECORDS
2.1.1 Title Report/Ownership

The Title Report lists recorded land title detail, ownership fees, leases, land contracts,
easements, liens, deficiencies, and other encumbrances attached to or recorded against a
subject property. Laws and regulations pertaining to land trusts vary from state to state and the
detail of information presented in a Title Report can vary greatly by jurisdiction. As a result,
ENGEO utilizes a Title Report, when provided to us, as a supplement to other historical record
sources.

A Preliminary Title Report for the parent parcel of the Study Areas was not provided for our
review prior to the publication of this document.

2.1.2 Environmental Liens and Activity Use Limitations

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) provided an Environmental Lien Search Report for
the parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and 2 prepared by NETR Real Estate Research and
Information. The report, which is included in Appendix D, did not list environmental liens
associated with the APN of the parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and 2.

2.2 USER KNOWLEDGE OF STUDY AREA

Ms. Dana Stoehr, Key Site Manager of the City of San Mateo Exposition Center, completed Key
Site Manager and Client environmental site assessment questionnaires pertaining to
user-related applicable environmental information regarding the Site. In the questionnaires, Ms.
Stoehr did not identify potential environmentally related issues with the Site. However, Ms.
Stoehr did acknowledge an underground storage tank had been previously present within the
parent parcel of the Site. The questionnaires are presented in their entirety in Appendix G.

3.0 RECORDS REVIEW

3.1 PREVIOUS ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS

We were not provided and did not encounter in our research previous environmental reports for
Study Areas 1 and/or 2 during our records review. See section 3.4 for a summary of the files
identified during our agency file review activities.

3.2 HISTORICAL RECORD SOURCES

The purpose of the historical record review is to develop a history of the previous uses or
occupancies of Study Areas 1 and 2 and surrounding area in order to identify those uses or

GEO
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occupancies that are likely to have led to recognized environmental conditions on Study Area 1
and/or 2.

3.2.1 Historical Topographic Maps

Historical USGS topographic maps were reviewed to determine if discernible changes in
topography or improvements pertaining to Study Areas 1 and 2 had been recorded. The
following maps were provided to us through an EDR Historical Topographic Map Report,
presented in Appendix C.

TABLE 3.2.1-1: Historical Topographic Maps

QUAD YEAR ‘ SERIES SCALE
San Mateo 1896 15 1:62500
San Mateo 1899 15 1:62500
San Mateo 1915 15 1:62500
San Mateo 1939 15 1:62500
San Mateo 1947 7.5 1:24000
San Mateo 1949 7.5 1:24000
San Mateo 1956 7.5 1:24000
San Mateo 1968 7.5 1:24000
San Mateo 1973 7.5 1:24000
San Mateo 1980 7.5 1:24000
San Mateo 1993 7.5 1:24000
San Mateo 1997 7.5 1:24000
San Mateo 2012 7.5 1:24000

1896, 1899, and 1915 Maps — The parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and 2 is mapped within bay
marshland. A railroad and sparse development with an area identified as Homestead is shown
to the west of the Study Areas. No structures are depicted within Study Area 1 or 2.

1939 Map — The parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and 2 and surrounding area are no longer
mapped as marshland. A tributary of Seal Creek is mapped traversing Study Area 1. A road is
mapped immediately north of Study Area 2. Bay Meadows racetrack is mapped immediately
south of Study Area 2. Two structures are mapped within the parent parcel of the two Study
Areas. Development of the surrounding area has progressed north, west and south of the Study
Areas. No structures are depicted within Study Area 1 or 2.

1947, 1949 Maps — Bay Meadows Airport is mapped immediately adjacent to Study Areas 1 and
2, occupying the parent parcel. Development of the surrounding area has progressed. No
structures are depicted within Study Area 1 or 2.

1956, 1968, 1973 Maps — Bay Meadows Airport is no longer mapped within the parent parcel of
Study Areas 1 and 2. The area occupied by the parent parcel is identified as Fiesta Grounds
and County Fairgrounds. Eight structures are mapped within the parent parcel but do not
occupy Study Area 1 or 2. North of Study Areas 1 and 2, Fiesta Gardens School and the County
Fairground are now shown. Development of the surrounding area has progressed.
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1980, 1993, 1997, 2012 Map — The mapped conditions of Study Areas 1 and 2 and the
surrounding areas appear similar to the previous maps, with the exception of the 2012 map
where a formerly mapped structure associated with the Bay Meadows Racetrack immediately
south of Study Area 2 is no longer mapped.

3.2.2 Aerial Photographs

The following aerial photographs, provided by EDR, were reviewed for information regarding
past conditions and land use at Study Areas 1 and 2 and in the immediate vicinity. These
photographs are presented in Appendix E.

TABLE 3.2.2-1: Aerial Photographs

FLYER YEAR SCALE
USDA 1943 1"=500"
USGS 1946 1"=500’
USGS 1956 1"=500’
USGS 1963 1"=500’
USGS 1968 1"=500’
USGS 1974 1"=500"
USDA 1982 1"=500"
USGS/DOQQ 1993 1"=500"

USDA 1998 1"=500"
USDA/NAIP 2005 1"=500’
USDA/NAIP 2009 1"=500’
USDA/NAIP 2010 1"=500’
USDA/NAIP 2012 1"=500’

1943 Photograph — Study Areas 1 and 2 appear to be undeveloped. A road is visible
immediately north of Study Area 2. Two or more structures and disturbed land are visible in the
parent parcel of the Study Areas. North of the Study Areas, undeveloped land and Seal Creek
tributaries are visible. The Bay Meadows Racetrack is visible south of the Study Areas. West of
the Study Areas, residential development is visible.

1946 Photograph — Study Area 2 conditions appear similar to the 1943 photograph. Land
disturbance, possibly related to Bay Meadows Airport, is visible across Study Area 1. Progress
of residential development in the surrounding areas is visible.

1956 Photograph — Study Areas 1 and 2 still appear undeveloped. Several structures are now
visible within the parent parcel of the study areas, including a structure immediately south of
Study Area 1. Residential and likely commercial development north, south and west of the
Study Areas has progressed.

1963, 1968 Photographs — Study Area 1 and 2 conditions appear similar to the 1956
photograph. The structure immediately south of Study Area 1 is no longer visible within the
parent parcel.
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1974, 1982 Photographs — Study Area 2 conditions appear similar to the 1963 and 1968
photographs. Study Area 1 appears to have been paved for parking use.

1993, 1998 Photographs — Study Areas 1 and 2 conditions appear similar to the 1974 and 1982
photographs. The portion of the parent parcel immediately west of Study Area 2 appears to be
undergoing development into a parking area.

2005, 2009, 2010, 2012 Photographs — Re-paving activities are apparent at Study Area 1. Study
Area 2 is used trailer parking with conditions generally reflecting current conditions.

3.2.3 Fire Insurance Maps

EDR prepared a Sanborn Fire insurance map search for the Study Area and surrounding
properties. We reviewed maps reported for 1927, 1950, 1953, 1956, 1961 and 1969. The maps
listed were blank within the bounds of Study Areas 1 and 2.

3.24 City Directory

City Directories, published since the 18th century for major towns and cities, lists the name of
the resident or business associated with each address. A city directory search conducted by
EDR is located in Appendix F. The listings found for 2495 South Delaware Street are listed in
Table 3.1.4-1.

TABLE 3.2.4-1: City Directory Listings

YEAR LISTINGS

Butler Amusements Inc., Jockey Club, Ovations

2013 Fanfare, San Mateo County Event Center,
Vitamix
Canvas Collectibles Inc., Deejohns Christmas

2003 Trees, Ovations, San Mateo County Expo
Center

1999 Deejohns Christmas Trees, San Mateo County

Exposition Center, Sodexho
1995 Deejohns Christmas Trees, Fine Host Corp.
Deejohns Christmas Trees, Fine Host Corp.,

1992 San Mateo Exposition
San Mateo County Fair Center, San Mateo
1985 County Fairgrounds, San Mateo County Fair &
Exposition
1980 Araserv S Mt Fairground, San Mateo County

Fair & Exposition
1977 San Mateo County Fair & Exposition
Convention Assn, Peninsula Art Assn,
Peninsula Model Railroad, San Mateo County
Fair & Convention, San Mateo County
Fairgrounds

1970
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3.3 ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SOURCES

EDR performed a search of federal, tribal, state, and local databases regarding the parent
parcel of the Study Area and nearby properties. Details regarding the databases searched by
EDR are provided in Appendix A. A list of the facilities documented by EDR within the
approximate minimum search distance of the parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and 2 is provided
below.

3.3.1 Standard Environmental Records

3.3.1.1 Parent Parcel of Subject Study Areas

The following databases includes facilities listed on the Standard Environmental Record
sources. The listed facilities are associated with the parent parcel and are located outside of
Study Areas 1 and 2.

TABLE 3.3.1.1-1: Standard Environmental Records for parent parcel of Target
Study Areas 1 and 2

DATABASE NUMBER OF CASES

LUST 2
AST 1

3.3.1.2 Other Properties

The following databases includes facilities listed within the appropriate ASTM search distances
of the parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and 2 on Standard Environmental Records sources.

TABLE 3.3.1.2-1: Standard Environmental Records for Surrounding Properties

DATABASE NUMBER OF CASES

RCRA-SQG 11
ENVIROSTOR 4
LUST 86
SLIC 4
UST 3
AST 3
VCP 1
3.3.2 Additional Environmental Records

3.3.2.1 Parent Parcel of Subject Study Areas

The following databases include facilities listed on the Additional Environmental Record
sources. The listed facilities are associated with the parent parcel and are located outside of
Study Areas 1 and 2.
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TABLE 3.3.2.1-1: Additional Environmental Records for parent parcel of Target

Study Area
HIST UST 2
San Mateo Co. Bl 1
HAZNET 4
HIST CORTESE 1

3.3.2.2 Other Properties

The following databases includes facilities listed within the appropriate ASTM search distances
of the parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and 2 on the Additional Environmental Record sources.

TABLE 3.3.2.2-1: Additional Environmental Records for Surrounding Properties

DATABASE NUMBER OF CASES

WMUDS/SWAT 1
SWRCY 1
SWEEPS UST 26
HIST UST 25
CAFID UST 23
RCRA Non-Gen 1
FINDS 1
San Mateo Co. Bl 57
DRY CLEANERS 1
EMI 1
HAZNET 4
HIST CORTESE 32
Notify 65 5
WDS 1

Based on the distances to the identified database sites, regional topographic gradient, and the
EDR findings, it is unlikely that the above database sites pose an environmental risk to Study
Areas 1 and/or 2.

Two of three unique cases listed under the “Orphan Summary” list appear to be located beyond
the ASTM recommended radius search criteria. The third unique orphan summary case listed
as an RGA LUST case is Honda of San Mateo with an associated address of 101 25" Avenue.
The same site was listed as a LUST site under the mapped sites summary and would not be
anticipated to pose an environmental risk to Study Areas 1 or 2.
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3.4 REGULATORY AGENCY FILES AND RECORDS

The following agencies were contacted pertaining to possible past development and/or activity
at the parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and 2.

City of San Mateo Building Department

City of San Mateo Fire Department

City of San Mateo Public Works Department

San Mateo County Department of Environmental Health
San Mateo County Assessor’s Office

California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection

City of San Mateo Building Department — The City of San Mateo Building Department provided
building permit records. Relevant records included permit applications for the installation and
repair of underground storage tanks and above ground storage tanks located on the parent
parcel, outside of Study Areas 1 and 2. Records reviewed included the following:

e Building permit application dated June 11, 1997 for the installation of an above-ground
gasoline tank for motor vehicle fuel.

e Building permit application dated April 30, 1997 for the removal of an underground fuel tank.

City of San Mateo Fire Department — The City of San Mateo Fire Department provided permit
records. A summary of the relevant records is below. The documented facilities are outside of
Study Areas 1 and 2.

e Permit issued for removal of one (1) UST on April 17, 1997.

e Four (4) permit applications for one (1) 2,500-gallon propane tank truck to be stored at
San Mateo County Fairgrounds dated April 11, 1986, April 24, 1987, April 27, 1988 and
April 3, 1990.

e Permit application for installation of one (1) 1,000-gallon UST dated December 3, 1980.

City of San Mateo Public Works Department — The City of San Mateo Public Works Department

provided records for our review. Relevant, documented facilities are outside of Study Area 1 and
2 and included the following:

e Drawing titled “Gasoline Storage Tank and Pump Installation” for a 1,000-gallon-capacity
fiberglass tank dated December 3, 1980.

San Mateo County Department of Environmental Health — We reviewed documentation related
to hazardous materials provided by the San Mateo County Department of Environmental Health.
We reviewed records pertaining to a LUST located within the parent parcel and outside of Study
Areas 1 and 2. A summary of the information contained in a San Mateo County Groundwater
Protection Program Closure Memorandum dated January 28, 2002 pertaining the LUST case is
provided below.

e Tank (UST) containing gasoline was removed from the parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and
2. The UST was located approximately 650 feet east of Study Area 1 and 850 feet northwest
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of Study Area 2. At the time of removal, soil and groundwater samples were found to contain
petroleum hydrocarbons. Monitoring wells were constructed and sampled quarterly.
Groundwater flow direction was determined to be directed north. Based on a review of the
documents provided, the final quarterly sampling event was conducted in summer 2001 and
detected 52 micrograms per liter (ug/L) TPH-g, 0.6 pg/L benzene, and 4 pg/L MTBE. Based
on the results of the sampling event, the San Mateo County closure memorandum states the
groundwater plume appears to be local and is stable.

San Mateo County Assessor’s Office — We spoke with a representative at the San Mateo County
Assessor’s Office and they confirmed the APN of 040-030-220 and associated address belongs to
the parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and 2.

California_Department of Forestry and Fire Protection — A representative of the California
Department of Forestry and Fire Protection was contacted for a file review; however, we did not
receive files for review prior to publishing this report

We also reviewed GeoTracker, a website maintained by the State of California, Water
Resources Control Board, and EnviroStor, a website maintained by the State of California,
Department of Toxic Substances Control for information regarding Study Areas 1 and 2. The
parent parcel of Study Areas 1 and 2 was listed on GeoTracker as a LUST cleanup site. The
case, which is listed as closed as of September 30, 2002, is discussed above in section 3.4.
The Study Areas are not listed within either database.

4.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE
4.1 METHODOLOGY

ENGEO conducted a reconnaissance of Study Areas 1 and 2 on February 2, 2017. The
reconnaissance was performed by Yanet Zepeda, a Staff Engineer of ENGEO. The Study Areas
were viewed for hazardous materials storage, superficial staining or discoloration, debiris,
stressed vegetation, or other conditions that may be indicative of potential sources of soil or
groundwater contamination. The areas were also checked for evidence of fill/ventilation pipes,
ground subsidence, or other evidence of existing or preexisting underground storage tanks.
Study Area 2 contained one administrative office trailer for which access was not provided
during our site reconnaissance. We do not consider this a significant data gap. Photographs
taken during the site reconnaissance are presented in Figure 5.

4.2 GENERAL SITE SETTING

Study Area 1 and Study Area 2, respectively, occupy portions of the City of San Mateo
Exposition Center. The topography of Study Areas 1 and 2 is relatively level. Study Area 1 is
currently occupied by an asphalt-paved parking lot. Study Area 1 is accessible by two site
entrances located on South Delaware Street and Saratoga Drive. Trees, bushes, and grasses
vegetate the perimeter of Study Area 1 to the north, west, and east. Study Area 2 is currently
occupied by an unpaved parking yard. Study Area 2 is accessible via the site entry on Saratoga
Drive located on the northeastern portion of the parent parcel. The parking yard is populated by
buses, trailers and recreational vehicles of various sizes. One administrative office trailer is
situated on the southwestern corner of Study Area 2.
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4.3 EXTERIOR OBSERVATIONS
Structures. One administrative office trailer structure was observed within Study Area 2.
Hazardous Substances and Petroleum Products in Connection with Identified Uses. No

hazardous substances were observed within Study Areas 1 and 2 at the time of our
reconnaissance.

Storage Tanks. No above-ground storage tanks or evidence of existing underground storage
tanks was observed during the site reconnaissance.

Odors. No odors indicative of hazardous materials or petroleum material impacts were noted at
the time of the reconnaissance.

Pools of Potentially Hazardous Liguid. No pools of potentially hazardous liquid were observed
within the Study Area at the time of our reconnaissance.

Drums. No drums were observed on the Study Areas at the time of the reconnaissance.

Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs). No PCB-containing materials, including transformers, were
observed within the Study Areas during the reconnaissance.

Pits, Ponds and Lagoons. No pits, ponds or lagoons were observed within Study Areas 1 and 2
at the time of our reconnaissance.

Stained Soil/Pavement. No stained soil or pavement was observed within Study Areas 1 and 2
at the time of our reconnaissance.

Stressed Vegetation. No signs of stressed vegetation were observed the within Study Areas 1
and 2 at the time of our reconnaissance.

Solid Waste/Debris. One active yard waste bin was observed within Study Area 2, located
adjacent the administrative office trailer. Additionally, piles of construction materials including
wood, tires and steel were observed within Study Area 2.

Stockpiles/Fill Material. No stockpiles or fill material was observed during the reconnaissance.

Wastewater. No wastewater conveyance systems were observed at Study Areas 1 and/or 2
during the reconnaissance.

Wells. No wells were found within the Study Areas during our site reconnaissance.

Septic_Systems. No septic systems were found within the Study Areas during our site
reconnaissance.

4.4 INTERIOR OBSERVATIONS

The administrative office trailer could not be accessed during our reconnaissance.
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4.5 ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIALS AND LEAD-BASED PAINT

An asbestos and lead-based paint survey was not conducted as part of this assessment. The
only structure is the administrative office trailer, and it is unlikely that the trailer contains
asbestos-containing materials or lead-based paint.

4.6 INDOOR AIR QUALITY

An evaluation of indoor air quality, mold, or radon was not included as part of the contracted
scope of services. The California Department of Health Services has conducted studies of
radon risks throughout the state, sorted by zip code. Results of the studies indicate that 68 tests
were conducted within the Study Area zip code, with one test exceeding the current EPA action
level of 4 picocuries per liter [pCi/L]Y).

In accordance with ASTM E2600-10 (Tier 1) (Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening
on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions); There are no potential petroleum hydrocarbon
sources for vapor intrusion within 1/10 mile of Study Areas 1 and 2 and one potential volatile
organic compound (VOC) source within 1/3 mile of the Study Area. It is our opinion that the
identified site does not represent a vapor intrusion concern for Study Area 1 or 2.

5.0 INTERVIEWS

Ms. Dana Stoehr, Key Site Manager of the City of San Mateo Exposition Center, completed
environmental site assessment questionnaires pertaining to Key Site Manager and Client-
related applicable environmental information regarding the Site. In the questionnaires,
Ms. Stoehr did not identify potential environmentally related issues with the Site. However,
Ms. Stoehr did acknowledge an underground storage tank had been previously present within
the parent parcel of the Site. The questionnaires are presented in their entirety in Appendix G. A
summary is provided below.

Ms. Stoehr is unaware of commonly known, reasonably ascertainable, or specialized knowledge
indicative of releases or threatened releases that is material to the potential presence of
Recognized Environmental Conditions.

6.0 EVALUATION
6.1 FINDINGS

The reconnaissance and records research did not find documentation or physical evidence of
soil or groundwater impairments associated with the current or past use of Study Areas 1 and 2.
A review of regulatory databases maintained by county, state and federal agencies found no
documentation of hazardous materials violations or discharge on Study Areas 1 and 2. No
documented soil or groundwater contamination associated with abutting properties was found
from the records research that would be expected to impact Study Areas 1 or 2.

1 California Department of Health Services — Division of Drinking Water and Environmental Management — Radon
(http://iww.cdph.ca.gov/Healthinfo/environhealth/Documents/Radon/CaliforniaRadonDatabase. pdf).
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http://www.ehow.com/info_7803014_summary-astm-e260010.html##
http://www.cdph.ca.gov/HealthInfo/environhealth/Documents/Radon/CaliforniaRadonDatabase.pdf

6.2 OPINIONS AND DATA GAPS

It is our opinion that the findings of this study are based on a sufficient level of information
obtained during our contracted scope of services to render a conclusion as to whether additional
appropriate investigation is required to identify the presence or likely presence of a REC. The
following data gaps were identified:

e A Preliminary Title Report for the parent parcel of the Study Area was not provided for our
review prior to the publication of this report.

e The interior of the administrative office trailer on Study Area 2 could not be accessed at the
time of site reconnaissance.

e We did not receive files from the California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection prior
to the publication of this report.

The data gaps identified during this process do not affect the conclusions as to the presence or
lack of presence of RECs within the Study Areas.

6.3 CONCLUSIONS

The study included a review of local, state and federal environmental record sources, standard
historical sources, aerial photographs, fire insurance maps and physical setting sources; a
reconnaissance of Study Areas 1 and 2 to review site use and current conditions to check for
the storage, use, production or disposal of hazardous or potentially hazardous materials.

The site reconnaissance and records review did not find documentation or physical evidence of
soil or groundwater impairments associated with the use or past use of Study Areas 1 and 2. A
review of regulatory databases maintained by county, state, tribal, and federal agencies found no
documentation of hazardous materials violations or discharge on Study Areas 1 and 2 and did not
identify contaminated facilities within the appropriate American Society for Testing and Materials
(ASTM) search distances that would reasonably be expected to impact the Study Area.

Based on the findings of this assessment, no Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECSs),
controlled RECs, or Historical RECs are identified for Study Areas 1 and/or 2.

Based on the review of regulatory databases and site reconnaissance, we present information on
a feature of potential environmental concern that was contained in the databases related to the
Study Areas. This feature was not considered to be an REC. We briefly discuss the feature below.

e The parent parcel (040-030-020), outside of Study Areas 1 and 2 is associated with a former
LUST case. The LUST case is located approximately 650 feet east of Study Area 1 and 850 feet
northwest of Study Area 2, was removed in 1997 (Figure 2). The San Mateo County
Groundwater Protection Program issued a Closure Memorandum dated January 28, 2002 for the
LUST case. lItis our opinion that the risk of environmental impact to Study Areas 1 and 2 is low.

ENGEO has performed a phase | environmental site assessment in general conformance with

the scope and limitations of ASTM E1527 of approximately 1 and 2.2-acre portions of the parent
parcel identified by Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) 040-030-220, San Mateo, California,
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Study Area 1 and Study Area 2. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described
in Section(s) 1.7 and 6.2 of this report.

ENGEO recommends no further environmental studies at this time.
We understand that material offhaul may occur as part of future development. It may be prudent

to perform a preliminary material offhaul screening program with laboratory analysis to evaluate
potential offhaul disposal and reuse options.
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APPENDIX A
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC.

Radius Map Report




San Mateo Expo Center
2495 S Delaware St
San Mateo, CA 94403

Inquiry Number: 4834244.20s
January 23, 2017

The EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck®

Ceox

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

FORM-LBB-LMI
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

2495 S DELAWARE ST
SAN MATEO, CA 94403

COORDINATES

Latitude (North):
Longitude (West):

37.5466650 - 37° 32’ 47.99”
122.3013620 - 122° 18’ 4.90”

Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters):
UTM Y (Meters):
Elevation:

561716.1
4155543.2
11 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map:
Version Date:

5640626 SAN MATEO, CA
2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from:
Source:

20140608
USDA
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
2495 S DELAWARE ST
SAN MATEO, CA 94403

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

Al SAN MATEO COUNTY EXP 2495 S DELAWARE ST HAZNET TP

A2 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAI 2495 SOUTH DELAWARE RGA LUST TP

A3 2495 S DELAWARE ST EDR Hist Auto TP

A4 DEBBIE PAYTON 2495 S DELAWARE ST HAZNET TP

A5 SAN MATEO COUNTY HOU 2495 S DELAWARE ST HAZNET TP

A6 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAI 2495 DELAWARE RGA LUST TP

A7 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAI 2495 S DELAWARE ST HIST UST TP

A8 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAI 2495 DELAWARE RGA LUST TP

A9 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAI 2495 DELAWARE ST S RGA LUST TP

A10 SAN MATEO COUNTY EVE 2495 DELAWARE LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE TP

A1l SAN MATEO COUNTY EXP 2495 S DELAWARE ST HIST UST, HAZNET TP

Al2 SAN MATEO COUNTY EXP 2495 S DELAWARE AST TP

A13 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAl 2495 S DELAWARE ST LUST TP

B14 BAY MEADOWS RACE TRA 2600 S DELAWARE STRE HAZNET Higher 1ft

B15 BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPM 2600 S DELAWARE ST HIST UST, San Mateo Co. Bl, NPDES Higher 1ft.

B16 BAY MEADOWS OPERATIN 2600 SO DELAWARE HAZNET Higher 1ft

B17 BAY MEADOWS RACETRAC 2600 S DELAWARE ST HAZNET Higher 1ft.

B18 BAY MEADOWS RACE TRA 2600 S. DELAWARE SWEEPS UST, CAFID UST Higher 1ft

B19 BAY MEADOWS RACING A 2600 SO DELAWARE EMI Higher 1ft.

B20 BAY MEADOWS RACE TRA 2600 S DELAWARE ST HIST UST, WDS Higher 1ft

B21 BAY MEADOWS RACING A 2600 SO DELAWARE FINDS Higher 1ft.

B22 BAY MEADOWS OPERATIN 2600 S DELAWARE HAZNET Higher 1ft

C23 CIRCUS FLOORS INC 116 E-25TH AVE HIST UST Higher 335, 0.063, WSW
C24 CIRCUS FLOORS INC. 116-E-25TH AVE. HIST UST Higher 335, 0.063, WSW
D25 LITHOGRAPHIC INC 2090 DELAWARE LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl, NPDES Lower 361, 0.068, NW
D26 LITHOGRAPHIX INC 2090 S DELAWARE ST RCRA-SQG, LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST Lower 361, 0.068, NW
C27 CONDON LUMBER 117 25TH San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 422, 0.080, WSW
C28 HONDA/SUZUKI OF SAN 101 25TH LUST, San Mateo Co. BI, HIST CORTESE Higher 444,0.084, WSW
C29 HONDA OF SAN MATEO 101 E 025TH AVE LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 444, 0.084, WSW
E30 HOT WHEELS AUTO BODY 2311 PALM AVENUE San Mateo Co. Bl, EMI Higher 459, 0.087, WSW
E31 2311 PALM AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 459, 0.087, WSW
F32 PETER PAN MOTORS INC 2695 SOUTH EL CAMINO LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Higher 501, 0.095, SSW
F33 PETER PAN BMW 2695 S EL CAMINO REA RCRA-SQG, LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST,... Higher 501, 0.095, SSW
E34 JW MCCLENAHAN CO 2301 PALM AV HIST UST Higher 507, 0.096, West
E35 JW MC CLENAHAN COMP 2301 PALM LUST, SWEEPS UST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Higher 507, 0.096, West
E36 JW MCCLENAHAN CO 2301 PALM LUST, CAFID UST Higher 507, 0.096, West
37 2239 SPRINGFIELD WA EDR Hist Auto Higher 5009, 0.096, ENE
G38 PALM AVENUE MOTORS 2201 PALM LUST, CAFID UST Lower 567, 0.107, West
G39 PALM AVE MOTORS 2201 PALM LUST, SWEEPS UST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Lower 567, 0.107, West
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MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
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E40 RESIDENTIAL INDUST C 2321 PALM San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 568, 0.108, WSW
F41  MEDIA MALL 2727 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, San Mateo Co. BI, HIST CORTESE Higher 573, 0.109, SSW
G42 MB GARAGE 2165 PALM AVE. SWEEPS UST Lower 577, 0.109, West
G43 M B GARAGE 2165 PALM LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 577, 0.109, West
G44 MB GARAGE 2165 PALM LUST Lower 577, 0.109, West
G45 2179 PALM AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 586, 0.111, West
G46 HENRYS AUTO & TRUCK 2179 PALM San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 586, 0.111, West
G47 GALLI PRODUCE COMPAN 2163 PALM SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 593, 0.112, WNW
C48 18 E 25TH AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 604, 0.114, SW
G49 2155 PALM AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 622, 0.118, WNW
G50 EVERGREEN TOWING 2155 PALM San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 622, 0.118, WNW
E51 2310 PALM AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 627,0.119, WSW
H52 14 EAST 25TH AVE 14 EAST 25TH AVENUE ENVIROSTOR, VCP Higher 629, 0.119, SW
153 SHUM PLAZA 2745 SOUTH EL CAMINO LUST, SWEEPS UST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Higher 631, 0.120, South
E54 CONDON & SONS LUMBER 117 E 025TH AVE SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 641, 0.121, WSW
155 28TH AVENUE CAR WASH 2777 S EL CAMINO REA SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 666, 0.126, South
156 C & P SERVICE, INC. 2777 EL CAMINO REAL LUST Higher 666, 0.126, South
157 TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE 2777 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 666, 0.126, South
J58 AH SAM 2645 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, San Mateo Co. BI Higher 668, 0.127, SW
J59 AH SAM FLOWERS 2645 S EL CAMINO REA LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 668, 0.127, SW
G60 PACIFIC BELL 2164 PALM AVENUE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 682, 0.129, West
H61 JIFFY LUBE #0608 2517 S EL CAMINO REA SWEEPS UST, FINDS Higher 693, 0.131, SW
H62 JIFFY LUBE 2517 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, AST, CA FID UST, San Mateo Co. BI, HIST... Higher 693, 0.131, SW
G63 PALM AVE MOTORS INC 2180 PALM AVE RCRA-SQG, San Mateo Co. Bl, EMI, HAZNET Lower 701, 0.133, West
G64 PALM AVENUE PROPERTY 2142 PALM AVENUE SLIC Lower 710, 0.134, West
G65 PERIAT PROPERTY 2142 PALM LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 710, 0.134, West
H66 SHELL (FORMER)/FORME 2501 SOUTH EL CAMINO LUST Higher 711, 0.135, SW
K67 EUROPEAN AUTO SERVIC 2107 PALM San Mateo Co. Bl, EMI Lower 756, 0.143, WNW
K68 PRIOLA BODY SHOP 2107 PALM AVENUE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 756, 0.143, WNW
J69 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 2640 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 769, 0.146, SSW
170 CHEVRON 2777 ECR UST Higher 832, 0.158, SSW
J71  MEINEKE 2660 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 838, 0.159, SW
L72 SAN MATEO FAMILY AND 2000 SOUTH DELAWARE LUST, HIST CORTESE, NPDES Lower 852, 0.161, NW
L73 SAN MATEO POLICE DEP 2000 DELAWARE LUST Lower 852, 0.161, NW
L74 SAN MATEO POLICE DEP 2000 S DELAWARE LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, NPDES Lower 852, 0.161, NW
75 CITY OF SAN MATEO 24TH & EL CAMINO REA LUST Higher 866, 0.164, WSW
K76 TANGOS AUTO REPAIR 95 21ST San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 934, 0.177, WNW
M77 SAN MATEO OLYMPIC 2790 S EL CAMINO REA HIST UST Higher 940, 0.178, SSW
M78 GOUDY PROPERTY CLEAN 2790 EL CAMINO LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, San Mateo Co. BI, HIST... Higher 950, 0.180, SSW
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M79 OLYMPIC SAN MATEO 2790 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, CAFID UST Higher 950, 0.180, SSW
80 RCN TELECOM SERVICES 2841 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl, EMI Higher 951, 0.180, South
N81 CHINS SERVICE STATIO 2300 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, UST, HIST UST, San Mateo Co. BI, HIST... Higher 964, 0.183, WSW
N82 CHINS ARCO 2300 S EL CAMINO REA LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST Higher 964, 0.183, WSW
K83 TURBO AUTO BODY 97 E 21ST AVENUE San Mateo Co. Bl, EMI Lower 967, 0.183, WNW
M84  UNION OIL SS #2661 2800 S EL CAMINO REA LUST, HIST UST Higher 985, 0.187, SSW
M85 76 #5622 2800 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST... Higher 985, 0.187, SSW
M86 UNOCAL #2661 2800 EL CAMINO REAL LUST Higher 985, 0.187, SSW
M87 CIRCLE K STORES 2800 EL CAMINO REAL UST Higher 985, 0.187, SSW
K88 AUTO METAL SERVICE 84 21ST AVENUE San Mateo Co. Bl, EMI Higher 988, 0.187, WNW
N89 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS #86 2240 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 990, 0.188, WSW
M90 UNION OIL SS#2661 2800 S EL CAMINO REA HIST UST Higher 1002, 0.190, SSW
M91 MIRACLE AUTO PAINTIN 2820 EL CAMINO REAL RCRA-SQG, FINDS, San Mateo Co. Bl, ECHO Higher 1011, 0.191, South
092 BAL-AIRE MECHANICAL 120 20TH San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1012, 0.192, WNW
M93 28TH AVE CAR WASH 2777 SO EL CAMINO HIST UST Higher 1013, 0.192, SSW
P94 HE UNDERWOOD WAREHOU 78 21ST LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1024, 0.194, WNW
K95 R & B AUTO SERVICE 83 21ST San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1030, 0.195, WNW
96 FIESTA VALET CLEANER 769 DERMUDA RCRA-SQG, San Mateo Co. Bl, DRYCLEANERS, EMI,... Lower 1051, 0.199, North
L97 POLICE DEPT 2000 S DELAWARE ST HIST UST Lower 1066, 0.202, NW
098 COSTELLI & PARDINI A 2002 PALM AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, EMI, ECHO Higher 1082, 0.205, WNW
099 COSTELLI & PARDINI A 2002 PALM San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1082, 0.205, WNW
P100 ACME MOVING AND STOR 75 21ST AVE HIST UST, San Mateo Co. B Higher 1101, 0.209, WNW
P101 HUMBOLDT DISTRIBUTER 66 21ST LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1113, 0.211, WNW
0102 PENINSULA CHEMICAL C 110 20TH San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1120, 0.212, WNW
Q103 VALLEY SPRINGS MINI 33 HWY 26 CAFID UST Higher 1135, 0.215, SW
R104 FIRESTONE 2180 SOUTH EL CAMINO LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, San Mateo...  Higher 1147, 0.217, West
R105 FIRESTONE 2180 EL CAMINO REAL LUST Higher 1147, 0.217, West
S106 CORPORATION YARD 1949 PACIFIC BOULEVA Notify 65 Lower 1152, 0.218, NW
S107 CITY OF SAN MATEO CO 1949 PACIFIC AST Lower 1152, 0.218, NW
S108 CITY OF SAN MATEO 1949 PACIFIC BOULEVA RCRA-SQG, FINDS, HAZNET, ECHO Lower 1152, 0.218, NW
S109 CITY OF SAN MATEO CO 1949 PACIFIC BLVD HIST UST Lower 1152, 0.218, NW
S110 CITY OF SAN MATEO CO 1949 PACIFIC LUST Lower 1152, 0.218, NW
S111 CITY OF SAN MATEO CO 1949 PACIFIC LUST, AST, SWEEPS UST, San Mateo Co. BI, HIST... Lower 1152, 0.218, NW
T112 BP OIL COMPANY FACIL 404 E 019TH AVE CAFID UST Lower 1154, 0.219, NW
113 BAYVIEW FEDERAL BANK 2121 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl, EMI Higher 1158, 0.219, West
U114 PENINSULA STATION 2901 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1171, 0.222, South
V115 ANNE SPIEGEL, DDS 2720 EDISON San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1172, 0.222, SSW
V116 FIRE DEPT STATION 3 31 WEST TWENTY-SEVEN  HIST UST Higher 1178, 0.223, SSW
W117 AT&T CORP - CA2857 2475 FLORES San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1180, 0.223, WSW
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R118 AMERICAN TIRE & SERI 2160 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1185, 0.224, West
P119 A & B INVESTMENTS 65 E 21ST AVE SWEEPS UST Higher 1187, 0.225, WNW
P120 ALL MAKES AUTO BODY 71 E 21ST AVESTEC San Mateo Co. Bl, EMI, HAZNET Higher 1187, 0.225, WNW
P121 A & B INVESTMENTS 65 E 021ST AVE CAFID UST Higher 1187, 0.225, WNW
P122 FALCON COLLISION REP 71 21ST San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1187, 0.225, WNW
P123 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 69 21ST San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1187, 0.225, WNW
P124 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 69 21ST AVE RCRA-SQG, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, FINDS,... Higher 1187, 0.225, WNW
Q125 FIRE STATION #3 31 027TH AVE SWEEPS UST, CAFID UST Higher 1190, 0.225, SW
0126 C & T AUTOMOTIVE 1950 LESLIE San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1215, 0.230, WNW
T127 SAN MATEO 76 404 19TH San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Lower 1216, 0.230, NNW
T128 ANY CAR SERVICE INC 404 19TH San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1216, 0.230, NNW
T129 MOBIL SERVICE STATIO 404 E 19TH AVE HIST UST, HAZNET Lower 1216, 0.230, NNW
T130 SAN MATEO, DELAWARE 404 19TH San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1216, 0.230, NNW
T131 TOSCO NORTHWEST CON 404 E 19TH AVE RCRA-SQG, LUST, SWEEPS UST, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1216, 0.230, NNW
T132 MOBIL 10-FLN/ BP #1 404 EAST 19TH AVENUE LUST Lower 1216, 0.230, NNW
0133 SINCERE AFFORDABLE M 1940 LESLIE San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1218, 0.231, WNW
T134 JOSEPH WU 1950 S DELAWARE HIST UST Lower 1239, 0.235, NW
T135 ARCO #4495 1950 SOUTH DELAWARE LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Lower 1239, 0.235, NW
T136 ARCO SMOG PROG 4495 1950 S DELAWARE ST SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Lower 1239, 0.235, NW
T137 ARCO #4495 1950 S DELAWARE ST LUST Lower 1239, 0.235, NW
R138 HARLEY DAVIDSON OF S 2130 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1256, 0.238, West
R139 COOKE PROPERTY 2130 SOUTH EL CAMINO LUST Higher 1256, 0.238, West
R140 CONKLIN BROS 2215 S EL CAMINO HIST UST Higher 1301, 0.246, West
X141 AT & T MOBILITY- 282 23 28TH San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1305, 0.247, SSW
X142 PACIFIC BELL 23 - 28TH AVENUE RCRA-SQG, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, FINDS,... Higher 1305, 0.247, SSW
X143 VERIZON WIRELESS HIL 25 28TH San Mateo Co. Bl, HAZNET Higher 1310, 0.248, SSW
U144 HILLSDALE CHEVRON 2950 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, HIST UST, San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1322, 0.250, South
U145 CHEVRON 2950 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1322, 0.250, South
Y146 OILSTOP INC 2009 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, HIST UST, San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1356, 0.257, WNW
Y147 ART GORDON'S CHEVRON 2009 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, WMUDS/SWAT, SWEEPS UST, San Mateo Co. BlI,... Higher 1356, 0.257, WNW
Y148 97863 2009 S EL CAMINO REA LUST, HIST UST Higher 1356, 0.257, WNW
W149 ONE HR. DRY CLG. MAR 111 WEST 25TH AVENUE ENVIROSTOR Higher 1400, 0.265, SW
W150 J & C ONE HR CLEANER 111 W 25TH AVE RCRA-SQG, LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl, DRYCLEANERS,... Higher 1400, 0.265, SW
7151 ACE ROOFING COMPANY 1154 19TH LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1441, 0.273, NE
7152 ACE ROOFING COMPANY 1154 E 19TH AVE LUST Lower 1441, 0.273, NE
7153 BAY AREA SELF STORAG 1140-1150 EAST 19TH LUST Lower 1442, 0.273, NE
Z154 STOLLER & SONS INC. 1150 EAST 19TH AVENU LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Lower 1445, 0.274, NE
Z155 STOLLER & SONS INC. 1150 E 19TH AVE LUST Lower 1445, 0.274, NE
7156 STOLLER & SONS INC. 1150 19TH LUST Lower 1445, 0.274, NE
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157 J AND C ONE HOUR CLE 111 W. 25TH AVENUE SLIC Higher 1447,0.274, WSW
AA158 PACIFIC BELL (P3-664 262 E 19TH AVE LUST, SWEEPS UST Lower 1487, 0.282, NW
AA159E’S RANCH MILK SS 262 19TH LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1487, 0.282, NW
AB160SAN MATEO SHELL 1990 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, San Mateo Co. BI, Notify 65 Higher 1676, 0.317, WNW
AB161SHELL 1990 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1676, 0.317, WNW
AB1620OYSTER SHELL 1990 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 1676, 0.317, WNW
AB163WHEREHOUSE ENTERTAIN 1934 SOUTH EL CAMINO LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1680, 0.318, WNW
AC164PACIFIC BELL 3 WATERS PARK LUST Lower 2048, 0.388, ENE
AC165WATERS OFFICE PARK 3 WATERS PARK LUST, San Mateo Co. BI, HIST CORTESE Lower 2048, 0.388, ENE
AC166 AMERICAN PRESIDENT S 3 WATERS PARK LUST Lower 2048, 0.388, ENE
AD167SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4 1801 DELAWARE LUST, San Mateo Co. BI, HIST CORTESE Lower 2102, 0.398, NNW
AD168EXXON SERVICE STATIO 1801 S DELAWARE ST LUST, HIST UST Lower 2102, 0.398, NNW
AD169EXXON 7-4135 1801 DELAWARE LUST Lower 2102, 0.398, NNW
AE170FORMER ASPHALT PLANT 0 CONCAR DRIVE LUST, SLIC Lower 2153, 0.408, NW
AD171SHELL 1790 DELAWARE LUST Lower 2217, 0.420, NNW
AD172B AND K SHELL 1790 DELAWARE LUST, SLIC, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Lower 2217, 0.420, NNW
AD173SHELL OIL STATION 1790 S DELAWARE LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST Lower 2217, 0.420, NNW
AF174 SHELL 221 HILLSDALE LUST Higher 2281, 0.432, South
AF175 SHELL 221 HILLSDALE HIST CORTESE Higher 2281, 0.432, South
AE176G & C GERMAN CAR SER 1753 LESLIE LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Higher 2330, 0.441, NW
AE177G & C AUTO 1753 LESLIE LUST Higher 2330, 0.441, NW
178 RITE AID #5902 666 CONCAR DR SWRCY, San Mateo Co. Bl, HAZNET Lower 2340, 0.443, NNW
AF179 MOBIL 04-FVK 254 HILLSDALE LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 2368, 0.448, South
AG180UST SITE 1741 LESLIE LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Higher 2406, 0.456, NW
AG181VAIL BURNER & OIL CO 1741 LESLIE LUST Higher 2406, 0.456, NW
AH182KMART CORPORATION 1700 S DELAWARE LUST, HAZNET Lower 2417, 0.458, NW
AG183BOB RANDICK CO 1740 LESLIE LUST Higher 2460, 0.466, NW
AG184BOB RANDICK CO 1740 LESLIE LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Higher 2460, 0.466, NW
AF185 CHEVRON 300 HILLSDALE HIST CORTESE Higher 2465, 0.467, South
AF186 CHEVRON 9-7781 300 HILLSDALE LUST Higher 2465, 0.467, South
Al187 SAN MATEO NISSAN VOL 800 CONCAR DR RCRA-SQG, LUST, FINDS, ECHO Lower 2473, 0.468, North
Al188 SAN MATEO AUTO CENTE 800 CONCAR LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Lower 2473, 0.468, North
AJ189 SHELL SERVICE STATIO 221 E HILLSDALE RCRA-LQG, LUST, FINDS, ECHO Lower 2594, 0.491, SE
AJ190 SHELL OIL COMPANY SE 221 HILLSDALE LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 2594, 0.491, SE
AH191KMART #3595 1700 DELAWARE LUST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE, Notify 65 Lower 2686, 0.509, NW
192 PROMETHEUS DEVELOPER 92ND & SOUTH NORFOLK ENVIROSTOR Lower 2943, 0.557, NE
193 PACIFIC INSULATION 149 SOUTH LUST, HIST CORTESE, Notify 65 Higher 3075, 0.582, NW
194 PARKSIDE PLAZA CLEAN 1870 NORFOLK ENVIROSTOR, San Mateo Co. BI, Cortese, ENF, HIST... Lower 3132, 0.593, NE

4834244.20s

Page 6



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
SAN MATEO COUNTY EXP HAZNET N/A
2495 S DELAWARE ST GEPAID: CAC001227560

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

SAN MATEO COUNTY FAI RGA LUST N/A
2495 SOUTH DELAWARE

SAN MATEO, CA

2495 S DELAWARE ST EDR Hist Auto N/A
2495 S DELAWARE ST

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

DEBBIE PAYTON HAZNET N/A
2495 S DELAWARE ST GEPAID: CAC002287329

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

SAN MATEO COUNTY HOU HAZNET N/A
2495 S DELAWARE ST GEPAID: CAH111001073

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

SAN MATEO COUNTY FAI RGA LUST N/A
2495 DELAWARE

SAN MATEO, CA

SAN MATEO COUNTY FAI HIST UST N/A
2495 S DELAWARE ST Facility I1d: 00000056365

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

SAN MATEO COUNTY FAI RGA LUST N/A
2495 DELAWARE

SAN MATEO, CA

SAN MATEO COUNTY FAI RGA LUST N/A
2495 DELAWARE ST S

SAN MATEO, CA

SAN MATEO COUNTY EVE LUST N/A

2495 DELAWARE
SAN MATEO, CA 94403

Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

Global Id: T0608100930
date9: 9/30/2002

San Mateo Co. BI
Facility Id: FA0010397
Facility I1d: FA0027548

HIST CORTESE
Reg Id: 41-1017

SAN MATEO COUNTY EXP HIST UST
2495 S DELAWARE ST HAZNET

SAN MATEO, CA 94403 GEPAID: CAL000291279

SAN MATEO COUNTY EXP AST
2495 S DELAWARE
SAN MATEO, CA 94403

SAN MATEO COUNTY FAI LUST
2495 S DELAWARE ST

SAN MATEO, CA Facility 1d: 110110

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed

Global ID: T0608100930

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

N/A

N/A

N/A

Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the

following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. _________________. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SEMS. . Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS. . ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF._______________. RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG.__________.__. RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS.___ . Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE_________________. State Response Sites

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/ILF. .. Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMAUST. _____ . ___. Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. . ________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HAULERS. . _________________. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODL ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODl ... Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.____________.__. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites____________.___. Historical Calsites Database

SCH. ... School Property Evaluation Program

CDL. ... Clandestine Drug Labs

Toxic Pits____________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS. ... Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS2 _____ .. CERCLA Lien Information
DEED. . ... Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS. _______ . __ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. ... Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

TC4834244.20s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 10



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RADINFO_____ . ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOTOPS. _____ ... Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT._________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP.__ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
USMINES._________________ Mines Master Index File

DOCKETHWC_ _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. .. Unexploded Ordnance Sites

CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan
Cortese______________________ "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
CUPA Listings_ ... CUPA Resources List

ENF .. Enforcement Action Listing

Financial Assurance._________ Financial Assurance Information Listing

HWP_ . EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing

HWT . Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
MINES. . ... Mines Site Location Listing

MWMP______ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing
PESTLIC . ___ Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing

PROC. ___ .. Certified Processors Database

UlC. ... UIC Listing

WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WIP ... Well Investigation Program Case List

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

ECHO._____ ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

ICE .. ICE

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP____________________ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGALF .. Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/12/2016 has revealed that there are
11 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
PETER PAN BMW 2695 S EL CAMINO REA SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) F33 56
MIRACLE AUTO PAINTIN 2820 EL CAMINO REAL S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) M91 170
COSTELLI & PARDINI A 2002 PALM AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) 098 184
AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 69 21ST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P124 216
PACIFIC BELL 23 - 28TH AVENUE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) X142 251
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
LITHOGRAPHIX INC 2090 S DELAWARE ST NW O - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) D26 40
PALM AVE MOTORS INC 2180 PALM AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.) G63 107
PRIOLA BODY SHOP 2107 PALM AVENUE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) K68 126
FIESTA VALET CLEANER 769 DERMUDA N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) 96 177
CITY OF SAN MATEO 1949 PACIFIC BOULEVA NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) S108 200
TOSCO NORTHWEST CO N 404 E 19TH AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) T131 224

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/2016 has revealed that there are
4 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

14 EAST 25TH AVE 14 EAST 25TH AVENUE SWO0 - 1/8(0.119 mi.) H52 79
Facility 1d: 60001438
Status: Inactive - Action Required

ONE HR. DRY CLG. MAR 111 WEST 25TH AVENUE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.265 mi.) W149 281
Facility 1d: 41720086
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Status: Refer: Other Agency

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PROMETHEUS DEVELOPER 92ND & SOUTH NORFOLK NE 1/2 - 1 (0.557 mi.) 192 373
Facility 1d: 41490042
Status: Refer: Other Agency

PARKSIDE PLAZA CLEAN 1870 NORFOLK NE 1/2 - 1 (0.593 mi.) 194 382
Facility 1d: 41720087
Status: Refer: Other Agency

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 86 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

HONDA/SUZUKI OF SAN 101 25TH WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) C28 44
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Global Id: T0608100446

HONDA OF SAN MATEO 101 E 025TH AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) Cc29 50
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110032
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100446

PETER PAN MOTORS INC 2695 SOUTH EL CAMINO SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) F32 54
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100396
date9: 7/19/2001

PETER PAN BMW 2695 S EL CAMINO REA SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) F33 56
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility I1d: 110014
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100396

J W MC CLENAHAN COMP 2301 PALM W 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) E35 61
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110050
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
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Global Id: T0608100286
Global ID: T0608100286

JW MCCLENAHAN CO 2301 PALM W O - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) E36 65
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 4/1/1992

MEDIA MALL 2727 EL CAMINO REAL SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.1209 mi.) F41 69
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 119001
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608145457
Global ID: T0608145457

SHUM PLAZA 2745 SOUTH EL CAMINO S0-1/8(0.120 mi.) 153 81
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110089
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100758
Global ID: T0608100758
date9: 7/24/2001

C & P SERVICE, INC. 2777 EL CAMINO REAL S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) 156 87
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE 2777 EL CAMINO REAL S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) 157 87
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Facility 1d: 110147
Facility Status: 8- Verification Monitoring Underway
Global Id: T0608192800
Global ID: T0608192800

AH SAM 2645 EL CAMINO REAL SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.)  J58 97
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0608192712
date9: 10/15/2003

AH SAM FLOWERS 2645 S EL CAMINO REA SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) J59 100
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110146
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608192712

JIFFY LUBE 2517 EL CAMINO REAL SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) H62 104
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110124

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608101114

Global ID: T0608101114

date9: 8/11/2000

SHELL (FORMER)/FORME 2501 SOUTH EL CAMINO SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) H66 118
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110159
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608181849
Global ID: T0608181849

CITY OF SAN MATEO 24TH & EL CAMINO REA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) 75 136
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 119145
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608196364
Global ID: T0608196364

GOUDY PROPERTY CLEAN 2790 EL CAMINO SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M78 139
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110039
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100447
Global ID: T0608100447

OLYMPIC SAN MATEO 2790 EL CAMINO REAL SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M79 143
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 8/9/2001

CHINS SERVICE STATIO 2300 EL CAMINO REAL WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N81 147
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring
Global Id: T0608100331

CHINS ARCO 2300 S EL CAMINO REA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N82 154
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110107
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100331

UNION OIL SS #2661 2800 S EL CAMINO REA SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) M84 157
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility I1d: 110056
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100580

76 #5622 2800 EL CAMINO REAL SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) M85 158
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100580

UNOCAL #2661 2800 EL CAMINO REAL SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) M86 161
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 3/20/2000

HE UNDERWOOD WAREHOU 78 21ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) P94 173
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
Facility 1d: 110036
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100247
Global ID: T0608100247

HUMBOLDT DISTRIBUTER 66 21ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) P101 192
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility I1d: 110010
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100273
Global ID: T0608100273
date9: 7/12/2001

FIRESTONE 2180 SOUTH EL CAMINO W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) R104 195
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110128
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608191861
Global ID: T0608191861

FIRESTONE 2180 EL CAMINO REAL W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) R105 198
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 7/19/2001

HARLEY DAVIDSON OF S 2130 EL CAMINO REAL W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) R138 246
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Facility I1d: 110149
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608194026

COOKE PROPERTY 2130 SOUTH EL CAMINO W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) R139 247
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608194026

HILLSDALE CHEVRON 2950 EL CAMINO REAL S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.250 mi.) U144 256
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
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Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring
Facility 1d: 110072

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed

Global ID: T0608100131

CHEVRON 2950 EL CAMINO REAL S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.250 mi.) U145 257
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100131

OILSTOP INC 2009 EL CAMINO REAL WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.257 mi.) Y146 260
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

ART GORDON’'S CHEVRON 2009 EL CAMINO REAL WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.257 mi.) Y147 261
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Global Id: T0608100553

97863 2009 S EL CAMINO REA WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.257 mi.) Y148 280
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110083
Facility Status: 7- Remedial Action Underway
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100553

J & C ONE HR CLEANER 111 W 25TH AVE SW 1/4-1/2 (0.265mi.)  W150 282
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility I1d: 119192
Facility Status: 3B- Preliminary Assessment Underway
Global ID: T10000008750

SAN MATEO SHELL 1990 EL CAMINO REAL WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.) AB160 304
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100470

SHELL 1990 EL CAMINO REAL WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.) AB161 311
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

OYSTER SHELL 1990 EL CAMINO REAL WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.) AB162 312
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110027
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100470

WHEREHOUSE ENTERTAIN 1934 SOUTH EL CAMINO WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) AB163 313
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
Facility 1d: 110003
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100618
Global ID: T0608100618

SHELL 221 HILLSDALE S 1/4 -1/2 (0.432 mi.) AF174 344
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
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date9: 11/19/2003

G & C GERMAN CAR SER 1753 LESLIE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) AE176 345
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110081
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100688
Global ID: T0608100688

G & CAUTO 1753 LESLIE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) AE177 346
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 2/15/1995

MOBIL 04-FVK 254 HILLSDALE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.) AF179 350
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 2/11/2003

UST SITE 1741 LESLIE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.)  AG180 350
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110049
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100600
Global ID: T0608100600

VAIL BURNER & OIL CO 1741 LESLIE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) AG181 355
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

BOB RANDICK CO 1740 LESLIE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) AG183 357
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 7/28/1999

BOB RANDICK CO 1740 LESLIE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) AG184 358
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110088
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100853
Global ID: T0608100853

CHEVRON 9-7781 300 HILLSDALE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) AF186 360
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LITHOGRAPHIC INC 2090 DELAWARE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) D25 36
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
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Global Id: T0608198241
date9: 7/30/2004

LITHOGRAPHIX INC 2090 S DELAWARE ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) D26 40
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110157
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608198241

PALM AVENUE MOTORS 2201 PALM W 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) G38 66
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 3/16/2001

PALM AVE MOTORS 2201 PALM W 0 -1/8 (0.107 mi.) G39 66
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110076
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100264
Global ID: T0608100264

M B GARAGE 2165 PALM WO -1/8 (0.109 mi.) G43 71
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110140
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608113136
Global ID: T0608113136

MB GARAGE 2165 PALM W0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) G44 74
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 11/1/2001

PERIAT PROPERTY 2142 PALM W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) G65 117
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 119186
Facility Status: 3B- Preliminary Assessment Underway
Global ID: T10000007996

SAN MATEO FAMILY AND 2000 SOUTH DELAWARE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.)  L72 129
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100448

SAN MATEO POLICE DEP 2000 DELAWARE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) L73 133
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 3/28/2002

SAN MATEO POLICE DEP 2000 S DELAWARE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) L74 133
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110066
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100448

CITY OF SAN MATEO CO 1949 PACIFIC NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) S110 204
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
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Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 2/8/2002

CITY OF SAN MATEO CO 1949 PACIFIC NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.)  S111 205
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110041
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100160
Global ID: T0608100160

TOSCO NORTHWEST CO N 404 E 19TH AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) T131 224
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110037
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100342

MOBIL 10-FLN / BP #1 404 EAST 19TH AVENUE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) T132 227
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100342

ARCO #4495 1950 SOUTH DELAWARE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) T135 236
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring
Global Id: T0608100038

ARCO #4495 1950 S DELAWARE ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) T137 246
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110077
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100038

ACE ROOFING COMPANY 1154 19TH NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) Z151 290
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0608191201
date9: 7/18/2001

ACE ROOFING COMPANY 1154 E 19TH AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) 7152 292
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110133
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608191201

BAY AREA SELF STORAG 1140-1150 EAST 19TH NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) 7153 293
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110163
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608149292
Global ID: T0608149292

STOLLER & SONS INC. 1150 EAST 19TH AVENU NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) Z154 296
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100518

STOLLER & SONS INC. 1150 E 19TH AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) Z155 297
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110054
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100518

STOLLER & SONS INC. 1150 19TH NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) 2156 298
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 10/26/2000

PACIFIC BELL (P3-664 262 E 19TH AVE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) AA158 299
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110156
Facility 1d: 110125
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608168135
Global ID: T0608192705

E’'S RANCH MILK SS 262 19TH NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.)  AA159 299
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Leak being confirmed
Global Id: T0608192705
Global Id: T0608168135
date9: 1/23/2001

PACIFIC BELL 3 WATERS PARK ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AC164 320
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 8/29/1989

WATERS OFFICE PARK 3 WATERS PARK ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AC165 320
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110059
Facility 1d: 110007
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608101081
Global Id: T0608100378
Global ID: T0608101081
Global ID: T0608100378

AMERICAN PRESIDENT S 3 WATERS PARK ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AC166 323
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 1/1/1996

SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4 1801 DELAWARE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.) AD167 324
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100205

EXXON SERVICE STATIO 1801 S DELAWARE ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.) AD168 334
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
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Facility 1d: 110018
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100205

EXXON 7-4135 1801 DELAWARE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.) AD169 335
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

FORMER ASPHALT PLANT 0 CONCAR DRIVE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.)  AE170 336
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility I1d: 119191
Facility Status: 3B- Preliminary Assessment Underway
Global ID: T10000008604

SHELL 1790 DELAWARE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) AD171 336
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

B AND K SHELL 1790 DELAWARE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) AD172 337
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100469

SHELL OIL STATION 1790 S DELAWARE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) AD173 342
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 119172
Facility 1d: 110022
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: TO000001532
Global ID: T0608100469

KMART CORPORATION 1700 S DELAWARE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.458 mi.)  AH182 355
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 119181
Facility Status: 3B- Preliminary Assessment Underway
Global ID: T10000006596

SAN MATEO NISSAN VOL 800 CONCAR DR N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) Al187 360
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 12/20/2002

SAN MATEO AUTO CENTE 800 CONCAR N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) Al1188 362
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 110099
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100825
Global ID: T0608100825

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 221 EHILLSDALE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) AJ189 363
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Facility 1d: 110160
Facility 1d: 110045
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608155470
Global ID: T0608100474

SHELL OIL COMPANY SE 221 HILLSDALE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) AJ190 366
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608155470
Global Id: T0608100474

SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,

Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 SLIC sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

J AND C ONE HOUR CLE 111 W. 25TH AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) 157 298
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/12/2016
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: T10000008750

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PALM AVENUE PROPERTY 2142 PALM AVENUE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) G64 117
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/12/2016
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: T10000007996

FORMER ASPHALT PLANT 0 CONCAR DRIVE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.)  AE170 336
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/12/2016
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: T20000008604

B AND K SHELL 1790 DELAWARE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) AD172 337
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/12/2016
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T20000001532

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board's Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CHEVRON 2777 ECR SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) 170 128
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/12/2016
Facility 1d: 41--022143

CHINS SERVICE STATIO 2300 EL CAMINO REAL WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N81 147
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/12/2016
Facility 1d: 41--022136

CIRCLE K STORES 2800 EL CAMINO REAL SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) M87 162
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/12/2016
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Facility 1d: 41--016949

AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/06/2016 has revealed that there are 3 AST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
JIFFY LUBE 2517 EL CAMINO REAL SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.)  H62 104
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CITY OF SAN MATEO CO 1949 PACIFIC NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) ~ S107 199
CITY OF SAN MATEO CO 1949 PACIFIC NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) ~ S111 205

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the
project proponents have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to
provide coverage for DTSC's costs.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/2016 has revealed that there is 1 VCP
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

14 EAST 25TH AVE 14 EAST 25TH AVENUE SWO0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) H52 79
Status: Inactive - Action Required
Facility 1d: 60001438

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT: The Waste Management Unit Database System is used for program tracking and inventory of
waste management units. The source is the State Water Resources Control Board.

A review of the WMUDS/SWAT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2000 has revealed that there is
1 WMUDS/SWAT site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ART GORDON’S CHEVRON 2009 EL CAMINO REAL WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.257 mi.) Y147 261
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SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/12/2016 has revealed that there is 1
SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

RITE AID #5902 666 CONCAR DR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) 178 347
Cert Id: RC198721.001

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
26 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BAY MEADOWS RACE TRA 2600 S. DELAWARE 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) B18 29
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 110172

HONDA OF SAN MATEO 101 E 025TH AVE WSW O -1/8 (0.084 mi.) C29 50
Comp Number: 5648

PETER PAN BMW 2695 S EL CAMINO REA SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) F33 56
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 110024

J W MC CLENAHAN COMP 2301 PALM W 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) E35 61
Comp Number: 110088

SHUM PLAZA 2745 SOUTH EL CAMINO S 0-1/8(0.120 mi.) 153 81
Comp Number: 110195

CONDON & SONS LUMBER 117 E 025TH AVE WSWO0 -1/8 (0.121 mi.) E54 85
Comp Number: 110058

28TH AVENUE CAR WASH 2777 S EL CAMINO REA S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) 155 86
Status: A
Comp Number: 110079

AH SAM FLOWERS 2645 S EL CAMINO REA SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.)  J59 100
Comp Number: 110037

JIFFY LUBE #0608 2517 S EL CAMINO REA SW1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.)  H61 103
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 110112

GOUDY PROPERTY CLEAN 2790 EL CAMINO SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M78 139
Status: A
Comp Number: 110025

CHINS ARCO 2300 S EL CAMINO REA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N82 154
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Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 110069

76 #5622 2800 EL CAMINO REAL SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) M85 158
Comp Number: 110081

FIRESTONE 2180 SOUTH EL CAMINO W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) R104 195
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 110040

A & B INVESTMENTS 65 E 21ST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P119 212
Status: A
Comp Number: 110101

AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 69 21ST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P124 216
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 110075

FIRE STATION #3 31 027TH AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) Q125 219
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 110126

PACIFIC BELL 23 - 28TH AVENUE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) X142 251
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 110050

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
LITHOGRAPHIX INC 2090 S DELAWARE ST NW O - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) D26 40
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 110004

PALM AVE MOTORS 2201 PALM W0 -1/8 (0.107 mi.) G39 66
Status: A
Comp Number: 110171

MB GARAGE 2165 PALM AVE. W 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) G42 70
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 110111

M B GARAGE 2165 PALM W0 -1/8 (0.109 mi.) G43 71
Status: A
Comp Number: 2145

GALLI PRODUCE COMPAN 2163 PALM WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.)  G47 75
Comp Number: 110098

SAN MATEO POLICE DEP 2000 S DELAWARE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) L74 133
Comp Number: 110124

CITY OF SAN MATEO CO 1949 PACIFIC NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) S111 205
Comp Number: 110129

TOSCO NORTHWEST CO N 404 E 19TH AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) T131 224
Status: A

Tank Status: A
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Comp Number: 110046

ARCO SMOG PROG 4495
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 110067

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

25 HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPM
BAY MEADOWS RACE TRA
Facility 1d: 00000042385

CIRCUS FLOORS INC
CIRCUS FLOORS INC.
Facility 1d: 00000011380

PETER PAN BMW
Facility 1d: 00000011461

JW MCCLENAHAN CO
Facility 1d: 00000006208

SAN MATEO OLYMPIC
Facility 1d: 00000059991

GOUDY PROPERTY CLEAN
CHINS SERVICE STATIO
Facility 1d: 00000026959

CHINS ARCO
UNION OIL SS #2661
Facility 1d: 00000008116

76 #5622
UNION OIL SS#2661
Facility 1d: 00000059071

28TH AVE CAR WASH
Facility 1d: 00000011317

ACME MOVING AND STOR
Facility 1d: 00000036049

FIRESTONE
Facility 1d: 00000005851

FIRE DEPT STATION 3
Facility 1d: 00000036742

AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS
Facility 1d: 00000029700

CONKLIN BROS
Facility 1d: 00000013991

PACIFIC BELL
Facility 1d: 00000057716

Lower Elevation

1950 S DELAWARE ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) T136 243
A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are
Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
2600 S DELAWARE ST 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) B15 19
2600 S DELAWARE ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B20 31
116 E-25TH AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.063 mi.) Cc23 35
116-E-25TH AVE. WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.063 mi.) C24 35
2695 S EL CAMINO REA SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) F33 56
2301 PALM AV W 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) E34 61
2790 S EL CAMINO REA SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.178 mi.) M77 138
2790 EL CAMINO SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M78 139
2300 EL CAMINO REAL WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N81 147
2300 S EL CAMINO REA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N82 154
2800 S EL CAMINO REA SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) M84 157
2800 EL CAMINO REAL SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) M85 158
2800 S EL CAMINO REA SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) M90 169
2777 SO EL CAMINO SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) M93 172
75 21ST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) P100 192
2180 SOUTH EL CAMINO W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) R104 195
31 WEST TWENTY-SEVEN SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) V116 211
69 21ST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P124 216
2215 S EL CAMINO W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) R140 250
23 - 28TH AVENUE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) X142 251
Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
2090 S DELAWARE ST NW O - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) D26 40

LITHOGRAPHIX INC

TC4834244.20s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 27




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility 1d: 00000009855

POLICE DEPT
Facility 1d: 00000036738

CITY OF SAN MATEO CO
Facility 1d: 00000036761

MOBIL SERVICE STATIO
JOSEPH WU
Facility 1d: 00000027054

2000 S DELAWARE ST

1949 PACIFIC BLVD

404 E 19TH AVE
1950 S DELAWARE

CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
23 CA FID UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

BAY MEADOWS RACE TRA
Facility 1d: 41003996
Status: A

HONDA OF SAN MATEO
Facility 1d: 41004770
Status: A

PETER PAN BMW
Facility 1d: 41000399
Status: A

JW MCCLENAHAN CO
Facility 1d: 41000976
Status: A

CONDON & SONS LUMBER
Facility 1d: 41004808
Status: A

28TH AVENUE CAR WASH
Facility 1d: 41004810
Status: A

AH SAM FLOWERS
Facility 1d: 41001341
Status: A

JIFFY LUBE
Facility 1d: 41002728
Status: A

OLYMPIC SAN MATEO
Facility 1d: 41000449
Status: A

CHINS ARCO
Facility 1d: 41003562
Status: A

VALLEY SPRINGS MINI
Facility I1d: 41000284

Address

2600 S. DELAWARE

101 E 025TH AVE

2695 S EL CAMINO REA

2301 PALM

117 E 025TH AVE

2777 S EL CAMINO REA

2645 S EL CAMINO REA

2517 EL CAMINO REAL

2790 EL CAMINO REAL

2300 S EL CAMINO REA

33 HWY 26

NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) L97 183
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) S109 203
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) T129 222
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.)  T134 235
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B18 29
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.)  C29 50
SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) F33 56
W 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) E36 65
WSW 0 -1/8 (0.121 mi.) E54 85
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) 155 86
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) J59 100
SW 1/8-1/4 (0.131 mi.)  H62 104
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M79 143
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N82 154
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215mi.) Q103 195
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Status: A
Status: |

FIRESTONE 2180 SOUTH EL CAMINO W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) R104 195
Facility 1d: 41002513
Status: A

A & B INVESTMENTS 65 E 021ST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P121 215
Facility 1d: 41004818
Status: A

AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 69 21ST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P124 216
Facility 1d: 41004809
Status: A

FIRE STATION #3 31 027TH AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) Q125 219
Facility 1d: 41004826
Status: A

PACIFIC BELL 23 - 28TH AVENUE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) X142 251
Facility 1d: 41004804
Status: A

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LITHOGRAPHIX INC 2090 S DELAWARE ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) D26 40
Facility 1d: 41002818
Status: A

PALM AVENUE MOTORS 2201 PALM WO -1/8 (0.107 mi.) G38 66
Facility 1d: 41000388
Status: A

M B GARAGE 2165 PALM WO -1/8 (0.109 mi.) G43 71
Facility 1d: 41004198
Status: A

GALLI PRODUCE COMPAN 2163 PALM WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.)  G47 75
Facility 1d: 41004816
Status: A

SAN MATEO POLICE DEP 2000 S DELAWARE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) L74 133
Facility 1d: 41000450
Status: A

BP OIL COMPANY FACIL 404 E 019TH AVE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) T112 208
Facility 1d: 41004803
Status: A

ARCO SMOG PROG 4495 1950 S DELAWARE ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) T136 243
Facility 1d: 41000066
Status: A

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
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dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/12/2016 has revealed that
there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PACIFIC BELL 2164 PALM AVENUE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) G60 101

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/15/2016 has revealed that there is 1
FINDS site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BAY MEADOWS RACING A 2600 SO DELAWARE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B21 33

Hazardous Materials Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Generator, Underground Storage tanks

A review of the San Mateo Co. Bl list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/02/2016 has revealed that
there are 57 San Mateo Co. Bl sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPM 2600 S DELAWARE ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B15 19
Facility 1d: FA0008329

CONDON LUMBER 117 25TH WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.)  C27 43
Facility 1d: FA0009720

HONDA/SUZUKI OF SAN 101 25TH WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) C28 44
Facility 1d: FA0016692

HOT WHEELS AUTO BODY 2311 PALM AVENUE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.087 mi.)  E30 51

Facility 1d: FA0023490
Facility 1d: FA0028766

PETER PAN MOTORS INC 2695 SOUTH EL CAMINO SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) F32 54
Facility 1d: FA0016900
Facility I1d: FA0040740

J W MC CLENAHAN COMP 2301 PALM W 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) E35 61
Facility 1d: FA0016956

RESIDENTIAL INDUST C 2321 PALM WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) E40 69
Facility 1d: FA0028765

MEDIA MALL 2727 EL CAMINO REAL SSW O - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) F41 69
Facility 1d: FA0052225

SHUM PLAZA 2745 SOUTH EL CAMINO S 0-1/8(0.120 mi.) 153 81
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Facility 1d: FA0016003

TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE

Facility 1d: FA0003814
Facility I1d: FA0016947

AH SAM
Facility 1d: FAO0O09606

JIFFY LUBE
Facility 1d: FA0004619
Facility 1d: FA0040420

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
Facility 1d: FA0017034
Facility 1d: FA0026554

MEINEKE
Facility 1d: FAO006754
Facility 1d: FA0055645

GOUDY PROPERTY CLEAN

Facility 1d: FA0023561

RCN TELECOM SERVICES

Facility 1d: FA0044859

CHINS SERVICE STATIO
Facility 1d: FA0016938
Facility 1d: FA0025401
Facility 1d: FA0051418

76 #5622
Facility 1d: FA0016949
Facility 1d: FA0045031

AUTO METAL SERVICE
Facility 1d: FA0024228

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS #86
Facility 1d: FA0052517

MIRACLE AUTO PAINTIN
Facility 1d: FA0016999

R & B AUTO SERVICE
Facility 1d: FA0013722
Facility 1d: FA0028218

COSTELLI & PARDINI A
Facility 1d: FA0017045

ACME MOVING AND STOR

Facility 1d: FA0016968

FIRESTONE
Facility 1d: FA0016913

BAYVIEW FEDERAL BANK

Facility 1d: FA0023055
Facility I1d: FA0029223

PENINSULA STATION
Facility 1d: FAO005577
Facility 1d: FA0044846

ANNE SPIEGEL, DDS

2777 EL CAMINO REAL

2645 EL CAMINO REAL

2517 EL CAMINO REAL

2640 EL CAMINO REAL

2660 EL CAMINO REAL

2790 EL CAMINO

2841 EL CAMINO REAL

2300 EL CAMINO REAL

2800 EL CAMINO REAL

84 21ST AVENUE

2240 EL CAMINO REAL

2820 EL CAMINO REAL

83 21ST

2002 PALM

75 21ST AVE

2180 SOUTH EL CAMINO

2121 EL CAMINO REAL

2901 EL CAMINO REAL

2720 EDISON

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility 1d: FA0026558

AT&T CORP - CA2857
Facility 1d: FA0039769

AMERICAN TIRE & SERI
Facility 1d: FAO005573
Facility 1d: FA0031296

ALL MAKES AUTO BODY
Facility 1d: FA0058946

FALCON COLLISION REP
Facility 1d: FA0038540

AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS
Facility 1d: FA0001698
Facility 1d: FA0016943

HARLEY DAVIDSON OF S
Facility 1d: FA0010884
Facility 1d: FA0025798

AT & T MOBILITY- 282
Facility 1d: FA0027053
Facility 1d: FA0O037539
Facility 1d: FA0043125
Facility 1d: FA0045402
Facility 1d: FA0005137

VERIZON WIRELESS HIL
Facility 1d: FA0055839

Lower Elevation

LITHOGRAPHIC INC
Facility 1d: FA0016881

PALM AVE MOTORS
Facility 1d: FA0013405

M B GARAGE
Facility 1d: FA0002379

HENRYS AUTO & TRUCK
Facility 1d: FA0005529

GALLI PRODUCE COMPAN
Facility 1d: FA0016700

EVERGREEN TOWING
Facility 1d: FA0025268

PALM AVE MOTORS INC
Facility 1d: FA0024629
Facility 1d: FA0016987

PERIAT PROPERTY
Facility 1d: FA0040940

EUROPEAN AUTO SERVIC
Facility 1d: FAO005539
Facility 1d: FA0017048
Facility 1d: FA0028773
Facility I1d: FA0032662

2475 FLORES

2160 EL CAMINO REAL

71 E21STAVE STEC
71 21ST

69 21ST

2130 EL CAMINO REAL

23 28TH

25 28TH

Address

2090 DELAWARE
2201 PALM
2165 PALM
2179 PALM
2163 PALM
2155 PALM

2180 PALM AVE

2142 PALM

2107 PALM

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) W117 211
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.224 mi.) R118 211
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P120 212
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P122 215
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P123 215
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) R138 246
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) X141 250
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) X143 254
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NW O - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) D25 36
W 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) G39 66
W 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) G43 71
W 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) G46 75
WNW O - 1/8 (0.112 mi.)  G47 75
WNW O - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) G50 78
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.) G63 107
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) G65 117
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) K67 123
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Facility 1d: FA0028818
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

TANGOS AUTO REPAIR 95 21ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) K76 137

Facility 1d: FA0005582
Facility 1d: FA0036965

TURBO AUTO BODY 97 E 21ST AVENUE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) K83 156
Facility 1d: FA0010584

BAL-AIRE MECHANICAL 120 20TH WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) 092 172
Facility 1d: FA0025799

FIESTA VALET CLEANER 769 DERMUDA N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) 96 177
Facility 1d: FA0017006

PENINSULA CHEMICAL C 110 20TH WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) 0102 194
Facility 1d: FA0004552

CITY OF SAN MATEO CO 1949 PACIFIC NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) ~ S111 205
Facility 1d: FA0009218

C & T AUTOMOTIVE 1950 LESLIE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 0126 220
Facility 1d: FA0028772

SAN MATEO 76 404 19TH NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) T127 220

Facility 1d: FA0016919
Facility 1d: FA0051148

ANY CAR SERVICE INC 404 19TH NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) T128 221
Facility 1d: FA0053352

SAN MATEO, DELAWARE 404 19TH NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) T130 224
Facility 1d: FA0057049

SINCERE AFFORDABLE M 1940 LESLIE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) 0133 234
Facility 1d: FA0053763

ARCO #4495 1950 SOUTH DELAWARE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) T135 236

Facility 1d: FA0016936

DRYCLEANERS: A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities
with certain SIC codes: power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaners’ agents; linen
supply; coin-operated laundries and cleaning; drycleaning plants except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning;
industrial launderers; laundry and garment services.

A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/02/2016 has revealed that there is
1 DRYCLEANERS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FIESTA VALET CLEANER 769 DERMUDA N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) 96 177
EPA Id: CALO00367498

EMI: Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution
agencies

A review of the EMI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there is 1 EMI
site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BAY MEADOWS RACING A 2600 SO DELAWARE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B19 30
Facility Id: 15016

HAZNET: The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year by

the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000-1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000-500,000 shipments. Data from non-California manifests & continuation sheets are not included at the
present time. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain some
invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, & disposal method. The source
is the Department of Toxic Substance Control is the agency. This database begins with calendar year 1993.

A review of the HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2015 has revealed that there are 4
HAZNET sites within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BAY MEADOWS RACE TRA 2600 S DELAWARE STRE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B14 18
GEPAID: CAC001355224

BAY MEADOWS OPERATIN 2600 SO DELAWARE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B16 26
GEPAID: CAC001407856

BAY MEADOWS RACETRAC 2600 S DELAWARE ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B17 27
GEPAID: CAL000296502

BAY MEADOWS OPERATIN 2600 S DELAWARE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B22 33

GEPAID: CAC001039880

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
are 32 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

HONDA/SUZUKI OF SAN 101 25TH WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) C28 44
Reg Id: 41-0470

PETER PAN MOTORS INC 2695 SOUTH EL CAMINO SSWO0-1/8(0.095mi.)  F32 54
Reg Id: 41-0415

J W MC CLENAHAN COMP 2301 PALM W 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) E35 61
Reg Id: 41-0300

MEDIA MALL 2727 EL CAMINO REAL SSWO0-1/8(0.109 mi.)  F4l 69
Reg Id: 41-1159

SHUM PLAZA 2745 SOUTH EL CAMINO S0-1/8(0.120 mi.) 153 81
Reg Id: 41-0803

JIFFY LUBE 2517 EL CAMINO REAL SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.)  H62 104
Reg Id: 41-1220

GOUDY PROPERTY CLEAN 2790 EL CAMINO SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M78 139
Reg Id: 41-0471

CHINS SERVICE STATIO 2300 EL CAMINO REAL WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) N81 147
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Reg Id: 41-0347

76 #5622
Reg Id: 41-0608

HE UNDERWOOD WAREHOU
Reg Id: 41-0259

HUMBOLDT DISTRIBUTER
Reg Id: 41-0287

CHEVRON
Reg Id: 41-0138

ART GORDON’'S CHEVRON
Reg Id: 41-0579

SHELL
Reg Id: 41-0494

WHEREHOUSE ENTERTAIN
Reg Id: 41-0649

SHELL
Reg Id: 41-0498

G & C GERMAN CAR SER
Reg Id: 41-0727

MOBIL 04-FVK
Reg Id: 41-0356

UST SITE
Reg Id: 41-0628

BOB RANDICK CO
Reg Id: 41-0927

CHEVRON
Reg Id: 41-1015

Lower Elevation

PALM AVE MOTORS
Reg Id: 41-0277

SAN MATEO FAMILY AND
Reg Id: 41-0472

CITY OF SAN MATEO CO
Reg Id: 41-0168

SAN MATEO 76
Reg Id: 41-0359

ARCO #4495
Reg Id: 41-0039

STOLLER & SONS INC.
Reg Id: 41-0542

E’S RANCH MILK SS
Reg Id: 2474

WATERS OFFICE PARK
Reg Id: 41-1183
Reg Id: 41-0397

SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4

2800 EL CAMINO REAL
78 21ST

66 21ST

2950 EL CAMINO REAL
2009 EL CAMINO REAL
1990 EL CAMINO REAL
1934 SOUTH EL CAMINO
221 HILLSDALE

1753 LESLIE

254 HILLSDALE

1741 LESLIE

1740 LESLIE

300 HILLSDALE

Address

2201 PALM

2000 SOUTH DELAWARE
1949 PACIFIC

404 19TH

1950 SOUTH DELAWARE
1150 EAST 19TH AVENU
262 19TH

3 WATERS PARK

1801 DELAWARE

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) M85 158
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) P94 173
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) P101 192
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.250 mi.) U145 257
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.257 mi.) Y147 261
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.) AB161 311
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) AB163 313
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.432 mi.) AF175 344
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.)  AE176 345
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.) AF179 350
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) ~ AG180 350
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.)  AG184 358
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) AF185 359
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
W 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) G39 66
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.)  L72 129
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) ~ S111 205
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) T127 220
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) ~ T135 236
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) 2154 296
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.)  AA159 299
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AC165 320
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.) AD167 324
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Reg Id: 41-0215

B AND K SHELL 1790 DELAWARE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) AD172 337
Reg Id: 41-0493
SAN MATEO AUTO CENTE 800 CONCAR N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) Al188 362

Reg Id: 41-0887

NPDES: A listing of NPDES permits, including stormwater.

A review of the NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/16/2016 has revealed that there is 1
NPDES site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPM 2600 S DELAWARE ST 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B15 19
Facility Status: Active
Facility Status: Terminated

Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the
reporting agency.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/19/2016 has revealed that there are
5 Notify 65 sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
GOUDY PROPERTY CLEAN 2790 EL CAMINO SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) M78 139
SAN MATEO SHELL 1990 EL CAMINO REAL WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.) AB160 304
PACIFIC INSULATION 149 SOUTH NW 1/2 - 1 (0.582 mi.) 193 375
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CORPORATION YARD 1949 PACIFIC BOULEVA NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) S106 199
KMART #3595 1700 DELAWARE NW 1/2 - 1 (0.509 mi.) AH191 372

WDS: California Water Resources Control Board - Waste Discharge System.

A review of the WDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/19/2007 has revealed that there is 1 WDS
site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BAY MEADOWS RACE TRA 2600 S DELAWARE ST 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) B20 31
Facility Status: A
Facility 1d: 2 411014794
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EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
Not reported 2311 PALM AVE WSWO0 - 1/8 (0.087 mi.) E31 53
Not reported 2239 SPRINGFIELD WA ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) 37 65
Not reported 2310 PALM AVE WSW 0 -1/8 (0.119 mi)  E51 78
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 2179 PALM AVE W0 -1/8(0.111 mi.) G45 75
Not reported 2155 PALM AVE WNW O - 1/8 (0.118 mi.)  G49 77

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
Cleaner site within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Not reported 18 E 25TH AVE SWO0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) C48 76
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 6 records.

Site Name Database(s)
SAN MATEO HONDA RGA LUST
HONDA OF SAN MATEO RGA LUST
HONDA OF SAN MATEO RGA LUST
SAN MATEO UNION HIGH SCHOOL RGA LUST
SAN MATEO HIGH SCHOOL RGA LUST
SAN MATEO HIGH SCHOOL RGA LUST
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OVERVIEW MAP - 4834244.20S

State Wetlands This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME: San Mateo Expo Center CLIENT: Engeo
ADDRESS: 2495 S Delaware St CONTACT: Seema Barua
San Mateo CA 94403 INQUIRY #: 4834244.20s
LAT/LONG: 37.546665/122.301362 DATE: Januar y 23,2017 3:43pm
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DETAIL MAP - 4834244.20S

SARMIENTO, JUAN P. & OZAMIZ, MARIETTA Y.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 2 9 NR NR NR 11
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 1 0 1 2 NR 4
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 2 14 30 42 NR NR 88

TCA4834244.20s Page 4




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SLIC 0.500 0 1 3 NR NR 4
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 0 3 NR NR NR 3
AST 0.250 1 0 3 NR NR NR 4
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST 0.250 11 15 NR NR NR 26
HIST UST 0.250 2 7 18 NR NR NR 27
CA FID UST 0.250 9 14 NR NR NR 23
Local Land Records

LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
San Mateo Co. BI 0.250 1 15 42 NR NR NR 58
Cortese 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
EMI 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
ENF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET 0.001 4 4 NR NR NR NR 8
HIST CORTESE 0.500 1 6 10 16 NR NR 33
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
PEST LIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 2 1 2 NR 5
uiCc 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 1 5 NR NR NR NR 6
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 4 0 NR NR NR NR 4
- Totals -- 16 80 149 65 4 0 314

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al SAN MATEO COUNTY EXPO CTR HAZNET S112875981
Target 2495 S DELAWARE ST N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Site 1 of 13 in cluster A
Actual: HAZNET:
11 ft. envid: S112875981
Year: 1997
GEPAID: CAC001227560
Contact: SAN MATEO COUNTY EXPO CTR
Telephone: 4155743247
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1027
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 944030000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD009466392
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .5000
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
A2 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS RGA LUST S114681798
Target 2495 SOUTH DELAWARE STREET N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA
Site 2 of 13 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
11 ft. 2012 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 SOUTH DELAWARE STREET
2011 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 SOUTH DELAWARE STREET
2010 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 SOUTH DELAWARE STREET
2009 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 SOUTH DELAWARE STREET
2008 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 SOUTH DELAWARE STREET
A3 EDR Hist Auto 1015361540
Target 2495 S DELAWARE ST N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Site 3 of 13in cluster A
Actual: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
11 ft. Name: TRANSAMERICAN AUTO
Year: 2005
Address: 2495 S DELAWARE ST

TC4834244.20s Page 8



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 DEBBIE PAYTON HAZNET S112909656
Target 2495 S DELAWARE ST N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Site 4 of 13 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
11 ft. envid: S112909656

Year: 2000

GEPAID: CAC002287329

Contact: DEBBIE PAYTON - OWNER

Telephone: 6026849225

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 2939 W CELICA CIR

Mailing City,St,Zip: PHOENIX, AZ 850530000

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CAD003963592

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 0.12

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: San Mateo
A5 SAN MATEO COUNTY HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE HAZNET S113020460
Target 2495 S DELAWARE ST N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA 94403

Site 5 of 13in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
11 ft. envid: S113020460

Year: 2006

GEPAID: CAH111001073

Contact: DERMOT CASEY

Telephone: 6503634957

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 1027

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:

SAN MATEO, CA 944030000
Not reported

CAD980884183

Not reported

Household waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.8

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S113020460

2006

CAH111001073

DERMOT CASEY
6503634957

Not reported

PO BOX 1027

SAN MATEO, CA 944030000
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO COUNTY HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE (Continued)

TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

CAD980884183
Not reported
Household waste
Not reported

0.2

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S113020460
2006
CAH111001073
DERMOT CASEY
6503634957

Not reported

PO BOX 1027
SAN MATEO, CA 944030000
Not reported
CAD980884183
Not reported
Household waste
Not reported

0.3

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S113020460
2006
CAH111001073
DERMOT CASEY
6503634957

Not reported

PO BOX 1027
SAN MATEO, CA 944030000
Not reported
CAD980884183
Not reported
Household waste
Not reported

0.62

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S113020460
2006
CAH111001073
DERMOT CASEY
6503634957

Not reported

PO BOX 1027
SAN MATEO, CA 944030000
Not reported
CAD980884183
Not reported
Household waste

S$113020460
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO COUNTY HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE (Continued) S113020460
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 0.95
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
17 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
A6 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUND RGA LUST S114681795
Target 2495 DELAWARE N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA
Site 6 of 13 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
11 ft. 2004 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUND 2495 DELAWARE
A7 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIAT HIST UST U001596088
Target 2495 S DELAWARE ST N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Site 7 of 13 in cluster A
Actual: HIST UST:
11 ft. File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000056365
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: FAIRGROUNDS
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 4155743247

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIAT

2495 SO. DELAWARE ST.
SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0001

001

1

Not reported
00001000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
None
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A8 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS RGA LUST S114681797
Target 2495 DELAWARE N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA
Site 8 of 13 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
11 ft. 2007 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 DELAWARE
2006 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 DELAWARE
2005 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 DELAWARE
2003 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 DELAWARE
A9 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS RGA LUST S114681796
Target 2495 DELAWARE ST S N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA
Site 9 of 13 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
11 ft. 2002 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 DELAWARE ST S
2001 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 DELAWARE ST S
2000 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 DELAWARE ST S
1998 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 DELAWARE ST S
1997 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 2495 DELAWARE ST S
Al0 SAN MATEO COUNTY EVENT CENTER LUST S103894105
Target 2495 DELAWARE San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST CORTESE
Site 10 of 13 in cluster A
Actual: LUST:
11 ft. Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100930
Latitude: 37.545967
Longitude: -122.303713
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

09/30/2002

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-1017

110110

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:

T0608100930

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608100930

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO COUNTY EVENT CENTER (Continued) S103894105
Phone Number: 6503726289
Global Id: T0608100930
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: Regional Water Board
Organization Name: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Address: 1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
City: OAKLAND
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: Not reported

Status History:

Global Id: T0608100930

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 05/13/1997

Global Id: T0608100930

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 09/30/2002

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608100930

Action Type: Other

Date: 05/13/1997

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0608100930

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 06/20/1997

Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 110110

How Discovered: oM

Leak Cause: Unknown

Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

San Mateo Co. BI:

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0010397

Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022181

Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO COUNTY EVENT CENTER (Continued)

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

HIST CORTESE:

Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0027548

GEN 6-25 TONS HAZ WASTE/YR
PR0044074

GEN 6-25 TONS HAZ WASTE/YR
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO
FA0027548

PERMIT BY RULE (PBR)
PR0044076

PERMIT BY RULE (PBR)
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0027548

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0044073

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0010397

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PR0048748

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0010397

STORES HAZ MAT <3,499GAL,27,999LB,13,999FT3
PR0023736

STORES HAZ MAT <3,499GAL,27,999LB,13,999CF
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0010397

2352

PRO067427

TIER I: TANK STOR CAP =>1,320 & <5,000 GAL
ACTIVE

CORTESE
41

LTNKA
41-1017

$103894105
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
All SAN MATEO COUNTY EXPO CENTER HIST UST S113136008
Target 2495 S DELAWARE ST HAZNET N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Site 11 of 13 in cluster A

Actual: HIST UST:
11 ft. File Number: 0002C240

URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C240.pdf

Region: Not reported

Facility ID: Not reported

Facility Type: Not reported

Other Type: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Telephone: Not reported

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

HAZNET:
envid: S113136008
Year: 2015
GEPAID: CAL000291279
Contact: RENE RAYA
Telephone: 4147601185
Mailing Name: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Mailing Address: 2495 S DELAWARE ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO, CA 944031902

Gen County: San Mateo

TSD EPA ID: CAD059494310

TSD County: Santa Clara

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.05

Cat Decode: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Method Decode: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Facility County: San Mateo

envid: S113136008
Year: 2013

GEPAID: CAL000291279
Contact: DARRYL REAVIS
Telephone: 6505743247
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 2495 S DELAWARE ST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO COUNTY EXPO CENTER (Continued)
SAN MATEO, CA 944031902

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

San Mateo
CAD980887418
Alameda

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.125

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S113136008
2012
CAL000291279
DARRYL REAVIS
6505743247

Not reported

2495 S DELAWARE ST
SAN MATEO, CA 944031902

San Mateo
CAD982444481
San Bernardino
Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.95

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo

S113136008
2011
CAL000291279
DARRYL REAVIS
6505743247

Not reported

2495 S DELAWARE ST
SAN MATEO, CA 944031902

Not reported
CAD980887418
Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.15

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo

S113136008
2010
CAL000291279
DARRYL REAVIS
6505743247

Not reported

2495 S DELAWARE ST

S113136008
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO COUNTY EXPO CENTER (Continued) S113136008

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 944031902

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.2085

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: San Mateo

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Al12 SAN MATEO COUNTY EXPO CENTER AST A100424137
Target 2495 S DELAWARE N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Site 12 of 13 in cluster A

Actual: AST:
11 ft. Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported

Owner: COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS

Total Gallons: Not reported

CERSID: 10064422

Facility ID: Not reported

Business Name: SAN MATEO COUNTY EXPO CENTER

Phone: 6505743247

Fax: 6503913313

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address City:

555 COUNTY CTR-DPW
REDWOOD CITY

Mailing Address State: CA

Mailing Address Zip Code:

Operator Name:
Operator Phone:
Owner Phone:

Owner Mail Address:

Owner State:
Owner Zip Code:
Owner Country:

Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Phone:

94063

County of San Mateo
6505743247
6503631875

555 COUNTY CTR-DPW
CA

94063

United States

Not reported

Not reported

Property Owner Mailing Address:

Property Owner City:
Property Owner Stat :

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Property Owner Zip Code:
Property Owner Country:

EPAID:

Not reported
Not reported
CAL000291279
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2Z2LZE1ELp8nE52CET1Dpx4Pn89G5F1OCk46TY6sDn2BZp1ML87EED1QEe2cpa3wn14a5e2pCi8qTo28Z.2cLu2cEI58Eu9KpO4Nng5Q5z3YCR5GTe5cDX08xW35PY1n8ItPG522Zc2LLN1hE7TREZ2OpF2YnL4C5.29CR4WTT7ADQ1Jx81pPp9k8N1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2Z2LZE1ELp8nE52CET1Dpx4Pn89G5F1OCk46TY6sDn2BZp1ML87EED1QEe2cpa3wn14a5e2pCi8qTo28Z.2cLu2cEI58Eu9KpO4Nng5Q5z3YCR5GTe5cDX08xW35PY1n8ItPG522Zc2LLN1hE7TREZ2OpF2YnL4C5.29CR4WTT7ADQ1Jx81pPp9k8N1

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al3 SAN MATEO COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS LUST S108219609
Target 2495 S DELAWARE ST N/A
Property SAN MATEO, CA
Site 13 of 13 in cluster A
11 ft. Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110110
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100930
APN Number: 040030220
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
B14 BAY MEADOWS RACE TRACK HAZNET S112884707
2600 S DELAWARE STREET N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
1 ft.
Site 1 of 9in cluster B
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher envid: S112884707
Year: 1998
Actual: GEPAID: CACO001355224
11t Contact: BAY MEADOWS RACE TRACK
Telephone: 6505734643
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 5050

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

SAN MATEO, CA 944020000

Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBs
Disposal, Land Fill

.2204

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S112884707

1998

CAC001355224

BAY MEADOWS RACE TRACK
6505734643

Not reported

PO BOX 5050

SAN MATEO, CA 944020000
Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBs
Transfer Station

1.3224

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B15 BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT PHASE I HIST UST S102270409
2600 S DELAWARE ST San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 NPDES
1ft.
Site 2 of 9 in cluster B
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: 0002BCOB
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BCOB.pdf
Actual: Region: Not reported
11ft. Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

San Mateo Co. BI:
Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

NPDES:
Npdes Number:
Facility Status:
Agency Id:
Region:

SAN MATEO

FA0008329

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0010766

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0008329

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
PR0023717

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0008329

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0022193

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
INACTIVE

CAS000002
Active

0

2
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002BC0B

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT PHASE Il (Continued) S102270409
Regulatory Measure Id: 452440
Order No: 2009-0009-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 241C372320
Program Type: Construction
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 03/04/2015

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:

PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:

STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:

OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:
DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:

Not reported
Not reported
Shea Homes Limited Partnership
2580 Shea Center Drive
Livermore
California
94551

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT PHASE Il (Continued)

CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

CERTIFIER TITLE:
CERTIFICATION DATE:
PRIMARY SIC:

SECONDARY SIC:

TERTIARY SIC:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:
PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:
STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:
DEVELOPER NAME:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2

338957

Not reported
Construction
Not reported

2 41C350293
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/9/2008
1/3/2008
Active
1/3/2008

85

52

Charles Noll
Vice President
999-999-9999
Not reported
cnoll@wmspartners.com
Bay Meadows Main Track Investors LLC
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private Individual
Bay Meadows Main Track Investors LLC

$102270409
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT PHASE Il (Continued) S102270409

DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:
CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

CERTIFIER TITLE:
CERTIFICATION DATE:

PRIMARY SIC:

SECONDARY SIC:

TERTIARY SIC:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
RECEIVED DATE:
PROCESSED DATE:
STATUS CODE NAME:
STATUS DATE:

4 Embarcadero Center Ste 3330
San Francisco
California
94111
Charles Noll
Vice President
N
415-905-5300
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Charles Noll
Not reported
01-JUL-10
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000002
Terminated

0

2

426534
2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported

2 41C363587
Construction

Not reported
05/08/2012

Not reported
10/01/2014

TRI Pointe Homes Inc
2010 Crow Canyon Place
San Ramon
California

94583

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT PHASE Il (Continued)

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:

OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:

OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:

DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:
CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:

CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:

CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

CERTIFIER TITLE:
CERTIFICATION DATE:
PRIMARY SIC:

SECONDARY SIC:

TERTIARY SIC:

Npdes Number:
Facility Status:
Agency Id:
Region:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000002
Terminated
0

2

$102270409
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT PHASE Il (Continued) S102270409
Regulatory Measure Id: 427289
Order No: 2009-0009-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 241C363923
Program Type: Construction
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 06/21/2012
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: 03/20/2015

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:

PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:

STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:

OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:
DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:

Shea Homes Limited Partnership
2580 Shea Center Drive
Livermore
California
94551

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT PHASE Il (Continued)

CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

CERTIFIER TITLE:
CERTIFICATION DATE:
PRIMARY SIC:

SECONDARY SIC:

TERTIARY SIC:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:
PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:
STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:
DEVELOPER NAME:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000002
Terminated

0

2

338957
2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
2 41C350293
Construction
Not reported
01/03/2008
Not reported
09/02/2015

Bay Meadows Main Track Investors LLC

4 Embarcadero Center Suite 3330
San Francisco
California
94111

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$102270409
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT PHASE Il (Continued) S102270409
DEVELOPER ADDRESS: Not reported
DEVELOPER CITY: Not reported
DEVELOPER STATE: Not reported
DEVELOPER ZIP: Not reported
DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME: Not reported
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE: Not reported
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND: Not reported
EMERGENCY PHONE NO: Not reported
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT: Not reported
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION: Not reported
CONSTYPE OTHER IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE RECONS IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION: Not reported
CONSTYPE UTILITY IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND: Not reported
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND: Not reported
RECEIVING WATER NAME: Not reported
CERTIFIER NAME: Not reported
CERTIFIER TITLE: Not reported
CERTIFICATION DATE: Not reported
PRIMARY SIC: Not reported
SECONDARY SIC: Not reported
TERTIARY SIC: Not reported
B16 BAY MEADOWS OPERATING CO HAZNET S112888877
2600 SO DELAWARE N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
1 ft.
Site 3 of 9in cluster B
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher envid: S112888877
Year: 1999
Actual: GEPAID: CAC001407856
11ft. Contact: BAY MEADOWS OPERATING CO
Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

Not reported

PO BOX 5050

SAN MATEO, CA 944020000
Not reported

CAL000161743

Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

1.1467

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY MEADOWS OPERATING CO (Continued) S112888877
envid: S112888877
Year: 1999
GEPAID: CAC001407856
Contact: BAY MEADOWS OPERATING CO
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 5050
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 944020000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD009466392
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Disposal Method: Disposal, Other
Tons: 1.1000
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
B17 BAY MEADOWS RACETRACK HAZNET S113138190
2600 S DELAWARE ST N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
1 ft.
Site 4 of 9in cluster B
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher envid: S113138190
Year: 2009
Actual: GEPAID: CAL000296502
11 ft. Contact: DANIEL NEWMAN
Telephone: 6505734651
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

1169 CHESS DRIVE SUITE G
FOSTER CITY, CA 944040000

Not reported
CAD097030993
Not reported

Unspecified alkaline solution

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.06255

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo

S113138190

2009
CAL000296502
DANIEL NEWMAN
6505734651

Not reported

1169 CHESS DRIVE SUITE G
FOSTER CITY, CA 944040000

Not reported
NVD982358483
Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:

BAY MEADOWS RACETRACK (Continued)

0.1251

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo

S113138190

2009

CAL000296502

DANIEL NEWMAN
6505734651

Not reported

1169 CHESS DRIVE SUITE G
FOSTER CITY, CA 944040000
Not reported

NVD982358483

Not reported

Waste oil and mixed oil

Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.114

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S113138190

2009

CAL000296502

DANIEL NEWMAN

6505734651

Not reported

1169 CHESS DRIVE SUITE G
FOSTER CITY, CA 944040000

Not reported

CAD008252405

Not reported

Empty containers less than 30 gallons
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.075

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S113138190

2009

CAL000296502

DANIEL NEWMAN

6505734651

Not reported

1169 CHESS DRIVE SUITE G

FOSTER CITY, CA 944040000

Not reported

CADO008302903

Not reported

Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBs
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.0417

Not reported

S$113138190
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY MEADOWS RACETRACK (Continued) S113138190
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
6 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
B18 BAY MEADOWS RACE TRACK SWEEPS UST S101623456
2600 S. DELAWARE CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
1 ft.
Site 5 of 9in cluster B
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Status: Active
Comp Number: 110172
Actual: Number: 1
11ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 04-12-94
Action Date: 04-12-94
Created Date: 01-11-93

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

Not reported
41-000-110172-000001

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 1000

Active Date: 04-12-94
Tank Use: PETROLEUM
STG: P

Content: REGULAR UNLE
Number Of Tanks: 2

Status: Active

Comp Number: 110172
Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 04-12-94
Action Date: 04-12-94
Created Date: 01-11-93

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

Not reported
41-000-110172-000002

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 2000

Active Date: 04-12-94

Tank Use: PETROLEUM

STG: P

Content: DIESEL

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 41003996

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 4155734610

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 5050
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DO36A7ADtCmOL7g3Iwt3XqDA5G.7mb1A0XrA6x9tmenCa7HmdBU4HKhLhrp74vxg5LJ3XCTIsLrwfjStVjJ6gI7XOodqDmiDNkwBfIO5sXkGlGF.IzT3r4CmPB6bU8k1hHq6kdA0hg3XcTvrX.U8oXm670txWMr9lxv6Z.4Dl9vOOLs3oYB3vwNAEsZ7CYrAYBo9pGVtU9xCGeEm3Ql3JmALwNW7Elsgz7y43fYIOQpwCb1tMfv5d7SXChIqkClD.O66GJj5yzdGNjv.eqs4Lpam3snbqDv16LXAoSw0leGXITwrNJQ6tBDDrj8Ocx33P5.4MrFAz9i7BuHAS764j9at585C0jmmQ9z79J8LZ6M7t8wgVEQB4BGIJgKwD0pteUj6TybX7z1qjXiD6MF79wi5MPMGvEZ.6K65VKJmlQEbAVN1m0J7Rbt0GjYX33zrliu7OFe6f84xdtT9Llg27DomHDteVbAnceA5zQfabzO7ZMtHcX33M3td9mSBcB4Ut4Fv9LVHppYKV50heP16couD0n8OLFx3SJ34RxEAeax75QjAuCM3iHKt8oHCg40mRP1VK6CLdj675dLgDdb43.zI3sSwWdet4cj49cCXxr6qfKXDWpB66ju5DCNG7XW.6Oi4J38m6ddblag1ZJ.6z1l08s4XHs7rWttBaBC6Y4CxsnA9VPp4k5BmkyEeg1nnvpxCAXoamuY7E6zHY7E3SBXdywgBTKgUVkx3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DO36A7ADtCmOL7g3Iwt3XqDA5G.7mb1A0XrA6x9tmenCa7HmdBU4HKhLhrp74vxg5LJ3XCTIsLrwfjStVjJ6gI7XOodqDmiDNkwBfIO5sXkGlGF.IzT3r4CmPB6bU8k1hHq6kdA0hg3XcTvrX.U8oXm670txWMr9lxv6Z.4Dl9vOOLs3oYB3vwNAEsZ7CYrAYBo9pGVtU9xCGeEm3Ql3JmALwNW7Elsgz7y43fYIOQpwCb1tMfv5d7SXChIqkClD.O66GJj5yzdGNjv.eqs4Lpam3snbqDv16LXAoSw0leGXITwrNJQ6tBDDrj8Ocx33P5.4MrFAz9i7BuHAS764j9at585C0jmmQ9z79J8LZ6M7t8wgVEQB4BGIJgKwD0pteUj6TybX7z1qjXiD6MF79wi5MPMGvEZ.6K65VKJmlQEbAVN1m0J7Rbt0GjYX33zrliu7OFe6f84xdtT9Llg27DomHDteVbAnceA5zQfabzO7ZMtHcX33M3td9mSBcB4Ut4Fv9LVHppYKV50heP16couD0n8OLFx3SJ34RxEAeax75QjAuCM3iHKt8oHCg40mRP1VK6CLdj675dLgDdb43.zI3sSwWdet4cj49cCXxr6qfKXDWpB66ju5DCNG7XW.6Oi4J38m6ddblag1ZJ.6z1l08s4XHs7rWttBaBC6Y4CxsnA9VPp4k5BmkyEeg1nnvpxCAXoamuY7E6zHY7E3SBXdywgBTKgUVkx3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY MEADOWS RACE TRACK (Continued) S101623456
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO 94402
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
B19 BAY MEADOWS RACING ASSOC EMI  S108431144
2600 SO DELAWARE N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
1 ft.
Site 6 of 9in cluster B
Relative: EMI:
Higher Year: 2005
County Code: 41
Actual: Air Basin: SF
11ft. Facility ID: 15016
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 4931
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Not reported
Not reported
.008
.0066936
.023

.103

.002

.007
.006832

2006

41

SF

15016

BA

4931

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.013
.0108771
.038

152

.003

.012
.011712

2007

41

SF

15016

BA

4931

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY MEADOWS RACING ASSOC (Continued) S108431144
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .013
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .0108771
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .038
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 152
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: .003
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .012
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:.011712
Year: 2008
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 15016
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 4931
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .013
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .0108771
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .038
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 152
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: .003
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: .012
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.011712
Year: 2009
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 15016
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 4931
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  1.2999999999999999E-2
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1.0877100000000001E-2
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 3.7999999999999999E-2
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.152
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 3.0000000000000001E-3
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0.0122704918032786
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:1.1976000000000001E-2
B20 BAY MEADOWS RACE TRACK HIST UST U001596061
2600 S DELAWARE ST WDS N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
1 ft.
Site 7 of 9in cluster B
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Actual: Region: STATE
11ft. Facility ID: 00000042385
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: FRED PEREGO
Telephone: 4155747223
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY MEADOWS RACE TRACK (Continued) U001596061
Owner Name: BAY MEADOWS OPERATING COMPANY
Owner Address: 2600 DELAWARE STREET
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Total Tanks: 0002
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000500
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
WDS:
Facility ID: San Francisco Bay 411014794
Facility Type: Not reported

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency City,St,Zip:

Agency Contact:

Agency Telephone:

Agency Type:
SIC Code:
SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste Type:

Primary Waste:
Waste Type2:
Waste2:

Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

Secondary Waste Type:

Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:
POTW:

Treat To Water:

Active - Any

facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is

under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001

The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7

are assigned by the Regional Board

2
Not reported
Not reported

BAY MEADOWS OPERATING CO

Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Not reported
Not reported

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY MEADOWS RACE TRACK (Continued) U001596061
represent no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
B21 BAY MEADOWS RACING ASSOC FINDS 1011987380
2600 SO DELAWARE N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
1 ft.
Site 8 of 9in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110037963870
Actual:
11 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
B22 BAY MEADOWS OPERATING CO HAZNET S112862354
2600 S DELAWARE N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
1ft.
Site 9 of 9in cluster B
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher envid: 5112862354
Year: 2000
Actual: GEPAID: CAC001039880
11ft. Contact: ROBERT CANADAS
Telephone: 4155734610

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
2600 S DELAWARE
SAN MATEO, CA 944020000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD028409169
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Tank bottom waste
Treatment, Tank
0.12

Not reported

Not reported

Facility County: San Mateo

envid: S112862354

Year: 1999

GEPAID: CAC001039880

Contact: CALIFORNIA JOCKEY CLUB
Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:

Not reported

2600 S DELAWARE

SAN MATEO, CA 944020000
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY MEADOWS OPERATING CO (Continued)

TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

CAD009466392

Not reported

Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Recycler

.7500

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S112862354

1999

CAC001039880
CALIFORNIA JOCKEY CLUB
0000000000

Not reported

2600 S DELAWARE

SAN MATEO, CA 944020000
Not reported

CAD980887418

Not reported

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

3.9615

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S112862354

1998

CAC001039880
CALIFORNIA JOCKEY CLUB
0000000000

Not reported

2600 S DELAWARE

SAN MATEO, CA 944020000
Not reported

CAD980887418

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

Transfer Station
.2085

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo

S112862354

1995

CAC001039880
CALIFORNIA JOCKEY CLUB
0000000000

Not reported

2600 S DELAWARE

SAN MATEO, CA 944020000
Not reported

CAD982446890

Not reported

Waste oil and mixed oil

$112862354
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY MEADOWS OPERATING CO (Continued) S112862354
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .1876
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Cc23 CIRCUS FLOORS INC HIST UST S118408682
WSW 116 E-25TH AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.063 mi.
335 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: 0002BE51
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BES51.pdf
Actual: Region: Not reported
15 ft. Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported
Container Num: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
c24 CIRCUS FLOORS INC. HIST UST U001596066
WSW 116-E-25TH AVE. N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.063 mi.
335 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Actual: Region: STATE
15 ft. Facility ID: 00000011380
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: FLOOR COVERING
Contact Name: JOHNSON/NIEHUIS
Telephone: 4153492531
Owner Name: EMAR INVESTMENT.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2K2OKn11Oq8Un7281.1tqg4sUO9Y7U168N4G.Y6at92IKq1AOL7lnR1h1h2dqO3IUz417W2f8V8S.a2LK62jOw2Yno5S1s91qi4FUN547L3K8E5M.U5etr0CgP3qsV1zOEtlYc22Kb2YO61An6TV1l2sqk2gUp3p7w9J8X7t.23ktS4rgw6zsw5YOl1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2K2OKn11Oq8Un7281.1tqg4sUO9Y7U168N4G.Y6at92IKq1AOL7lnR1h1h2dqO3IUz417W2f8V8S.a2LK62jOw2Yno5S1s91qi4FUN547L3K8E5M.U5etr0CgP3qsV1zOEtlYc22Kb2YO61An6TV1l2sqk2gUp3p7w9J8X7t.23ktS4rgw6zsw5YOl1
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002BE51

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCUS FLOORS INC. (Continued) U001596066
Owner Address: 116 -E-25TH AVE.
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: #1
Year Installed: 1971
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
D25 LITHOGRAPHIC INC LUST S106162872
NwW 2090 DELAWARE San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 NPDES
0.068 mi.
361 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608198241
Actual: Latitude: 37.549388
8 ft. Longitude: -122.304925
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

07/30/2004

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

110157

Local Agency Warehouse

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

T0608198241

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608198241
Open - Case Begin Date
12/08/2003

T0608198241
Open - Site Assessment
01/29/2004
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608198241

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LITHOGRAPHIC INC (Continued) S106162872
Global Id: T0608198241
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 05/11/2004
Global Id: T0608198241
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/30/2004

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608198241

Action Type: Other

Date: 12/08/2003

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0608198241

Action Type: Other

Date: 12/08/2003

Action: Leak Stopped

Global Id: T0608198241

Action Type: Other

Date: 12/08/2003

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0608198241

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 02/29/2004

Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan
Global Id: T0608198241

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 05/27/2004

Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0608198241

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 12/08/2003

Action: Not reported

Global Id: T0608198241

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/30/2004

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20040730
Global Id: T0608198241

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 01/29/2004

Action: Staff Letter - #20040129
Global Id: T0608198241

Action Type: Other

Date: 12/08/2003

Action: Leak Began

Global Id: T0608198241

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/29/2003
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LITHOGRAPHIC INC (Continued) S106162872

Action:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

2

Notice of Responsibility - #1

Not reported

Case Closed
110157

Tank Closure
Unknown

Tank

Not reported

LUST

Not reported
1/29/2004

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 5/11/2004

San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region:
Facility ID:
Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

NPDES:
Npdes Number:
Facility Status:
Agency Id:
Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:
WDID:
Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

SAN MATEO

FA0016881

GEN <1 TONS HAZ WASTE/YR
PR0010758

GEN <1 TONS HAZ WASTE/YR
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016881

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
PR0003307

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016881

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0022092

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
INACTIVE

CAS000002
Terminated

0

2

433686
2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
2 41C365302
Construction
Not reported
12/26/2012
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LITHOGRAPHIC INC (Continued) S106162872
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: 10/06/2014

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:
PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:
STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:
OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:

OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:

OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:

DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:
CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:

CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:

CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

Delaware Street Apartments LLC
20 Sunnyside Ave
Mill Valley
California
94941

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
LITHOGRAPHIC INC (Continued) S106162872
CERTIFIER TITLE: Not reported
CERTIFICATION DATE: Not reported
PRIMARY SIC: Not reported
SECONDARY SIC: Not reported
TERTIARY SIC: Not reported
D26 LITHOGRAPHIX INC RCRA-SQG 1000341873
NW 2090 S DELAWARE ST LUST CAD982402273
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 SWEEPS UST
0.068 mi. HIST UST
361 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D CA FID UST
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/16/2001
Facility name: LITHOGRAPHIX INC
g«f:tuali Facility address: 2090 S DELAWARE ST
1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN MATEO, CA 944031428

CAD982402273

JOE BILLETT

2090 S DELAWARE ST

SAN MATEO, CA 944031428

us

(650) 358-3777

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

LITHOGRAPHIX INC
13500 S FIGUEROA ST
LOS ANGELES, CA 90061
Not reported

(323) 770-1000

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LITHOGRAPHIX INC (Continued) 1000341873
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: D040
Waste name: TRICHLORETHYLENE
Waste code: FOO01
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FOO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LITHOGRAPHIX INC (Continued) 1000341873

Violation Status:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:

MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

No violations found

SAN MATEO

110157

9- Case Closed
T0608198241
035320450

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Active
110004

9

Not reported
04-18-94
04-18-94
10-13-88
UNK
41-000-110004-000001
A

1500
04-22-94
M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

2

Active

110004

9

Not reported
04-18-94
04-18-94
10-13-88

UNK
41-000-110004-000002
A

1500

04-22-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

0002BC36
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BC36.pdf
STATE

00000009855

Other

COMMERCIAL PRINTER
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LITHOGRAPHIX INC (Continued) 1000341873

Contact Name: Not reported

Telephone: 4155739331

Owner Name: BOFORS, INCORPORATED

Owner Address: 2090 S. DELAWARE STREET

Owner City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 94403

Total Tanks: 0002

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: 1

Year Installed: 1962

Tank Capacity: 00001000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: PREMIUM

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: None

Tank Num: 002

Container Num: 2

Year Installed: 1962

Tank Capacity: 00000300

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: None

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 41002818

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 4155739331

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: P O BOX

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO 94403

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Active
c27 CONDON LUMBER San Mateo Co. Bl S106981102
WSW 117 25TH N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.080 mi.
422 ft. Site 3 of 6in cluster C
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0009720
Actual: Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
16 ft. Record Id: PR0022128
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONDON LUMBER (Continued) S106981102
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Cc28 HONDA/SUZUKI OF SAN MATEO LUST S101303250
WSW 101 25TH San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94402 HIST CORTESE
0.084 mi.
444 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100446
Actual: Latitude: 37.545299
15 ft. Longitude: -122.30496
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

02/20/2014

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-0470

110032

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline

Can be extracted from most recent report in Geotracker or at San
Mateo County offices if submitted prior to 2005, San Mateo County
does not take responsibility for the accuracy of the statements made
or any professional interpretations made in the referenced report.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

T0608100446

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100446

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100446
Open - Case Begin Date
06/08/1988

T0608100446
Open - Remediation
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HONDA/SUZUKI| OF SAN MATEO (Continued)

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

06/08/1988

T0608100446
Open - Eligible for Closure
07/05/2013

T0608100446
Completed - Case Closed
02/20/2014

T0608100446

ENFORCEMENT

04/23/2013

Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure

T0608100446

RESPONSE

11/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100446

RESPONSE

11/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100446
RESPONSE
06/06/2011
Request for Closure

T0608100446
ENFORCEMENT
10/21/2013

Staff Letter - #20131021

T0608100446

RESPONSE

05/15/2011

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100446

RESPONSE

11/15/2012

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100446

RESPONSE

05/15/2012

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100446
ENFORCEMENT
07/08/2009

Staff Letter - #20090708

T0608100446

$101303250
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

HONDA/SUZUKI OF SAN MATEO (Continued) S101303250
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/20/2014
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/25/2010
Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/12/2007
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/21/2011
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/09/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20091009
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/20/2014
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/08/1988
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/16/2013
Action: Well Destruction Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/30/2011
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

HONDA/SUZUKI OF SAN MATEO (Continued) S101303250
Action: Staff Letter - #20110630
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/31/2003
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2004
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/20/2006
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/22/2011
Action: Petition Submitted for Review
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/15/2011
Action: Staff Letter - #20110915
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/12/2006
Action: Staff Letter - #20061212
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/01/2003
Action: Staff Letter - #20031001
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

HONDA/SUZUKI OF SAN MATEO (Continued) S101303250
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/23/1989
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/06/2000
Action: Staff Letter - #20000306
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/22/2006
Action: Staff Letter - #20060622
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/13/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120413
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: Other
Date: 08/16/1988
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/02/2004
Action: Staff Letter - #20040702
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/05/2013
Action: State Water Board Closure Order
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/23/2013
Action: Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100446
Action Type: RESPONSE

TCA4834244.20s Page 48



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HONDA/SUZUKI OF SAN MATEO (Continued) S101303250

Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:

Region:

Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

2

11/30/2011
Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

Not reported
Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
110032

oM

Unknown
Unknown
Not reported

LUST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1/1/1965

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

San Mateo Co. Bl:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

HIST CORTESE:

Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

SAN MATEO

FA0016692

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0022020

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016692

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0029269

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016692

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0029270

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
ACTIVE

CORTESE
41

LTNKA
41-0470
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Cc29 HONDA OF SAN MATEO LUST S101593990
WSW 101 E 025TH AVE SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 CA FID UST
0.084 mi.
444 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster C
Higher Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 110032
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
15ft. Global ID: T0608100446

APN Number: 039081020

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported

Comp Number: 5648

Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

CAFID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

41004770

UTNKA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
4153415867

Not reported

101 E 025TH AVE
Not reported

SAN MATEO 94403
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Active
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E30 HOT WHEELS AUTO BODY & CAR SAL San Mateo Co. Bl S103644072
WSW 2311 PALM AVENUE EMI N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.087 mi.
459 ft. Site 1 of 8in cluster E
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0023490
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
14ft. Record Id: PR0027199
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0023490

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0027200

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0028766

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PR0048277

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
INACTIVE

2008

41

SF

15028

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
.099
.0791932

[eNeoNoNoNol

2009

41

SF

15028

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
9.9000000000000005E-2
7.9193200000000005E-2
0

0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOT WHEELS AUTO BODY & CAR SAL (Continued)

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year: 2010

County Code: 41

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 15028

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: ~ 9.9000000000000005E-2
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 7.9193200000000005E-2
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year: 2011
County Code: 41

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 15028

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.099
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.0791932
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year: 2012
County Code: 41

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 15028

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.099
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.0791932
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year: 2013
County Code: 41

$103644072
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOT WHEELS AUTO BODY & CAR SAL (Continued) S103644072
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 15028
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.099
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.0791932
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:0
Year: 2014
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 15028
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.09890788
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
E31 EDR Hist Auto 1015346195
WSW 2311 PALM AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.087 mi.
4509 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: LEXUS REPAIR BY METRIC TECH
Year: 2003
Actual: Address: 2311 PALM AVE
14 ft.
Name: F & J AUTOBODY
Year: 2005
Address: 2311 PALM AVE
Name: F & J AUTOBODY
Year: 2006
Address: 2311 PALM AVE
Name: F & JAUTO BODY
Year: 2007
Address: 2311 PALM AVE
Name: F & J AUTO BODY
Year: 2008
Address: 2311 PALM AVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1015346195
Name: F & J AUTOBODY
Year: 2009
Address: 2311 PALM AVE
Name: F & J AUTO BODY
Year: 2010
Address: 2311 PALM AVE
Name: F & J AUTO BODY
Year: 2011
Address: 2311 PALM AVE
Name: F & J AUTO BODY
Year: 2012
Address: 2311 PALM AVE
F32 PETER PAN MOTORS INC. LUST S103894173
SSW 2695 SOUTH EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST CORTESE
0.095 mi.
501 ft. Site 1 of 3iin cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100396
Actual: Latitude: 37.5431979
17 ft. Longitude: -122.303188
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

07/19/2001
SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Status Date:
Lead Agency:

Case Worker: MM

Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-0415

LOC Case Number: 110014

File Location: Local Agency

Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:
City:

Contact:
Global Id: T0608100396
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100396

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PETER PAN MOTORS INC. (Continued)

Email: Not reported
Phone Number: Not reported

Status History:

Global Id: T0608100396

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 12/29/1986

Global Id: T0608100396

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/19/2001

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608100396

Action Type: Other

Date: 12/29/1986

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0608100396

Action Type: Other

Date: 12/29/1986

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0608100396

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 08/24/1994

Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 110014

How Discovered: oM

Leak Cause: Unknown

Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

San Mateo Co. BI:

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0016900

Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0025170

Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

$103894173
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETER PAN MOTORS INC. (Continued) S103894173
Facility ID: FA0016900
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <3,499GAL,27,999LB,13,999FT3
Record Id: PR0003357
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <3,499GAL,27,999LB,13,999CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016900
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022104
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0040740
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0056541
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0040740
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0056540
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0415
F33 PETER PAN BMW RCRA-SQG 1000211155
SSwW 2695 S EL CAMINO REAL LUST CAD981683881
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 SWEEPS UST
0.095 mi. HIST UST
501 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster F CA FID UST
HAZNET
Relative:
Higher RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Actual: Facility name: PETER PAN BMW
171t 2695 S EL CAMINO REAL

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

SAN MATEO, CA 94403
CAD981683881

S EL CAMINO REAL

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator
Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETER PAN BMW (Continued) 1000211155

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

PETER PAN INC

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:

No violations found

SAN MATEO

110014

9- Case Closed
T0608100396
039351230

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Active
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETER PAN BMW (Continued) 1000211155
Comp Number: 110024
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 04-18-94
Action Date: 04-18-94
Created Date: 10-13-88
Owner Tank Id: UNK
SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110024-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 2000
Active Date: 04-18-94
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 1
HIST UST:
File Number: 0002C176
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C176.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000011461
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: CAR DEALER
Contact Name: STEVE PANOS...GENERAL MANAGER
Telephone: 4153499077
Owner Name: PETER PAN MOTORS
Owner Address: 2695 S. EL CAMINO REAL
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Total Tanks: 0002
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00002000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Visual
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Visual

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 41000399
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PETER PAN BMW (Continued)

Facility Phone:
Mail To:
Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:

4150000000

Not reported

2695 S EL CAMINO REAL
Not reported

SAN MATEO 94403
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

1000211155

2011

CAD981683881

JIM CYR

6503499070

Not reported

2695 S EL CAMINO REAL

SAN MATEO, CA 944030000
Not reported

CAT080013352

Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

0.2085

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

1000211155

2011

CAD981683881

JIM CYR

6503499070

Not reported

2695 S EL CAMINO REAL

SAN MATEO, CA 944030000
Not reported

CAT080013352

Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

0.2085

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

1000211155
2010
CAD981683881
JIM CYR
6503499070

1000211155
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETER PAN BMW (Continued) 1000211155

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
2695 S EL CAMINO REAL
SAN MATEO, CA 944030000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

Tons: 0.35445

Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
envid: 1000211155
Year: 2010

GEPAID: CAD981683881
Contact: JIM CYR
Telephone: 6503499070

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
2695 S EL CAMINO REAL
SAN MATEO, CA 944030000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

0.35445

Not reported

Not reported

Facility County: San Mateo

envid: 1000211155

Year: 2009

GEPAID: CAD981683881
Contact: DANA CALDWELL
Telephone: 6502942123
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

3550 SNELL AVE SUITE #200
SAN JOSE, CA 951360000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO097030993
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
81 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E34 JW MCCLENAHAN CO HIST UST U001596080
West 2301 PALM AV N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.096 mi.
507 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster E
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: 0002BF5B
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BF5B.pdf
Actual: Region: STATE
14 ft. Facility ID: 00000006208
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: MECHANICAL CONTRACTO
Contact Name: RUSSELL DIFIORI
Telephone: 4153451691
Owner Name: J.W. MCCLENAHAN CO.
Owner Address: 2301 PALM AV.
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Total Tanks: 0003
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1977
Tank Capacity: 00060000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: 1977
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
E35 J W MC CLENAHAN COMPANY LUST S101438267
West 2301 PALM SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 San Mateo Co. Bl
0.096 mi. HIST CORTESE
507 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster E
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100286
Actual: Latitude: 37.546394
14 ft. Longitude: -122.305545
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

J W MC CLENAHAN COMPANY (Continued)

Case Type:

Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
04/01/1992

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
41-0300

110050

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:

T0608100286

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100286

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100286
Open - Case Begin Date
01/19/1990

T0608100286
Completed - Case Closed
04/01/1992

T0608100286
Other
01/19/1990
Leak Reported

T0608100286
ENFORCEMENT
02/02/1990

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100286
Other
02/07/1990

S$101438267

TCA4834244.20s Page 62


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608100286

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

J W MC CLENAHAN COMPANY (Continued)

Action:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

Leak Discovery

SAN MATEO

110050

9- Case Closed
T0608100286
039071240

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Not reported
110088

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110088-000001
Not reported
6000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
4

Not reported
110088

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110088-000002
Not reported
1000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported

Not reported

110088

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110088-000003

S$101438267
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

J W MC CLENAHAN COMPANY (Continued)

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region:
Facility ID:
Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

HIST CORTESE:
Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

Not reported
500

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported

Not reported
110088

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110088-000004
Not reported
50

Not reported
CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
KEROSENE
Not reported

SAN MATEO
FA0016956

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL

PR0022151

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL

INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016956

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PR0024092

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO
FA0016956

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3

PR0003292

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF

ACTIVE

CORTESE
41

LTNKA
41-0300

S$101438267
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
E36 JW MCCLENAHAN CO LUST S101593843
West 2301 PALM CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.096 mi.
507 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster E
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
14 ft. Case Number: 110050

How Discovered: oM

Leak Cause: Unknown

Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 41000976

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: Not reported

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: P O BOX

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO 94403

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Active
37 EDR Hist Auto 1015338490
ENE 2239 SPRINGFIELD WAY N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.096 mi.
509 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: FLAHERTYS FOREIGN AUTO PRTS

Year: 2005
Actual: Address: 2239 SPRINGFIELD WAY
11 ft.

Name: FLAHERTYS FOREIGN AUTO PARTS

Year: 2006

Address: 2239 SPRINGFIELD WAY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G38 PALM AVENUE MOTORS LUST S101593745
West 2201 PALM CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.107 mi.
567 ft. Site 1 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
10 ft. Case Number: 110076

How Discovered: oM

Leak Cause: Unknown

Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 41000388

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: CADO053245

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 4153453596

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 2180 PALM AVE

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO 94402

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Active
G39 PALM AVE MOTORS LUST S101303241
West 2201 PALM SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94402 San Mateo Co. Bl
0.107 mi. HIST CORTESE
567 ft. Site 2 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608100264
Actual: Latitude: 37.547096
10 ft. Longitude: -122.306181

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

03/16/2001

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PALM AVE MOTORS (Continued) $101303241
RB Case Number: 41-0277
LOC Case Number: 110076

File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region:

T0608100264

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100264

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100264
Open - Case Begin Date
06/26/1992

T0608100264
Completed - Case Closed
03/16/2001

T0608100264
Other
06/26/1992
Leak Reported

T0608100264
ENFORCEMENT
09/23/1992

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100264
Other
10/15/1992
Leak Discovery

SAN MATEO
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PALM AVE MOTORS (Continued)

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

San Mateo Co. Bl:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

HIST CORTESE:

Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

110076

9- Case Closed
T0608100264
039071090

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Not reported
110171

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110171-000001
Not reported
1000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
1

Active
110171

9

Not reported
11-10-93
11-10-93
07-07-92
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SAN MATEO

FA0013405

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0026158

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
INACTIVE

CORTESE
41

LTNKA
41-0277

$101303241
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E40 RESIDENTIAL INDUST COM SVC INC San Mateo Co. Bl S106798683
WSW 2321 PALM N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.108 mi.
568 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster E
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0028765
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
14 ft. Record Id: PR0048275
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
F41 MEDIA MALL LUST S103472845
SSW 2727 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST CORTESE
0.109 mi.
573 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608145457
Actual: Latitude: 37.542387224082
18 ft. Longitude: -122.302884455688
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

04/12/1996

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

119001

Local Agency

Soll

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

T0608145457

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608145457

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MEDIA MALL (Continued) S103472845
Status History:
Global Id: T0608145457
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 08/08/1995
Global Id: T0608145457
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/12/1996
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608145457
Action Type: Other
Date: 08/08/1995
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608145457
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/15/1995
Action: * Historical Enforcement - #1
SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 119001
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608145457
APN Number: 039351220
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0052225
Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Record Id: PR0072447
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-1159
G42 MB GARAGE SWEEPS UST S106929231
West 2165 PALM AVE. N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.109 mi.
577 ft. Site 3 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Active
Comp Number: 110111
Actual: Number: 2
9 ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MB GARAGE (Continued) S106929231

Referral Date: 04-26-94

Action Date: 04-26-94

Created Date: 01-25-93

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110111-000001

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 1000

Active Date: 04-26-94

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: P

Content: DIESEL

Number Of Tanks: 3

Status: Active

Comp Number: 110111

Number: 2

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: 04-26-94

Action Date: 04-26-94

Created Date: 01-25-93

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110111-000002

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 300

Active Date: 04-26-94

Tank Use: OIL

STG: W

Content: WASTE OIL

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

Status: Active

Comp Number: 110111

Number: 2

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: 04-26-94

Action Date: 04-26-94

Created Date: 01-25-93

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110111-000003

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 300

Active Date: 04-26-94

Tank Use: OIL

STG: W

Content: WASTE OIL

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
G43 M B GARAGE LUST S101593964
West 2165 PALM SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 CA FID UST
0.109 mi. San Mateo Co. Bl
577 ft. Site 4 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608113136
Actual: Latitude: 37.54745
9 ft. Longitude: -122.306354
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

M B GARAGE (Continued)

Case Type:

Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed

11/01/2001

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-4008

110140

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0608113136

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608113136

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608113136
Open - Case Begin Date
11/02/1999

T0608113136
Completed - Case Closed
11/01/2001

T0608113136
Other
11/02/1999
Leak Reported

T0608113136
ENFORCEMENT
11/04/1999

Notice of Responsibility - #1

S$101593964
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M B GARAGE (Continued) S101593964
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110140
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608113136
APN Number: 039071270
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Active
Comp Number: 2145
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 01-26-94
Action Date: 01-26-94
Created Date: 10-13-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 41004198
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4153492744
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 2165 PALM AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO 94403

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
Facility ID: 41004198
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: CAL912405
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4153492744
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 2165 PALM AVE.
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO 94403
Contact: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M B GARAGE (Continued) S101593964
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0002379
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022167
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0002379
Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Record Id: PR0010751
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0002379
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0023711
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
G44 MB GARAGE LUST S100867186
West 2165 PALM N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.109 mi.
577 ft. Site 5 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
9 ft. Case Number: 110140
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G45 EDR Hist Auto 1015330033
West 2179 PALM AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.111 mi.
586 ft. Site 6 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: HENRIS AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 2179 PALM AVE
9 ft.
Name: HENRIS AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2000
Address: 2179 PALM AVE
Name: HENRIS AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2001
Address: 2179 PALM AVE
Name: HENRIS AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2002
Address: 2179 PALM AVE
G46 HENRYS AUTO & TRUCK San Mateo Co. Bl S103642329
West 2179 PALM N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.111 mi.
586 ft. Site 7 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005529
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9 ft. Record Id: PR0010715
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005529
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0028671
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
G47 GALLI PRODUCE COMPANY INC SWEEPS UST S101594009
WNW 2163 PALM CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94401 San Mateo Co. Bl
0.112 mi.
593 ft. Site 8 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 110098
Actual: Number: Not reported
9 ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GALLI PRODUCE COMPANY INC (Continued) S101594009
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 0
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 41004816
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4153492172
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2163 PALM AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO 94403
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016700
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022157
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
C48 EDR Hist Cleaner 1015006263
Sw 18 E 25TH AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.114 mi.
604 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: DRY CLEAN FOR LESS ALICE ALTERATION
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
17 ft.
Name: DRY CLEAN FOR LESS ALICE ALTERATION
Year: 2000
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
Name: DRY CLEAN FOR LESS ALICE ALTRT
Year: 2001
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
Name: DRY CLEAN FOR LESS ALICE ALTRT
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(Continued) 1015006263
Year: 2002
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
Name: DRY CLEAN FOR LESS ALICE ALTRT
Year: 2003
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
Name: DRY CLEAN FOR LESS ALICE ALTERATION
Year: 2005
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
Name: DRY CLEAN FOR LESS ALICE ALTERATION
Year: 2006
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
Name: ALICE DRY CLEAN FOR LESS
Year: 2007
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
Name: ALICE DRY CLEAN FOR LESS
Year: 2008
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
Name: ALICE DRY CLEAN FOR LESS
Year: 2009
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
Name: DRY CLEAN FOR LESS ALICE
Year: 2010
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
Name: DRY CLEAN FOR LESS ALICE ALTERATION
Year: 2011
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
Name: DRY CLEAN FOR LESS ALICE ALTERATION
Year: 2012
Address: 18 E 25TH AVE
G49 EDR Hist Auto 1015328096
WNW 2155 PALM AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.118 mi.
622 ft. Site 9 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: CITY AUTO REPAIR SHOP
Year: 2002
Actual: Address: 2155 PALM AVE
9 ft.
Name: CITY AUTO REPAIR SHOP
Year: 2003
Address: 2155 PALM AVE
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G50 EVERGREEN TOWING San Mateo Co. Bl S103963588
WNW 2155 PALM N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.118 mi.
622 ft. Site 10 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025268
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9 ft. Record Id: PR0033607
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025268
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0033606
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
E51 EDR Hist Auto 1015346035
WSW 2310 PALM AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.119 mi.
627 ft. Site 7 of 8in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: LAWSONS AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 2310 PALM AVE
15 ft.
Name: LAWSONS AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2000
Address: 2310 PALM AVE
Name: LAWSONS AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2001
Address: 2310 PALM AVE
Name: LAWSONS AUTO & TRUCK
Year: 2002
Address: 2310 PALM AVE
Name: LAWSONS AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2003
Address: 2310 PALM AVE
Name: LAWSONS AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2004
Address: 2310 PALM AVE
Name: LAWSONS AUTOMOTIVE & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2005
Address: 2310 PALM AVE
Name: LAWSONS AUTOMOTIVE & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2006
Address: 2310 PALM AVE
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(Continued) 1015346035
Name: LAWSONS AUTOMOTIVE & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2007
Address: 2310 PALM AVE
Name: LAWSONS AUTOMOTIVE & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2008
Address: 2310 PALM AVE
Name: LAWSONS AUTO & TRUCK SVC
Year: 2010
Address: 2310 PALM AVE
Name: LAWSONS AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE
Year: 2012
Address: 2310 PALM AVE
H52 14 EAST 25TH AVE ENVIROSTOR S110977139
Sw 14 EAST 25TH AVENUE VCP N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.119 mi.
629 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster H
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Facility ID: 60001438
Status: Inactive - Action Required
Actual: Status Date: 09/14/2011
171t Site Code: 201903
Site Type: Voluntary Cleanup
Site Type Detailed: Voluntary Cleanup
Acres: 0.1
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: Charles (Chip) Gribble
Supervisor: Julie Pettijohn
Division Branch: Cleanup Berkeley
Assembly: 22
Senate: 13
Special Program: Not reported
Restricted Use: NO
Site Mgmt Req: NONE SPECIFIED
Funding: Responsible Party
Latitude: 37.54480
Longitude: -122.3053
APN: NONE SPECIFIED
Past Use: UNKNOWN
Potential COC: Tetrachloroethylene (PCE Trichloroethylene (TCE 1,2-Dichloroethylene

(cis 1,2-Dichloroethylene (trans Under Investigation
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE Trichloroethylene (TCE 1,2-Dichloroethylene
(cis 1,2-Dichloroethylene (trans

Confirmed COC: Tetrachloroethylene (PCE 1,2-Dichloroethylene (cis
1,2-Dichloroethylene (trans Trichloroethylene (TCE
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE 1,2-Dichloroethylene (cis
1,2-Dichloroethylene (trans Trichloroethylene (TCE Under Investigation
Not reported

Potential Description: UE

Alias Name: 201903

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
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14 EAST 25TH AVE (Continued)

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

VCP:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Acres:

National Priorities List:

Cleanup Oversight Agencies:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Assembly:

Senate:

Special Programs Code:
Status:

Status Date:

Restricted Use:
Funding:

Lat/Long:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:

60001438
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Application
02/25/2011

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Form 1479 - Site and Collections Summary
04/30/2013

Stephanie Lai is the assigned attorney.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Letter - Demand
05/23/2012
Demand letter #1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

60001438

Voluntary Cleanup
Voluntary Cleanup
NONE SPECIFIED
0.1

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program
Charles (Chip) Gribble
Julie Pettijohn
Cleanup Berkeley
201903

22

13

Not reported

Inactive - Action Required
09/14/2011

NO

Responsible Party
37.54480/-122.3053
NONE SPECIFIED
UNKNOWN

S110977139

30022, 30027, 30195, 30196, 31001, 30022, 30027, 30195, 30196
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14 EAST 25TH AVE (Continued) S110977139

Confirmed COC: 30022,30195,30196,30027,, ,30022,30195,30196,30027,31001

Potential Description: UE

Alias Name: 201903

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)

Alias Name: 60001438

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type:  Application

Completed Date: 02/25/2011

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Form 1479 - Site and Collections Summary

Completed Date: 04/30/2013

Comments: Stephanie Lai is the assigned attorney.

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Letter - Demand

Completed Date: 05/23/2012

Comments: Demand letter #1

Future Area Name: Not reported

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Not reported

Future Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
153 SHUM PLAZA LUST S104494535
South 2745 SOUTH EL CAMINO REAL SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94402 San Mateo Co. Bl
0.120 mi. HIST CORTESE
631 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster |
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608100758
Actual: Latitude: 37.54227
18 ft. Longitude: -122.302351

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 07/24/2001

Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Case Worker: MM

Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

RB Case Number: 41-0803

LOC Case Number: 110089

File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Local Agency
Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHUM PLAZA (Continued)

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:

Region:

Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

T0608100758

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100758

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100758

Open -

Case Begin Date

12/27/1993

T0608100758
Completed - Case Closed
07/24/2001

T0608100758

Other

12/27/1993
Leak Reported

T0608100758
ENFORCEMENT
02/25/1994

Notice of Responsibility - #1

2

Not reported
Case Closed
110089

oM
Unknown
Unknown
Not reported
LUST

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:

Not reported
Not reported

S$104494535
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SHUM PLAZA (Continued)

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:

Action Date:

Created Date:

SAN MATEO

110089

9- Case Closed
T0608100758
039351070

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Not reported
110195

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110195-000001
Not reported
1000

Not reported
UNKNOWN
PRODUCT
Not reported
5

Not reported
110195

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110195-000002
Not reported
1000

Not reported
UNKNOWN
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
110195

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$104494535
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SHUM PLAZA (Continued)

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

San Mateo Co. BI:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

HIST CORTESE:

Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:

Not reported
41-000-110195-000003
Not reported

1000

Not reported
UNKNOWN

WASTE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
110195

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110195-000004
Not reported
1000

Not reported
UNKNOWN
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
110195

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110195-000005
Not reported
1000

Not reported
UNKNOWN
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported

SAN MATEO

FA0016003

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0022213

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
INACTIVE

CORTESE
41
LTNKA

S$104494535
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SHUM PLAZA (Continued) S104494535

Reg Id: 41-0803

E54 CONDON & SONS LUMBER COMPANY SWEEPS UST S101594003

Wsw 117 E 025TH AVE CA FID UST N/A

<1/8 SAN MATEO, CA 94403

0.121 mi.

641 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster E

Relative: SWEEPS UST:

Higher Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 110058

Actual: Number: Not reported

16 ft.

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110058-000001
Not reported
1000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

2

Not reported

110058

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110058-000002
Not reported

Capacity: 1000

Active Date: Not reported

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: PRODUCT

Content: LEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 41004808

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code:

Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone:

Not reported

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: P O BOX

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO 94403
Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:

Not reported
Not reported
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CONDON & SONS LUMBER COMPANY (Continued) S101594003
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
155 28TH AVENUE CAR WASH SWEEPS UST S101594004
South 2777 S EL CAMINO REAL CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.126 mi.
666 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster |
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Status: Active
Comp Number: 110079
Actual: Number: 9
18 ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 04-18-94
Action Date: 04-18-94
Created Date: 10-13-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

CAFID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

41004810
UTNKA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4150000000
Not reported

2121 S EL CAMINO REAL

Not reported

SAN MATEO 94403
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active
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156 C & P SERVICE, INC. LUST S104809886
South 2777 EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.126 mi.
666 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster |
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
18ft. Case Number: 110147
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 1/1/1965
Pollution Characterization Began: 3/30/2004
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
157 TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE CAR WASH LUST S103894162
South 2777 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.126 mi.
666 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster |
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608192800
Actual: Latitude: 37.5418551355222
18ft. Longitude: -122.302401065826
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 07/23/2013
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: MM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-1267
LOC Case Number: 110147
File Location: Local Agency
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: MTBE / TBA / Other Fuel Oxygenates, Gasoline
Site History: Extracted from RRM’ November 7, 2005 Environmental Case Closure

Summary, San Mateo County does not take responsibility for the
accuracy of the statements made or any professional interpretations
made in the referenced report. The site, situated at 2777 El Camino
Real in San Mateo, California, was the location of a former carwash
gas station. The property was sold in September 2000, and site
operations were discontinued in October 2000. The San Mateo County
Transit Authority owns the property, and intends to convert the
parcel into an extension for 28th Avenue. In the mean time, the site
is used for parking by Peter Pan BMW to store new vehicles. An
asphalt cap covers the site. The site is approximately 1 5 feet above
mean sea level and the surrounding area is relatively flat. The area
surrounding the site is zoned for commercial and industrial use, and
several businesses operate near the site. Burger King Restaurant
occupies the property bordering the site to the southeast, and Lamps
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TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE CAR WASH (Continued) 5103894162

Plus occupies the property bordering the site to northwest. El Camino
Real borders the site to the southwest, and CalTran right-of way

borders the site to the northeast. Beyond the CalTran right-of-way,

to the north and northeast, lays Bay Meadows Race Track and the San
Mateo County Fairgrounds. The GeoTracker database indicates there was
a release from a former UST located at the property immediately
northwest of the site, at 2745 El Camino Real. The environmental case
for the site is closed, although residual petroleum hydrocarbon and
methyl tertiary butyl ether (MtBE) concentrations remain. Two
10,000-gallon and one 8,000-gallon capacity single-wall fiberglass
underground storage tanks (USTs) were removed from the site on
November 2, 2000. The work was performed in accordance with a Permit
to Close Underground Hazardous Materials Storage Tank dated October 2
5, 2000, and an Inspection Permit dated October 17, 2000, issued by
the San Mateo County Division of Environmental Health (SMCo) and the
City of San Mateo Fire Department (SMFD), respectively.
Representatives of both agencies were on site to witness UST removal
activities. Prior to removing the USTSs, a hot water pressure washer

was used to wash the interior surface of each tank. Approximately 100
gallons of rinseate was removed from the USTs and disposed of by
Clearwater Environmental Management, Inc. of Union City, California.
John’s Excavating of Santa Rosa, California performed UST removal
activities. Once removed, the USTs were transported under a Uniform
Hazardous Waste Manifest, and disposed of at ECI, Inc. in Richmond,
California. The USTs did not contain any visible exterior holes or
deterioration, and appeared to be intact. Soil and crushed rock
stockpiled during the UST removal activities were placed back into

the excavation. A total of eleven discrete soil samples were

collected from the undisturbed soil beneath the USTs and associated
dispensing facilities. Six soil samples were collected from beneath

the USTs, four soil samples were collected from beneath the pump
dispensers, and one soil sample was collected from beneath the

product piping. One grab groundwater sample was collected from the
UST excavation. Additionally, two four-point composite soil samples
were collected from the soil stockpile. TPHg, benzene, and MtBE were
detected in soil samples and in the groundwater sample. TPHg and
benzene were detected in one of six soil samples collected from
beneath the USTs at concentrations of 110 parts per million (ppm) and
0.20 ppm, respectively. Low concentrations of toluene, ethylbenzene,
and xylenes were also detected in the soil sample from beneath the
USTs. MtBE was detected in two of six samples collected from beneath
the USTs; the maximum concentration was 0.80 ppm. TPHg was detected
in four of five samples retrieved from beneath the pump dispensers

and product piping, and benzene was detected in two of five samples.
The TPHg concentrations ranged from 26 ppm to 270 ppm, and the
maximum benzene concentration was 1.1 ppm. Low concentrations of
toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes were also detected. MtBE was
detected in two of five soil samples collected from beneath the pump
dispensers and product piping; the maximum concentration was 3.4 ppm.
The presence of MtBE was confirmed by EPA Method 8260B. TPHg and
benzene were detected in both stockpile samples at maximum
concentrations of 550 ppm and 1.5 ppm, respectively. The grab
groundwater sample contained 22,000 parts per billion (ppb) TPHg and
160 ppb benzene. The cause of the release is unknown; the USTs
appeared to be intact upon removal. Analytical data for soil samples
collected during removal of the USTs suggest that gasoline was
predominantly released in the area of the pump dispensers and product
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TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE CAR WASH (Continued) 5103894162

piping. Gasoline may also have been released as a result of

overfilling the USTs. The duration of the release(s) and volume(s)

are unknown; there are no records regarding product reconciliation or
testing of the USTs and related systems. The USTs, dispensers and
related piping were removed; therefore, there are no primary sources

of petroleum hydrocarbons or MtBE at the site. Site characterization
activities documented in available reports and letters are listed

below in chronological order. June 2000 - A Phase |1 environmental
assessment was conducted at the site on June 9, 20002. The assessment
was conducted as part of the property transaction process; the

objective was to disclose whether operations at the site had resulted

in a release of petroleum hydrocarbon product to the subsurface. Low
levels of TPHg, diesel range hydrocarbons (TPHd), and ethyl benzene
were detected in soil samples collected from approximately 10 feet
below ground surface (bgs) at four separate locations. TPHg were
detected in two samples at concentrations of 7.08 and 22.7 ppm. TPHd
was detected at 1.6 ppm in one sample and ethyl benzene was detected
in one sample at 0.372 ppm. There was no graphic documentation
showing the sample locations; however, a narrative indicates that two
samples were collected in the area of USTs and two were located
northeast of the USTs. The author of the Phase |1 report concluded

that there was evidence of only localized and limited impact to soil

in the area of the USTs, and there was no basis for supposing
groundwater contamination existed on site. August 2000 - A geo-probe
investigation was conducted on August 29, 2000; however, there was no
report generated for this investigation. Four geo-probe borings were
installed, field sheets indicate that at the time of the

investigation the groundwater table was between 25 and 32 feet bgs,
except in one case where the groundwater table was measured at 9 feet
bgs. It was reported that the maximum concentrations of TPHg,
benzene, and MtBE detected in groundwater samples were 1,400 ppb, 8.9
ppb, and 3 10 ppb, respectively. November 2000 - Three USTs were
removed from the site on November | and 2, ZOOO04. The final limits of
the excavation left after removal of the USTs was approximately 30

feet by 35 feet by 12 feet deep; perched groundwater was observed at
the bottom of the tank pit. Chemical analyses of soil and groundwater
samples collected as part of UST removal indicated that a release of
gasoline had occurred. January 2001 - RRM submitted a site assessment
and corrective action work plan for the site to SMCo on January 18,
20015. The work plan described work proposed to determine the lateral
and vertical extent of petroleum hydrocarbons in soil and

groundwater, and to remediate soil impacted with MtBE. RRM proposed
to install four groundwater-monitoring wells, collected and analyze
groundwater samples, and excavate MtBE-affected soil located beneath
the dispenser area. The goal of excavation was to remove soil with
MtBE levels that exceed 1 ppm. SMCo approved the work plan in a
letter dated January 23, 2001. April 2001 - On April 18, 2001,
approximately 60 cubic yards of soil were removed from the area of

the former dispensers6. The final limits of the excavation were 8

feet by 16 feet by 12 feet deep. Excavated soil was loaded directly

onto container trucks and disposed of at Allied Waste's Forward

Landfill facility in Manteca, California under non-hazardous waste
manifest. Soil samples were collected during digging from the bottom

of the excavation at 4, 8, 10, and 12 feet bgs. The excavation pit

was backfilled with clean imported fill. Analyses of soil samples
collected from the excavation revealed that TPHg was present all
samples. The maximum TPHg concentration, 470 ppm, was detected in the
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TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE CAR WASH (Continued)

sample from 8 feet bgs. Benzene was detected in three of four

samples; the maximum benzene concentration, 2.4 ppm, was also
detected in the sample from 8 feet bgs. MtBE was detected in two of
four samples. The maximum MtBE concentration, 5.6 ppm, was detected
in the sample from 1 O feet bgs. On April 26, 2001, RRM drilled and
installed four groundwater-monitoring wells, designated MW-1 through
MW-4. The wells were installed to a maximum depth of approximately 30
feet bgs. Well locations and were selected to provide sufficient
petroleum hydrocarbon plume definition cross gradient and down
gradient of the former UST and pump dispenser locations. At the
request of the SMCo, Well MW-2 was installed approximately 40 feet
southeast of its proposed location to intercept groundwater beneath

the pump dispenser excavation area. The wells were developed, gauged,
and sampled on April 30, 2001. TPHg was detected in three of eight

soil samples collected during installation of the monitoring wells.
Concentrations ranged from 130 ppm in the sample collected from Well
M W-2 at 1 5 feet bgs to 600 ppm in the sample collected from Well
MW-1 at 10 feet bgs. Benzene was detected in six of eight samples;

the maximum concentration, 2.4 ppm, was detected in a sample from
Well MW- | collected at 10 feet bgs. MtBE was detected in four of
eight soil samples. The maximum MtBE concentration, 0.27 ppm, was
detected in a soil sample from Well MW-3 collected at 15 feet bgs.
Groundwater elevations at wells MW- | through MW-4 ranged from 9.02
feet above mean sea level (msl) to 10.60 feet above msl. The
groundwater flow direction was to the northeast at an approximate
gradient of 0.007 foot/foot. TPHg was detected at all the wells; the
maximum concentration, 18,000 ppb, was detected at Well MW-3. The
TPHg results reported for samples from wells MW-2 and MW4 were with
within the quantification range, but the chromatographic pattern was

not typical of fuel. Benzene was detected in wells MW-1 and MW-3 at
concentrations of 98 ppb and 350 ppb, respectively. MtBE was detected
at all the wells using EPA Method 8260B; the maximum concentration,
17,000 ppb, was detected in a sample from MW-3. Tert-amyl methyl
ether (TAME) was detected at wells MW-2, MW-3, and MW4 at 450 ppb,
3,200 ppb and 240 ppb, respectively. The highest concentrations of
TPHg, benzene, and MtBE in groundwater were detected at Well MW-3,
located at the southwest edge of the former UST complex. June 2002 -
In a work plan submitted to SMCo, dated June 24, 2002, RRM proposed
to install up to nine soil borings to collect soil and groundwater

samples with the objectives of delineating the extent of dissolved
hydrocarbons in groundwater and determining whether significant soil
impact remained in the area of the former dispensers. An addendum to
the work plan, dated August 2, 2002, indicated that data for the
adjacent site at 2745 ElI Camino Real would be used in the evaluation

in lieu of installing one offsite boring. SMCo approved the work plan

in a letter dated June 26, 2002. December 2002 - On December 1 I,
2002, eight direct-push borings, designated SB- | through SB-8, were
installed at the site7. Soils logged during [he investigation

consisted of inter-bedded clayey sand, sandy clay, and sand with

gravel to 26 feet bgs, the maximum depth explored. Groundwater was
encountered between approximately 1 1.5 and 22 feet bgs. At the time
of the study, the estimated groundwater flow direction was north at

an approximate gradient of 0.02 foot per foot. TPHg was detected in

soil samples at 5 and 10 feet bgs from Boring SB-3 at 66 and 480 ppm,
respectively. The sample From Boring SB4, collected at 1 O feet bgs,
contained 810 pprn TPHg. Benzene and MtBE were not detected in any of
the soil samples analyzed. Groundwater samples were collected from

TCA4834244.20s

5103894162

Page 90



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE CAR WASH (Continued) 5103894162

all eight borings. TPHg concentrations ranged from 550 ppb at Boring
SB-8 to 18,000 ppb at Boring SB-4. For the groundwater samples from
borings SB-2, SB-3, and SB-4, the laboratory noted that while results
were in the quantitative range for TPHg, the chromatographic pattern

did not match the pattern for gasoline. Benzene was detected in
groundwater samples from borings SB-1, SB-4, and SB-5 at
concentrations of 72, 75, and 1 1 ppb, respectively. MtBE was

detected in all eight groundwater samples collected at concentrations
ranging from 30 ppb in the sample from Boring SB-8 to 10,000 ppb in
the sample from Boring SB-4. Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME) was
detected in samples collected from borings SB-2 through SB-7 at
concentrations between 22 and 4,500 ppb. RRM concluded that TPHg and
MtBE were present in groundwater beneath the northern portion of the
site, downgradient of the former pump dispenser area and location of
the former USTs. RRM also concluded that petroleum hydrocarbon
concentrations in soil were defined vertically at former pump

dispenser area and location of the former USTs, and that TPHg
benzene, and MtBE affected soil is limited to the onsite source

areas. April 2003 - On April 7, 2003, RRM submitted an addendum to
the report issued to document the site investigation conducted in
December 20028. The addendum provided an evaluation of the dissolved
hydrocarbon and MtBE plumes using data from the December 2002 study
and groundwater analytical data for the site at 2745 El Camino Real.
The addendum also proposed a well survey radius based on the
degradation rate and travel time for MtBE. RRM proposed a radius of 3
17 feet from the area of the former pump dispensers. December 2003 -
Subsequent to comments by SMCo in a letter dated July 23,2003, RRM
revised the proposed well survey radius to encompass an area 1,000
feet downgradient (north) of the former pump dispensers, and 500 feet
cross gradient (east and west) of the former pump dispensers. A
door-to-door survey was completed between September 29, and October
17, 20039. Well survey fill-in forms were left at properties where
interviews were not possible. One groundwater monitoring well was
located within the survey area, at 2727 El Camino Real. It was also
noted that there were no residential properties located within the

survey area. July 2004 - Off-site grab groundwater samples were
collected by RRM on June 29, 2004 from three direct-push borings. The
soil borings, designated SB-9 through SB-11, were located
downgradient from the site at Bay Meadows Race Track. The groundwater
flow direction at the time of the study was to the northeast at an
estimated gradient of 0.010 foot per foot. TPHg was detected in
groundwater samples from all the wells and Borings SB-9 and SB-1 0 at
concentrations from 5 1 ppb at Boring SB-9 to 3,100 ppb at Well MW-2.
The TPHg values for wells MW-2 through MW-4 were elevated due to
concentrations of MtBE. Benzene was detected only at Well MW-| at 63
ppb. MtBE was detected at all the wells and borings. Concentrations

of MtBE ranged from 3.7 ppb at Boring SB-I 1 to 4,800 ppb at Well
MW-2. TAME was detected at wells MW-2 through MW-4 and at borings
SB-9 and SB-10 at concentrations ranging from 9.8 ppb at Boring SB-9
to 990 ppb at Well MW-2. April 2001 to March 2005 -Groundwater
monitoring has been conducted quarterly at wells MW-I through MW-4
since 2001.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0608192800
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
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TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE CAR WASH (Continued) S103894162

Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608192800
Open - Case Begin Date
06/09/2000

T0608192800
Open - Site Assessment
06/09/2000

T0608192800
Open - Site Assessment
03/30/2004

T0608192800
Open - Verification Monitoring
05/31/2005

T0608192800
Open - Verification Monitoring
03/04/2009

T0608192800
Open - Site Assessment
04/14/2009

T0608192800
Open - Eligible for Closure
07/23/2013

T0608192800
ENFORCEMENT
03/03/2009

Staff Letter - #20090303

T0608192800
ENFORCEMENT
04/18/2007

Staff Letter - #20070418

T0608192800

ENFORCEMENT

12/27/2013

Notification - Preclosure - #20131227

T0608192800
Other
12/04/2000
Leak Stopped
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TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE CAR WASH (Continued) S103894162
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/10/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090710
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/07/2014
Action: Warning Letter - #20141007
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: Other
Date: 12/04/2000
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/17/2015
Action: Notice of Violation - #20150317
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/07/2015
Action: Staff Letter - #20150507
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/28/2014
Action: Staff Letter - #20140228
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/03/2006
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
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TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE CAR WASH (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

08/15/2004
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

11/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

02/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

05/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

11/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

08/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

05/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

08/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

11/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

08/22/2003

Sensitive Receptor Survey Report

T0608192800

RESPONSE

08/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

11/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

5103894162
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TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE CAR WASH (Continued) S103894162
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/22/2003
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/11/2003
Action: Sensitive Receptor Survey Report
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/20/2004
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/26/2005
Action: Request for Closure
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/01/2006
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/28/2006
Action: CAP/RAP - Other Report
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 04/18/2001
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/31/2015
Action: Notice of Violation - #20151231
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/18/2007
Action: CAP/RAP - Other Report
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2014
Action: Well Destruction Workplan
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 10/29/2007
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE

TC4834244.20s Page 95



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE CAR WASH (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

11/15/2008
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

09/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608192800

RESPONSE

07/21/2009

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608192800
ENFORCEMENT
12/14/2000

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608192800
ENFORCEMENT
06/08/2006

Staff Letter - #20060608

T0608192800
ENFORCEMENT
05/19/2004

Staff Letter - #20040519

T0608192800
ENFORCEMENT
03/11/2003

Staff Letter - #20030311

T0608192800
ENFORCEMENT
12/08/2005

Staff Letter - #20051208

T0608192800
ENFORCEMENT
05/31/2005

Staff Letter - #20050531

T0608192800
ENFORCEMENT
08/27/2003

Staff Letter - #20030827

T0608192800
ENFORCEMENT
09/20/2016

Staff Letter - #20160920

T0608192800
ENFORCEMENT
07/05/2016

Staff Letter - #20160705

5103894162
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TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE CAR WASH (Continued) S103894162
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/18/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120518
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/23/2003
Action: Staff Letter - #20030723
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/09/2000
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0608192800
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/22/2000
Action: Other Report / Document
SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110147
Facility Status: 8- Verification Monitoring Underway
Global ID: T0608192800
APN Number: 039351210
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0003814
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0003288
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016947
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022143
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
J58 AH SAM LUST S103894207
SW 2645 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.127 mi.
668 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster J
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608192712
Actual: Latitude: 37.5440392717926
18 ft. Longitude: -122.304380536079
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
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AH SAM (Continued)

Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Completed - Case Closed
10/15/2003

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
41-1261

110146

Local Agency Warehouse
Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0608192712

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608192712

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608192712
Open - Case Begin Date
09/08/2000

T0608192712
Open - Site Assessment
09/08/2000

T0608192712
Completed - Case Closed
10/15/2003

T0608192712
Other
09/08/2000
Leak Reported

T0608192712
RESPONSE
07/21/2003
Other Workplan

5103894207
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AH SAM (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

2

T0608192712
RESPONSE
12/09/2003
Unknown

T0608192712

ENFORCEMENT

10/15/2003

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20031015

T0608192712
ENFORCEMENT
09/15/2000

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608192712

ENFORCEMENT

10/15/2003

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #2

T0608192712
ENFORCEMENT
09/09/2003

Staff Letter - #20030909

T0608192712
ENFORCEMENT
06/18/2003

Staff Letter - #20030618

T0608192712
Other
09/08/2000
Leak Discovery

Not reported
Case Closed
110146

OM

Unknown
Unknown
Not reported

LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 1/1/1965

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region:
Facility ID:

SAN MATEO
FA0009606

5103894207
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AH SAM (Continued) S103894207
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022113
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
J59 AH SAM FLOWERS LUST S101593856
Sw 2645 S EL CAMINO REAL SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 CA FID UST
0.127 mi.
668 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster J
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110146
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
18 ft. Global ID: T0608192712
APN Number: 039085290
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 110037
Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110037-000001
Not reported
2000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
2

Not reported
110037
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110037-000002
Not reported
1000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

41001341
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AH SAM FLOWERS (Continued) S101593856
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2645 S EL CAMINO REAL
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO 94403
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
G60 PACIFIC BELL RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000251293
West 2164 PALM AVENUE FINDS CAT080021322
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 ECHO
0.129 mi.
682 ft. Site 11 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/02/1997
Facility name: PACIFIC BELL
g«f:tual: Facility address: 2164 PALM AVENUE
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

SAN MATEO, CA 94403
CAT080021322

2 NORTH SECOND ST ROOM 1125
SAN JOSE, CA 95113
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
2164 PALM AVENUE

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

us

(408) 491-6029

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH CO
NOT REQUIRED

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

Not reported

(408) 491-6029

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH CO
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

(415) 555-1212
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC BELL (Continued)

Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Site name: PACIFIC BELL
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency:01/19/1981

Site name: PACIFIC BELL

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002949926

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1000251293

ECHO:
Envid: 1000251293
Registry ID: 110002949926
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002949926
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H61 JIFFY LUBE #0608 SWEEPS UST 1007679595
SwW 2517 S EL CAMINO REAL FINDS N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.131 mi.
693 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster H
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Status: Active
Comp Number: 110112
Actual: Number: 3
18 ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 04-18-94
Action Date: 04-18-94
Created Date: 06-08-90

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported
41-000-110112-000001
A

2000

04-18-94

OlL

w

WASTE OIL

2

Active
110112

3

Not reported
04-18-94
04-18-94
06-08-90
UNK
41-000-110112-000002
A

2000
07-09-92
OIL

W

WASTE OIL
Not reported

110017962597

Environmental Interest/Information System

UORS (California - Used Oil Recycling System). California Integrated

Waste Management Board (CIWMB) helps communities establish and promote

convenient collection opportunities for used oil and used oil filters.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H62 JIFFY LUBE LUST 1000231375
SwW 2517 EL CAMINO REAL AST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 CA FID UST
0.131 mi. San Mateo Co. Bl
693 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster H HIST CORTESE
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608101114
Actual: Latitude: 37.544206
18 ft. Longitude: -122.304921

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 08/11/2000

Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Case Worker: MM

Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

RB Case Number: 41-1220

LOC Case Number: 110124

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0608101114

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608101114

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608101114
Open - Case Begin Date
07/02/1998

T0608101114
Completed - Case Closed
08/11/2000

T0608101114
Other
07/02/1998
Leak Reported
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608101114

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JIFFY LUBE (Continued) 1000231375
Global Id: T0608101114
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/25/1998
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
Global Id: T0608101114
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/18/1995
Action: Other Report / Document
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 110124
How Discovered: OM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 110124

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed

Global ID: T0608101114

APN Number: 039085060

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
AST:

Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported

Owner: MCLLC

Total Gallons: Not reported

CERSID: 10070983

Facility ID: 41-000-040420

Business Name: M.C. LLC

Phone: (650) 349-7222

Fax: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address City:
Mailing Address State:
Mailing Address Zip Code:
Operator Name:

Operator Phone:

Owner Phone:

Owner Mail Address:
Owner State:

Owner Zip Code:

1422 EDINGER AVE., STE 150
TUSTIN

CA

92780

MCLLC

714-444-4940

714-444-4940

1422 EDINGER AVE., STE 150
CA

92780
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JIFFY LUBE (Continued)

Owner Country:

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

San Mateo Co. BI:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:

United States

Property Owner Name: Not reported

Property Owner Phone: Not reported

Property Owner Mailing Address: Not reported

Property Owner City: Not reported

Property Owner Stat : Not reported

Property Owner Zip Code: Not reported

Property Owner Country: Not reported

EPAID: CAL000336612
CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 41002728

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: Not reported

Mail To: Not reported

744 SAN ANTONIO RD
Not reported

SAN MATEO 94403
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

SAN MATEO

FA0004619

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0010730

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0004619

STORES HAZ MAT <6999 GAL, 55999 LB, 2799FT"3
PR0023709

STORES HAZ MAT <6999 GAL, 55999 LB, 2799CF
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0004619

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0022168

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0040420

ABOVE GROUND TANK/SPCC
PR0064239

ABOVE GROUND TANK/SPCC

1000231375
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JIFFY LUBE (Continued) 1000231375
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0040420
Prog Element Code: 2221
Record Id: PR0056456
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT - LQG

Facility Status:

ACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0040420

Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <6999 GAL, 55999 LB, 2799FT"3

Record Id: PR0056455

Description: STORES HAZ MAT <6999 GAL, 55999 LB, 2799CF

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0040420

Prog Element Code: 2353

Record Id: PR0O067437

Description: TANK STOR CAP =>1,320 & <10,000 GAL

Facility Status: ACTIVE

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 41

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 41-1220
G63 PALM AVE MOTORS INC RCRA-SQG
West 2180 PALM AVE San Mateo Co. Bl
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 EMI
0.133 mi. HAZNET
701 ft. Site 12 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 12/16/1996

Facility name: PALM AVE MOTORS INC
Actual: Facility address: 2180 PALM AVE
9 ft. SAN MATEO, CA 944031813

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

CADO053245999

PALM AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944031813

MICHAEL SLAUGHTER

2180 PALM AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944031813

us

(415) 345-3596

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

1001126622
CADO053245999
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PALM AVE MOTORS INC (Continued) 1001126622

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Handler Activities Summary:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

MICHAEL SLAUGHTER
2180 PALM AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Not reported

(415) 345-3596

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

San Mateo Co. Bl:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

No violations found

SAN MATEO

FA0024629

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0029463

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0024629

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0029464

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016987

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0010627

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016987

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
PR0003390

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PALM AVE MOTORS INC (Continued) 1001126622

Facility Status: ACTIVE

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

1990

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[eNelNeNolNol il

1995

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[cNeNoNolNoll

1996

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[eNeolNeoNeNol

1997
41
SF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PALM AVE MOTORS INC (Continued)

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

OoooonN

1998

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeNeoNeNoll

1999

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO O0OO0OORrk

2000

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1001126622
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PALM AVE MOTORS INC (Continued) 1001126622
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Year: 2001
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 5388
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
2

[oNeNeNeNell

2002

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[eNeolNoNeNol ol

2003

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNelNelNol
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PALM AVE MOTORS INC (Continued)

1001126622

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2004

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.17
1.1011246
0.012

0.05

0

0.001

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.000574

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2005

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.209
1.136548
.011

.045

0

.001

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.000574

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2006

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.189
1.1179002
.01

.041

0

.001

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.000574

Year:

County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:

2007
41
SF
5388
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PALM AVE MOTORS INC (Continued)

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.14
1.0745866
.011

.042

0

.001

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:..000574

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2008

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.016
.9147768
.019

.076

0

.002

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.001148

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2009

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
0.83799999999999997
0.74939239999999996
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

2010

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
0.92700000000000005

1001126622
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PALM AVE MOTORS INC (Continued)

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

1001126622

0.87182219999999999
7.0000000000000001E-3
0.027

0

0.00174216027874564

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.001

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

2011

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
0.95
0.8933381
0.007

0.026

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

2012

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
0.885

0.8330161

0.006

0.025

0
0.0017421602787

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.001

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

2013

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
1.031
0.9695001
0.007

0.027

0

0.001

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PALM AVE MOTORS INC (Continued)

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

2014

41

SF

5388

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
1.004206632

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

0.010483331
0.042002522
0.000170204
0.000898571

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.000898571

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

1001126622

2015

CADO053245999

CYNTHIA SLAUGHTER

6503453596

Not reported

2180 PALM AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944030000

San Mateo

CADO059494310

Santa Clara

Unspecified aqueous solution

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

Unspecified aqueous solution

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

1001126622

2015

CADO053245999

CYNTHIA SLAUGHTER

6503453596

Not reported

2180 PALM AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944030000

San Mateo

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture

Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.108

Unspecified solvent mixture

Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
San Mateo

1001126622

1001126622
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PALM AVE MOTORS INC (Continued)

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

1001126622

2015

CAD053245999

CYNTHIA SLAUGHTER

6503453596

Not reported

2180 PALM AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944030000

San Mateo

CAD980887418

Alameda

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1668

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

1001126622

2015

CADO053245999

CYNTHIA SLAUGHTER

6503453596

Not reported

2180 PALM AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944030000

San Mateo

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.3753

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site

San Mateo

1001126622

2014

CAD053245999

MICHAEL SLAUGHTER

6503453596

Not reported

2180 PALM AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944030000

San Mateo

CA0000084517

Sacramento

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0875

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PALM AVE MOTORS INC (Continued) 1001126622
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
49 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
G64 PALM AVENUE PROPERTY SLIC S118406191
West 2142 PALM AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.134 mi.
710 ft. Site 13 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: SLIC:
Lower Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Actual: Status Date: 11/17/2015
9 ft. Global Id: T10000007996
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Lead Agency Case Number: 119186
Latitude: 37.54722
Longitude: -122.30721
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: LL
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
File Location: All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
Potential Media Affected: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
Site History: hydraulic lift removed. Grab groundwater sample reported presence of
oil; also detected in soil at 5 ft.
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
G65 PERIAT PROPERTY LUST S109521259
West 2142 PALM San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.134 mi.
710 ft. Site 14 of 14 in cluster G
Relative: SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 119186
Actual: Facility Status: 3B- Preliminary Assessment Underway
9 ft. Global ID: T10000007996
APN Number: 039073030
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

San Mateo Co. Bl
Region:
Facility ID:
Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

SAN MATEO

FA0040940

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0056847

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2t2qtL1pqt8RLJ2bpG1ltt4aR.9nJ.1HbJ4vGS6Hlx2ktu1lqW7ZLr1tp22HtU3hRL4QJa2Sbu8QGs2dt42iqm2zL455p59ftn4gRz5hJj3Vb35XG85TlW0btZ3raU1z.Ct5nt29ty2gqN1wLV23pK1ItC1kRK2AJN2mbN3rG47ulG7DtK3haJ37.r1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2t2qtL1pqt8RLJ2bpG1ltt4aR.9nJ.1HbJ4vGS6Hlx2ktu1lqW7ZLr1tp22HtU3hRL4QJa2Sbu8QGs2dt42iqm2zL455p59ftn4gRz5hJj3Vb35XG85TlW0btZ3raU1z.Ct5nt29ty2gqN1wLV23pK1ItC1kRK2AJN2mbN3rG47ulG7DtK3haJ37.r1
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=T10000007996

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H66 SHELL (FORMER)/FORMER TOGO'S LUST S109285793
SwW 2501 SOUTH EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.135 mi.
711 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster H
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608181849
Actual: Latitude: 37.5445603075062
18 ft. Longitude: -122.305297851563
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 08/02/2010
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: MM

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Not reported

110159

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline

Can be extracted from most recent report in Geotracker or at San
Mateo County offices if submitted prior to 2005, San Mateo County
does not take responsibility for the accuracy of the statements made
or any professional interpretations made in the referenced report.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

T0608181849

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608181849

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608181849
Open - Case Begin Date
06/01/1979

T0608181849
Open - Site Assessment
03/23/2005

T0608181849
Open - Site Assessment
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608181849

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL (FORMER)/FORMER TOGO'’S (Continued)

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:

08/02/2005

T0608181849
Open - Site Assessment
06/19/2006

T0608181849
Open - Site Assessment
08/16/2007

T0608181849
Completed - Case Closed
08/02/2010

T0608181849
Open - Verification Monitoring
08/02/2010

T0608181849
ENFORCEMENT
10/16/2012

Staff Letter - #20121016

T0608181849
Other
09/13/2004
Leak Discovery

T0608181849
ENFORCEMENT
05/14/2009

Staff Letter - #20090514

T0608181849
ENFORCEMENT
07/06/2009

Staff Letter - #20090706

T0608181849
ENFORCEMENT
03/27/2013

Letter - Notice - #20130327

T0608181849
Other
06/01/1979
Leak Stopped

T0608181849
RESPONSE

02/14/2011

Other Report / Document

T0608181849
Other
02/23/2005

$109285793
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL (FORMER)/FORMER TOGO'’S (Continued) S109285793
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/18/2005
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/14/2006
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/28/2007
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2007
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/15/2008
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report

TCA4834244.20s Page 120



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL (FORMER)/FORMER TOGO'’S (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0608181849

RESPONSE

02/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608181849

RESPONSE

08/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608181849

RESPONSE

10/15/2007

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608181849

RESPONSE

06/22/2006

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan

T0608181849
ENFORCEMENT
12/02/2010

Staff Letter - #20101202

T0608181849
ENFORCEMENT
10/06/2010

Staff Letter - #20101006

T0608181849

RESPONSE

05/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608181849

RESPONSE

02/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608181849

RESPONSE

11/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608181849

RESPONSE

11/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608181849

RESPONSE

08/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608181849
RESPONSE

$109285793
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL (FORMER)/FORMER TOGO'’S (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

05/15/2009
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608181849
RESPONSE

08/12/2009

Other Report / Document

T0608181849

ENFORCEMENT

04/13/2005

Notice of Responsibility - #20050413

T0608181849

ENFORCEMENT

08/16/2007

13267 Requirement - #20070816

T0608181849
ENFORCEMENT
05/30/2007

Staff Letter - #20070530

T0608181849
ENFORCEMENT
01/15/2008

Staff Letter - #20080115

T0608181849
ENFORCEMENT
06/27/2006

Staff Letter - #20060627

T0608181849
ENFORCEMENT
10/19/2005

Staff Letter - #20051019

T0608181849
ENFORCEMENT
04/27/2006

Staff Letter - #20060427

T0608181849

ENFORCEMENT

03/27/2013

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20130327

T0608181849

RESPONSE

05/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608181849

RESPONSE

11/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

$109285793
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL (FORMER)/FORMER TOGO'’S (Continued) S109285793
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/06/2010
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608181849
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/14/2011
Action: Site Assessment Report
SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110159
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608181849
APN Number: 039085250
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
K67 EUROPEAN AUTO SERVICE San Mateo Co. Bl S106797992
WNW 2107 PALM EMI N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.143 mi.
756 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005539
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9 ft. Record Id: PR0010717
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0005539

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
PR0003362

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0017048

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PR0010683

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0017048

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0003427

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO
FA0028773

TCA4834244.20s Page 123



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EUROPEAN AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

EMI:

Year:
County Code:

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0048298

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0028773

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0048297

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0032662

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PR0051978

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0028818

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PR0048445

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0028818

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0048444

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0036325

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0053520

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0036325

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0053519

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0047920

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0065479

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
ACTIVE

2012
41

S106797992
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EUROPEAN AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

SF

21913

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.24
0.2186766

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2013

41

SF

21913

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.297
0.24333

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

2014

41

SF

21913

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.29724639
0

[eNeNeNoNe]

S106797992
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K68 PRIOLA BODY SHOP RCRA-SQG 1000123790
WNW 2107 PALM AVENUE FINDS CAD981438567
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 ECHO
0.143 mi.
756 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 08/19/1986
Facility name: SAN MATEO COLLISION CENTER

Q?tual: Facility address: 2107 PALM AVE

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

CAD981438567

PALM AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

2107 PALM AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

us

(415) 572-9494

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

DAVE HALEY

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRIOLA BODY SHOP (Continued) 1000123790
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110010466637
Environmental Interest/Information System
HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Registry ID: 110058310956
Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
ECHO:
Envid: 1000123790
Registry ID: 110010466637
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110010466637
J69 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #3468 San Mateo Co. Bl  S104973553
SSW 2640 EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.146 mi.
769 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster J
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017034
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
19 ft. Record Id: PR0010670
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0017034

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0003339

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO
FA0026554
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #3468 (Continued) S104973553
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0038511
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0026554
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0038510
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
170 CHEVRON UST U003782651
SSW 2777 ECR N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.158 mi.
832 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 41--022143
Permitting Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY
Actual: Latitude: 37.54194
20 ft. Longitude: -122.30302
J71 MEINEKE San Mateo Co. Bl S106798230
SW 2660 EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.159 mi.
838 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster J
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0006754
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
20 ft. Record Id: PR0010760
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:

INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0006754

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
PR0003389

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0055645

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0O076707

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0055645

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
PRO0O076706
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MEINEKE (Continued) S106798230
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: ACTIVE
L72 SAN MATEO FAMILY AND WORKFORCE HOUSING LUST S103894132
NW 2000 SOUTH DELAWARE STREET HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 NPDES
0.161 mi.
852 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster L
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100448
Actual: Latitude: 37.550636
9 ft. Longitude: -122.304746
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

03/28/2002

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-0472

110066

Local Agency Warehouse

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

T0608100448

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100448

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100448
Open - Case Begin Date
05/28/1992

T0608100448
Completed - Case Closed
03/28/2002
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO FAMILY AND WORKFORCE HOUSING (Continued)

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

HIST CORTESE:

T0608100448
Other
05/28/1992
Leak Reported

T0608100448
ENFORCEMENT
06/10/1992

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100448
Other
06/10/1992
Leak Discovery

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 41

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 41-0472
NPDES:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:
Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:
Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:
Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:
PROCESSED DATE:
STATUS CODE NAME:
STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:
FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:

FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:

FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR ADDRESS:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

425116

Not reported
Construction
Not reported
241C363328
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3/22/2012
3/29/2012
Active
3/29/2012

21

52

Mark Avila
Construction Manager
650-470-4700
Not reported
MarkA@RossConstruction.com

MP Delaware Pacific Associates, LP

303 Vintage Park Drive

5103894132
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO FAMILY AND WORKFORCE HOUSING (Continued) S103894132
OPERATOR CITY: Foster City
OPERATOR STATE: California
OPERATOR ZIP: 94404
OPERATOR CONTACT NAME: Jan Lindenthal
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE: Not reported
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE: 650-356-2919
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT: Not reported
OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL: jlindenthal@midpen-housing.org
OPERATOR TYPE: Private Business
DEVELOPER NAME: MidPen Housing Corporation
DEVELOPER ADDRESS: 303 Vintage Park Drive
DEVELOPER CITY: Foster City
DEVELOPER STATE: California
DEVELOPER ZIP: 94404
DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME: Apolonio Munoz
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE: Associate Project Manager
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND: N
EMERGENCY PHONE NO: 415-850-0744
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT: Not reported
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION: Not reported
CONSTYPE OTHER IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE RECONS IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND: Y
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION: Not reported
CONSTYPE UTILITY IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND: Not reported
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND: N
RECEIVING WATER NAME: San Francisco Bay
CERTIFIER NAME: Jan Lindenthal
CERTIFIER TITLE: Assistant Secretary
CERTIFICATION DATE: 22-MAR-12
PRIMARY SIC: Not reported
SECONDARY SIC: Not reported
TERTIARY SIC: Not reported
Npdes Number: CAS000002
Facility Status: Terminated
Agency Id: 0
Region: 2
Regulatory Measure Id: 425116
Order No: 2009-0009-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 241C363328
Program Type: Construction
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 03/29/2012

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO FAMILY AND WORKFORCE HOUSING (Continued) S103894132

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:
PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:
STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:
OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:

OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:

OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:

DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:
CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:

CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:

CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

04/29/2014
MP Delaware Pacific Associates, LP
303 Vintage Park Drive
Foster City
California
94404

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO FAMILY AND WORKFORCE HOUSING (Continued) S103894132
CERTIFIER TITLE: Not reported
CERTIFICATION DATE: Not reported
PRIMARY SIC: Not reported
SECONDARY SIC: Not reported
TERTIARY SIC: Not reported
L73 SAN MATEO POLICE DEPT LUST S101308733
NwW 2000 DELAWARE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.161 mi.
852 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster L
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
9 ft. Case Number: 110066
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
L74 SAN MATEO POLICE DEPARTMENT LUST S101593756
NwW 2000 S DELAWARE SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 CA FID UST
0.161 mi. NPDES
852 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster L
Relative: SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110066
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
9 ft. Global ID: T0608100448
APN Number: 035330120
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 110124
Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:

Action Date:

Created Date:

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110124-000002
Not reported

1000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO POLICE DEPARTMENT (Continued)

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
110124

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110124-000003
Not reported
1500

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported

Not reported

110124

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110124-000001
Not reported

Capacity: 1000
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: PRODUCT
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 3

CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 41000450
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: CAD982020
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1949 PACIFIC BLVD
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO 94403

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

S101593756
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO POLICE DEPARTMENT (Continued) S101593756

Status: Active

NPDES:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:

PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:

STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:

OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:
DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:

CAS000002
Active

0

2

446791
2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
2 41C370017
Construction
Not reported
06/16/2014
Not reported
Not reported
2000 Delaware San Mateo LLC
1875 S Bascom Ave Ste 2400
Campbell
California
95008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO POLICE DEPARTMENT (Continued) S101593756
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION: Not reported
CONSTYPE OTHER IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE RECONS IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION: Not reported
CONSTYPE UTILITY IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND: Not reported
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND: Not reported
RECEIVING WATER NAME: Not reported
CERTIFIER NAME: Not reported
CERTIFIER TITLE: Not reported
CERTIFICATION DATE: Not reported
PRIMARY SIC: Not reported
SECONDARY SIC: Not reported
TERTIARY SIC: Not reported
75 CITY OF SAN MATEO LUST S106611017
WSW 24TH & EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.164 mi.
866 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608196364
Actual: Latitude: 37.544951613566
19ft. Longitude: -122.306714057922
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

06/05/2002

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Not reported

119145

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

T0608196364

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF SAN MATEO (Continued) S106611017
Global Id: T0608196364
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: Regional Water Board
Organization Name: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Address: 1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
City: OAKLAND
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: Not reported
Status History:
Global Id: T0608196364
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 02/28/2000
Global Id: T0608196364
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 06/05/2002
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608196364
Action Type: Other
Date: 02/28/2000
Action: Leak Reported
SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 119145
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608196364
APN Number: Not reported
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
K76 TANGOS AUTO REPAIR San Mateo Co. Bl S108937486
WNW 95 21ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.177 mi.
934 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005582
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
10 ft. Record Id: PR0010723
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0005582

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
PR0003376

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

TCA4834244.20s Page 137



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TANGOS AUTO REPAIR (Continued) S108937486
Facility ID: FA0036965
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0053872
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0036965
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0053871
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: ACTIVE
M77 SAN MATEO OLYMPIC HIST UST U001596089
SSw 2790 S EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.178 mi.
940 ft. Site 1 of 10 in cluster M
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Actual: Region: STATE
22 ft. Facility ID: 00000059991
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: W. PROIA
Telephone: 4158738200

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

OLYMPIAN OIL CO.

260 MICHELE CT.

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080
0003

001

1

1977
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
1/4

None

002

2

1977
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
1/4

None

003

3

1977
00010000
PRODUCT
06

1/4
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO OLYMPIC (Continued) U001596089
Leak Detection: None
mM78 GOUDY PROPERTY CLEANUP TRUST LUST U000054209
SSw 2790 EL CAMINO SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST UST
0.180 mi. San Mateo Co. Bl
950 ft. Site 2 of 10 in cluster M HIST CORTESE
Notify 65
Relative:
Higher LUST:
Region: STATE
Actual: Global Id: T0608100447
22 ft. Latitude: 37.541735
Longitude: -122.30331
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

08/09/2001

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-0471

110039

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

T0608100447

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100447

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100447
Open - Case Begin Date
05/01/1989

T0608100447
Completed - Case Closed
08/09/2001
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608100447

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GOUDY PROPERTY CLEANUP TRUST (Continued)

Regulatory Activities:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:

T0608100447
Other
05/01/1989
Leak Reported

T0608100447
REMEDIATION
08/13/1994
Excavation

T0608100447
REMEDIATION
08/13/1994

Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater

T0608100447
ENFORCEMENT
03/08/1990

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100447
Other
05/01/1989
Leak Discovery

SAN MATEO

11003

9

9- Case Closed
T0608100447

03935

2090

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Not reported
110025

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

41-000-110025-000001

Not reported
10000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED

4

Not reported
110025

u000054209
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GOUDY PROPERTY CLEANUP TRUST (Continued)

Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110025-000002
Not reported
10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
110025

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110025-000003
Not reported
10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
110025

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110025-000004
Not reported
5000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED
Not reported

Active
110025

9

Not reported
05-06-88
03-22-93
10-13-88
Not reported

u000054209
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GOUDY PROPERTY CLEANUP TRUST (Continued)

SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

0002COF8

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002COF8.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

San Mateo Co. BI:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

HIST CORTESE:

Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

NOTIFY 65:

Date Reported:
Staff Initials:

Board File Number:
Facility Type:
Discharge Date:
Issue Date:

SAN MATEO

FA0023561

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0027277
UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL

INACTIVE

CORTESE
41

LTNKA
41-0471

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u000054209

TCA4834244.20s Page 142


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002C0F8

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOUDY PROPERTY CLEANUP TRUST (Continued) u000054209
Incident Description: Not reported
M79 OLYMPIC SAN MATEO LUST $S101623461
SSW 2790 EL CAMINO REAL CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.180 mi.
950 ft. Site 3 of 10in cluster M
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
22 ft. Case Number: 110039
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 41000449
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4150000000
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 35 S LINDEN AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO 94403
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
80 RCN TELECOM SERVICES INC San Mateo Co. Bl S107621856
South 2841 EL CAMINO REAL EMI N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.180 mi.
951 ft.
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0044859
Actual: Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
21 ft. Record Id: PR0057040
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RCN TELECOM SERVICES INC (Continued) S107621856
Facility Status: ACTIVE
EMI:
Year: 2004
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 14087
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 4813
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0.001
0.0008367
0.003

0.014

0

0.001

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.000976

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2005

41

SF

14087

BA

4813

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.001
.0008367
.003

.014

0

.001

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.000976

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

2006

41

SF

14087

BA

4813

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

.001

.0008367

.003

.014

0

.001
Yr:.000976

2007

41
SF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RCN TELECOM SERVICES INC (Continued)

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

14087

BA

4813

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.001
.0008367
.003

.014

0

.001

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.000976

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2008

41

SF

19479

BA

4813

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.001
.0008367
.008

.006

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2009

41

SF

19479

BA

4813

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

0.001
8.3670000000000001E-4
8.0000000000000002E-3
6.0000000000000001E-3
0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

2010

41

SF

19479

BA

4813

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

S107621856
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RCN TELECOM SERVICES INC (Continued)

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

0.001
8.3670000000000001E-4
8.0000000000000002E-3
6.0000000000000001E-3
0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2011

41

SF

19479

BA

4813

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.001
0.0008367
0.008

0.006

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2012

41

SF

19479

BA

4813

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.001
0.0008367
0.008

0.006

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2013

41

SF

19479

BA

4813

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

0.002

0.004

0

0

S107621856
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RCN TELECOM SERVICES INC (Continued) S107621856
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Year: 2014
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 19479
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 4813
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.000245055
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.002364841
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.004152919
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 6.525e-006
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0.000143133
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.000137408
N81 CHINS SERVICE STATION LUST U001596064
WSsSW 2300 EL CAMINO REAL UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST UST
0.183 mi. San Mateo Co. Bl
964 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster N HIST CORTESE
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100331
Actual: Latitude: 37.5454792636141
17 ft. Longitude: -122.307048602516
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/31/2008
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: MM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-0347
LOC Case Number: 110107
File Location: Local Agency
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0608100331
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: MARC MULLANEY
Organization Name: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Address: 2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
City: SAN MATEO
Email: mmullaney@smcgov.org
Phone Number: 6503726289
Global Id: T0608100331
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: Regional Water Board
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHINS SERVICE STATION (Continued)

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100331
Open - Case Begin Date
08/29/1996

T0608100331
Open - Verification Monitoring
08/29/1996

T0608100331
Open - Verification Monitoring
10/17/2008

T0608100331
Completed - Case Closed
10/31/2008

T0608100331

ENFORCEMENT

10/29/2008

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20081029

T0608100331
Other
08/29/1996
Leak Stopped

T0608100331
Other
09/23/1996
Leak Reported

T0608100331

RESPONSE

09/20/1996

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan

T0608100331

RESPONSE

08/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100331

RESPONSE

08/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100331
RESPONSE

U001596064
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHINS SERVICE STATION (Continued) U001596064
Date: 11/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100331
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100331
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100331
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100331
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100331
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/16/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100331
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100331
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/17/2003
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608100331
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/08/2004
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0608100331
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/29/2005
Action: Other Workplan
Global Id: T0608100331
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/09/2005
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608100331
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2006
Action: Request for Closure

TCA4834244.20s Page 149



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHINS SERVICE STATION (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0608100331
RESPONSE
04/22/2009

Well Destruction Report

T0608100331
REMEDIATION
06/12/2001
Excavation

T0608100331

RESPONSE

08/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100331
RESPONSE
05/30/2003
Other Workplan

T0608100331
RESPONSE

02/23/2006

Other Report / Document

T0608100331
ENFORCEMENT
09/20/1996

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100331
ENFORCEMENT
04/14/2003

Staff Letter - #20030414

T0608100331
ENFORCEMENT
07/31/2001

Staff Letter - #20010731

T0608100331
ENFORCEMENT
06/20/2006

Staff Letter - #20060620

T0608100331
ENFORCEMENT
01/26/2006

Staff Letter - #20060126

T0608100331
ENFORCEMENT
02/01/2005

Staff Letter - #20050201

T0608100331
ENFORCEMENT

U001596064
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

CHINS SERVICE STATION (Continued)

2
Not reported

04/08/2004
Staff Letter - #20040408

T0608100331
ENFORCEMENT
07/17/2003

Staff Letter - #20030717

T0608100331
ENFORCEMENT
04/22/2008

Staff Letter - #20080422

T0608100331
ENFORCEMENT
04/05/2005

Staff Letter - #20050405

T0608100331
Other
08/29/1996
Leak Discovery

Post remedial action monitoring

110107

oM
Unknown
Unknown
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 1/1/1965

UST:
Facility ID:
Permitting Agency:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

41--022136

SAN MATEO COUNTY
37.54556

-122.30685

Not reported
Not reported
STATE
00000026959
Gas Station
Not reported
Not reported
0000000000

U001596064
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHINS SERVICE STATION (Continued)

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

San Mateo Co. BI:

ARCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CO.
515 SOUTH FLOWER STREET

LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

0005

001

0000000001

1965

00004000
PRODUCT

06

0000167

Stock Inventor, 10

002

0000000002

1965

00004000
PRODUCT

06

0000167

Stock Inventor, 10

003

0000000003

1965

00006000
PRODUCT

06

0000240

Stock Inventor, 10

004

0000000004

1965

00006000
PRODUCT

06

0000240

Stock Inventor, 10

005
0000000005
1965
00000500
PRODUCT
WASTE OIL
0000093
Stock Inventor

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0016938

Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0024064

Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE

U001596064
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHINS SERVICE STATION (Continued) U001596064
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016938
Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Record Id: PR0044358
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016938
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0003297
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025401
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022136
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025401
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0033859
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0025401

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0033858

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0051418

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PRO074611

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0051418

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0074610

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0051418

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PRO074612

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
ACTIVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHINS SERVICE STATION (Continued) U001596064
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0347
N82 CHINS ARCO LUST S101623458
WSW 2300 S EL CAMINO REAL SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST UST
0.183 mi. CA FID UST
964 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster N
Relative: SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110107
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
171t Global ID: T0608100331
APN Number: 039154140
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Active
Comp Number: 110069
Number: 2
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 04-18-94
Action Date: 04-18-94
Created Date: 10-13-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Not reported
41-000-110069-000001
A

6000

04-18-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

5

Active

110069

2

Not reported
04-18-94
04-18-94
10-13-88

Not reported
41-000-110069-000002
A

4000

04-18-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHINS ARCO (Continued)

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:

110069

2

Not reported
04-18-94
04-18-94
10-13-88

Not reported
41-000-110069-000003
A

4000

04-18-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active
110069

2

Not reported
04-18-94
04-18-94
10-13-88
Not reported
41-000-110069-000004
A

6000
04-18-94
M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

Active
110069

2

Not reported
04-18-94
04-18-94
10-13-88
Not reported
41-000-110069-000005
A

550
04-18-94
OolL

W

WASTE OIL
Not reported

0002BBBB

$101623458

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BBBB.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHINS ARCO (Continued) S101623458
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported
Container Num: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 41003562
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4153495808
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2300 EL CAMINO REAL
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO 94403
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
K83 TURBO AUTO BODY San Mateo Co. Bl S106841463
WNW 97 E 21ST AVENUE EMI N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.183 mi.
967 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0010584
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
10 ft. Record Id: PR0010779
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0010584
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0003435
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002BBBB

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TURBO AUTO BODY (Continued) S106841463
EMI:
Year: 1996
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 7798
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:0
mM84 UNION OIL SS #2661 LUST 1000167202
SSw 2800 S EL CAMINO REAL HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.187 mi.
985 ft. Site 4 of 10 in cluster M
Relative: SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110056
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
22 ft. Global ID: T0608100580
APN Number: 039353150
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
HIST UST:
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000008116
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: ALEX V. KOLENKO
Telephone: 4153499972
Owner Name: UNION OIL CO.

Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

1 CALIFORNIA ST. SUITE 2700
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
0003

001

2661-1-1

1964

00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED

Not reported
Stock Inventor, 10

002
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNION OIL SS #2661 (Continued) 1000167202
Container Num: 2661-2-1
Year Installed: 1964
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, 10
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 2661-4-1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000280
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
M85 76 #5622 LUST S103894179
SSW 2800 EL CAMINO REAL SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST UST
0.187 mi. San Mateo Co. Bl
985 ft. Site 5 of 10 in cluster M HIST CORTESE
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100580
Actual: Latitude: 37.541364
22 ft. Longitude: -122.30294
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/20/2000
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: DGM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-0608
LOC Case Number: 110056

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

T0608100580

Local Agency Caseworker

DENO MILANO

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
dmilano@smcgov.org
6503726292

T0608100580

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

76 #5622 (Continued)

City: OAKLAND
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: Not reported

$103894179

Status History:

Global Id: T0608100580

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 05/23/1991

Global Id: T0608100580

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 03/20/2000
Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608100580

Action Type: Other

Date: 05/23/1991

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0608100580

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 06/04/1991

Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported

Comp Number: 110081

Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110081-000001
Tank Status: Not reported

Capacity: 12000

Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: PRODUCT
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 2

Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 110081

Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110081-000002
Tank Status: Not reported

Capacity: 12000
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

76 #5622 (Continued)

STG:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

PRODUCT
REG UNLEADED
Not reported

0002C409

$103894179

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C409.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

SAN MATEO

FA0016949

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PR0044353

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016949

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0003328

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO
FA0016949
UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
76 #5622 (Continued) S103894179
Record Id: PR0022144
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0045031
Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Record Id: PR0O057555
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0045031
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0O057551
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0045031
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0057552
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: ACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0608
M86 UNOCAL #2661 LUST S104396912
SSw 2800 EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.187 mi.
985 ft. Site 6 of 10 in cluster M
Relative: LUST REG 2
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
22 ft. Case Number: 110056
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed:

Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

LUST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M87 CIRCLE K STORES UST U003782631
SSW 2800 EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.187 mi.
985 ft. Site 7 of 10 in cluster M
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 41--016949
Permitting Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY
Actual: Latitude: 37.54138
22 ft. Longitude: -122.30257
K88 AUTO METAL SERVICE San Mateo Co. Bl S103893853
WNW 84 21ST AVENUE EMI N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.187 mi.
988 ft. Site 5 of 6in cluster K
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0024228
Actual: Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
11t Record Id: PR0028734
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY

Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0024228

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PR0028733

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
ACTIVE

1990

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

1993

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO METAL SERVICE (Continued) S103893853
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Year: 1996
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 3816
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

1997

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeNoNoNeNel

1998

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[eNelNelNol
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO METAL SERVICE (Continued) S103893853

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

1999

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

2000

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeNoNoNeNel

2002

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNoe)

2003
41
SF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO METAL SERVICE (Continued)

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

2004

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.094
0.078869

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

2005

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.094
.078869

[eNeoNoNoNo]

2006

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

5103893853
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO METAL SERVICE (Continued) S103893853

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

.094
.078869

OO oOooo

2007

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.09
.0728418

[eNeNeNoNe]

2008

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.09
.0728418

[eNeoNoNoNo]

2009

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
8.9999999999999997E-2
7.2841799999999998E-2
0

0
0
0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AUTO METAL SERVICE (Continued)

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2010

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
5.1999999999999998E-2
4.4409200000000003E-2
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2011

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.052
0.0444092

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2012

41

SF

3816

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.052
0.0444092

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:

2013
41
SF
3816

5103893853
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO METAL SERVICE (Continued) S103893853
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.052
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.0444092
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Year: 2014
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 3816
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.051285334
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:0
N89 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS #8632 San Mateo Co. Bl S117976158
WSW 2240 EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.188 mi.
990 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster N
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0052517
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
16 ft. Record Id: PR0072822
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0052517
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0072821
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY

Facility Status:

ACTIVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M90 UNION OIL SS#2661 HIST UST U001596093
SSw 2800 S EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.190 mi.
1002 ft. Site 8 of 10 in cluster M
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Actual: Region: STATE
22 ft. Facility ID: 00000059071
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: ALEX V. KOLENKO
Telephone: 4153499972
Owner Name: UNION OIL CO.

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

1 CALIFORNIA ST., SUITE 2700
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
0004

001

1

Not reported
00000000
WASTE

Not reported
6

Visual

002

1

1964
00000000
WASTE

Not reported
6

Visual

003

2661-1-1
1984
00012000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

004

2661-2-1

1984
00012000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM

Not reported
Stock Inventor
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M9l MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING RCRA-SQG 1000144246
South 2820 EL CAMINO REAL FINDS CADO089883078
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 San Mateo Co. Bl
0.191 mi. ECHO
1011 ft. Site 9 of 10 in cluster M
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING

é\gtfuali Facility address: 2820 EL CAMINO REAL

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

CADO089883078

PO BOX 1368

BURLINGAME, CA 94011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

LESTER R THAYER

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:

No
No
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING (Continued)

Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:11/14/1983

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

110002663181

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000144246

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

San Mateo Co. BI:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

SAN MATEO

FA0016999

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0010640

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016999

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
PR0003340

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
INACTIVE

1000144246
110002663181

http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002663181
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
092 BAL-AIRE MECHANICAL San Mateo Co. Bl S105086641
WNW 120 20TH N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.192 mi.
1012 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster O
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025799
Actual: Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
9 ft. Record Id: PR0035632
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
M93 28TH AVE CAR WASH HIST UST U001596054
SSw 2777 SO EL CAMINO N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.192 mi.
1013 ft. Site 10 of 10 in cluster M
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: 0002BC5B
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BC5B.pdf
Actual: Region: STATE
23 ft. Facility ID: 00000011317
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: AND CAR WASH
Contact Name: C & P SERVICE INC
Telephone: 4153495592
Owner Name: C & P SERVICE CAR WASH INC.
Owner Address: 2777 SO. EL CAMINO REAL
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Total Tanks: 0003
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1975
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Not reported
Visual, Stock Inventor

002

2

1975

00010000

PRODUCT
UNLEADED

Not reported

Visual, Stock Inventor

003

3

1975

00006000

PRODUCT
PREMIUM

Not reported

Visual, Stock Inventor
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
28TH AVE CAR WASH (Continued) U001596054
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
P94 HE UNDERWOOD WAREHOUSE LUST S102628256
WNW 78 21ST HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.194 mi.
1024 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster P
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100247
Actual: Latitude: 37.548232
11ft. Longitude: -122.307927
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 06/25/2008
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: MM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-0259
LOC Case Number: 110036

File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Local Agency Warehouse

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

T0608100247

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100247

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100247
Open - Case Begin Date
07/08/1988

T0608100247
Open - Site Assessment
07/08/1988

T0608100247
Open - Verification Monitoring

TCA4834244.20s Page 173


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002BC5B
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HE UNDERWOOD WAREHOUSE (Continued)

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

04/30/2007

T0608100247

Completed - Case Closed

06/25/2008

T0608100247
Other
07/08/1988
Leak Reported

T0608100247
RESPONSE
08/01/2003

CAP/RAP - Other Report

T0608100247
RESPONSE
11/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100247
RESPONSE
02/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100247
RESPONSE
05/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100247
RESPONSE
11/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100247
RESPONSE
02/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100247
RESPONSE
05/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100247
RESPONSE
08/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100247
RESPONSE
02/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

$102628256
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HE UNDERWOOD WAREHOUSE (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0608100247

RESPONSE

02/09/2004

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608100247
RESPONSE

12/16/2004

Other Report / Document

T0608100247

RESPONSE

03/17/2005

Interim Remedial Action Plan

T0608100247
RESPONSE

02/01/2006

Other Report / Document

T0608100247

RESPONSE

08/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100247

RESPONSE

08/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100247

RESPONSE

11/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100247
RESPONSE
05/17/2005
Other Workplan

T0608100247
ENFORCEMENT
01/31/1989

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100247
ENFORCEMENT

05/30/2003

Notice of Violation - #20030530

T0608100247
ENFORCEMENT
03/31/2004

Staff Letter - #20040331

T0608100247
ENFORCEMENT

$102628256
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

HE UNDERWOOD WAREHOUSE (Continued)

10/26/2005
Staff Letter - #20051026

T0608100247
ENFORCEMENT
04/16/2002

Staff Letter - #20020416

T0608100247
ENFORCEMENT
12/17/2003

Staff Letter - #20031217

T0608100247
ENFORCEMENT
01/20/2005

Staff Letter - #20050120

T0608100247
ENFORCEMENT
03/22/2005

Staff Letter - #20050322

T0608100247
Other
10/14/1988
Leak Discovery

2

Not reported

Pollution Characterization
110036

oM

Unknown

Unknown

Not reported

LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: 1/1/1965

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

SAN MATEO

110036

9- Case Closed
T0608100247
039073370

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

$102628256
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HE UNDERWOOD WAREHOUSE (Continued) S102628256
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0259
K95 R & B AUTO SERVICE San Mateo Co. Bl S103673689
WNW 83 21ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.195 mi.
1030 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0013722
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
11 ft. Record Id: PR0023152
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0013722
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0023151
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0028218
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0046642
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: ACTIVE
96 FIESTA VALET CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000387507
North 769 DERMUDA San Mateo Co. BI CAD981632201
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 DRYCLEANERS
0.199 mi. EMI
1051 ft. HAZNET
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: FIESTA VALET CLEANERS
Actual: Facility address: 769 DERMUDA
8 ft. SAN MATEO, CA 94403
EPA ID: CAD981632201
Mailing address: DERMUDA
SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Contact: Not reported

Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09

Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIESTA VALET CLEANERS (Continued) 1000387507

Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

BILL BAUER

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

San Mateo Co. BI:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:
Prog Element Code:

No violations found

SAN MATEO

FA0017006

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0010646

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO
FA0017006
STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FIESTA VALET CLEANERS (Continued)

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

DRYCLEANERS:

EPA Id:
NAICS Code:

NAICS Description:

SIC Code:

SIC Description:
Create Date:
Facility Active:
Inactive Date:
Facility Addr2:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Telephone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:

Contact Telephone:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Owner Fax:
Region Code:

EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

PR0O003365

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF

INACTIVE

CAL000367498
81232

Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)

7211

Power Laundries, Family and Commercial

09/15/2011

No

06/30/2015

Not reported
MIRA LEE

769 BERMUDA
Not reported
4157308116
MIRA LEE

769 BERMUDA
Not reported
4157308116
Not reported
769 BERMUDA
Not reported
SAN MATEO
CA

944030000
0000000000

2

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

DR

DR

DR

1990

41

SF

4919

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeoNoNae]

1996

41

SF

4919

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD

1000387507
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FIESTA VALET CLEANERS (Continued)

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[oNeNoNoNeNol

1997

41

SF

4919

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

1998

41

SF

4919

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeoNoNae]

1999

41

SF

4919

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

0
0
0

1000387507
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIESTA VALET CLEANERS (Continued) 1000387507
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

HAZNET:

envid: 1000387507

2000

41

SF

4919

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

2001

41

SF

4919

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeoNoNae]

2003

41

SF

4919

BA

7299

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[oNelNoNoNeNol
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FIESTA VALET CLEANERS (Continued)

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:

2003
CAD981632201

BILL BAUER/OWNER

4155720414
Not reported

769 BERMUDA DR

SAN MATEO, CA 944031401

Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

1000387507

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L

Transfer Station
0.12

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo

1000387507
2002
CAD981632201

BILL BAUER/OWNER

4155720414
Not reported

769 BERMUDA DR

SAN MATEO, CA 944031401

Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L

Transfer Station
0.15

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo

1000387507
2001
CAD981632201

BILL BAUER/OWNER

4155720414
Not reported

769 BERMUDA DR

SAN MATEO, CA 944031401

Not reported
CA0000084517
Not reported

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L

Not reported
0.09

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo

1000387507
2001
CAD981632201

BILL BAUER/OWNER
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIESTA VALET CLEANERS (Continued) 1000387507
Telephone: 4155720414
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 769 BERMUDA DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 944031401
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.18
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
envid: 1000387507
Year: 2000
GEPAID: CAD981632201
Contact: BILL BAUER/OWNER
Telephone: 4155720414
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 769 BERMUDA DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 944031401
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.15
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
7 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
L97 POLICE DEPT HIST UST U001596086
NW 2000 S DELAWARE ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.202 mi.
1066 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster L
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Actual: Region: STATE
8 ft. Facility ID: 00000036738
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: POLICE DEPT.
Contact Name: GUIDO PIACENTE
Telephone: 4153774605

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:

CITY OF SAN MATEO

330 W. 20TH AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

0001

001
#7
1975
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4i84DHiwL8wm2RcDyPHpi9GqwvBLur3ErwTum5m2amRmtcbW5GayVCPR0AJGpALiW92GEGviqu250uv3NBVy7oCuhNr3e4BwiOs8bj2uDD.pHxO8KkwCQLpD22jwPEmvq3SxRLScNj4nOyMgPzC55vpAEiG03QRGWaq8D9Cwv28Bez4HhiSu8Le329DOuHZb37gwV2Lsb67vwqvmGPApiRXZcF35KByz2PLR6fipXkiZe4t9GvmqSG63zvFfB3p6eguVFrYo1ckEx2rk74lkTgZuEQ2uE58om8SuxRa4lmeT4YTiHD8CE3DwDCJH7A2crwyVLxU3UNwPvmv72f6R2Mc9v2.WyOAPG62Fmpijifr5msGzPq5yA5HvbbBsC9W8uRSrgy7RhEi8rm527GTwEuT39or5xNmC.2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4i84DHiwL8wm2RcDyPHpi9GqwvBLur3ErwTum5m2amRmtcbW5GayVCPR0AJGpALiW92GEGviqu250uv3NBVy7oCuhNr3e4BwiOs8bj2uDD.pHxO8KkwCQLpD22jwPEmvq3SxRLScNj4nOyMgPzC55vpAEiG03QRGWaq8D9Cwv28Bez4HhiSu8Le329DOuHZb37gwV2Lsb67vwqvmGPApiRXZcF35KByz2PLR6fipXkiZe4t9GvmqSG63zvFfB3p6eguVFrYo1ckEx2rk74lkTgZuEQ2uE58om8SuxRa4lmeT4YTiHD8CE3DwDCJH7A2crwyVLxU3UNwPvmv72f6R2Mc9v2.WyOAPG62Fmpijifr5msGzPq5yA5HvbbBsC9W8uRSrgy7RhEi8rm527GTwEuT39or5xNmC.2

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
POLICE DEPT (Continued) U001596086
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
098 COSTELLI & PARDINI AUTO BODY RCRA-SQG 1000400192
WNW 2002 PALM AVE FINDS CAD981422843
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 EMI
0.205 mi. ECHO
1082 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster O
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: COSTELLIS AUTO BODY
Actfual: Facility address: 2002 PALM AVE
11 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

CAD981422843

PALM AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

VIC COSTELLI

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

COSTELLI & PARDINI AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000400192

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110009536127

Environmental Interest/Information System
HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE MASTER

EMI:
Year: 1990
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 5819
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 2

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Year: 1996
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 5819
Air District Name: BA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COSTELLI & PARDINI AUTO BODY (Continued)

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

1997

41

SF

5819

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNelNoNelNoll

1998

41

SF

5819

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[eNeNoNoNeNel

1999

41

SF

5819

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
2

1

1000400192
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COSTELLI & PARDINI AUTO BODY (Continued)

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

[oNeoNoNoNo]

2000

41

SF

5819

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[cNelNoNelNoll

2001

41

SF

5819

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[cNeoNeNeNell

2002

41

SF

5819

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[eNeolNoNeNoN ol

1000400192
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COSTELLI & PARDINI AUTO BODY (Continued)

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2003

41

SF

5819

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[cNelNoNelNoll

2004

41

SF

5819

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.728
1.2806146

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2005

41

SF

17764

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.728
1.2806146

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

2006
41

SF
17764
BA
7532

1000400192
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COSTELLI & PARDINI AUTO BODY (Continued)

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

.385

2947512

OO oOooo

2007

41

SF

17764

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.322
.2485202

[eNeNeNoNe]

2008

41

SF

17764

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.322
.2485202

[eNeoNoNoNo]

2009

41

SF

17764

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
0.32200000000000001
0.2485202

0

1000400192
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COSTELLI & PARDINI AUTO BODY (Continued)

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year: 2010

County Code: 41

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 17764

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.32200000000000001
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.2485202
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year: 2011
County Code: 41

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 17764

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  2.002
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1.6055804
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year: 2012
County Code: 41

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 17764

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  2.002
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1.6055804
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year: 2013

1000400192
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COSTELLI & PARDINI AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000400192

County Code: 41

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 17764

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  2.002

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1.6055804

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year: 2014

County Code: 41

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 17764

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  2.001383495

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:0

ECHO:

Envid: 1000400192

Registry ID: 110009536127

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110009536127
099 COSTELLI & PARDINI AUTO BODY San Mateo Co. Bl S103639883
WNW 2002 PALM N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.205 mi.
1082 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster O
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0017045
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
11t Record Id: PR0010680

Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0017045

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
PR0003291

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COSTELLI & PARDINI AUTO BODY (Continued) S103639883
Facility Status: ACTIVE
P100 ACME MOVING AND STORAGE HIST UST U001596059
WNW 75 21ST AVE San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.209 mi.
1101 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster P
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: 0002BEC1
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BEC1.pdf
Actual: Region: STATE
12 ft. Facility ID: 00000036049
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: MOVING & STORAGE
Contact Name: GARY WOLFE
Telephone: 4153451901
Owner Name: GARY WOLFE DBA - ACME MOVING &
Owner Address: 75 21ST AVE
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016968
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022160
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
P101 HUMBOLDT DISTRIBUTERS LUST S101308762
WNW 66 21ST HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.211 mi.
1113 ft. Site 3 of 9in cluster P
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100273
Actual: Latitude: 37.547765
12 ft. Longitude: -122.308277
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:
Lead Agency:

07/12/2001
SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HUMBOLDT DISTRIBUTERS (Continued) S101308762
Case Worker: MM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-0287
LOC Case Number: 110010

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0608100273

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100273

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100273
Open - Case Begin Date
12/10/1987

T0608100273
Completed - Case Closed
07/12/2001

T0608100273
Other
12/10/1987
Leak Reported

T0608100273
Other
09/30/1988
Leak Discovery

T0608100273
ENFORCEMENT
01/08/1989

Notice of Responsibility - #1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HUMBOLDT DISTRIBUTERS (Continued) S101308762
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 110010
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110010
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100273
APN Number: 039073440
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0287
0102 PENINSULA CHEMICAL CO San Mateo Co. Bl S106798158
WNW 110 20TH N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.212 mi.
1120 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster O
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0004552
Actual: Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <3,499GAL,27,999LB,13,999FT3
10 ft. Record Id: PR0024520
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <3,499GAL,27,999LB,13,999CF

Facility Status:

ACTIVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Q103 VALLEY SPRINGS MINI MART CA FIDUST S106027620
SwW 33 HWY 26 N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.215 mi.
1135 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster Q
Relative: CAFID UST:
Higher Facility ID: 41000284

Regulated By: UTNKA
Actual: Regulated ID: CAC000814
22 ft. Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 2097722345

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 33 HWY 26

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip:  VALLEY SPRINGS 95252

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Active

Facility ID: 41000284

Regulated By: UTNKI

Regulated ID: CAC000814

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 4150000000

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1101 S. RAILROAD

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO 94402

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Inactive
R104 FIRESTONE LUST 1000223070
West 2180 SOUTH EL CAMINO REAL SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94401 HIST UST
0.217 mi. CA FID UST
1147 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster R San Mateo Co. Bl
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608191861
Actual: Latitude: 37.547223
16 ft. Longitude: -122.308841

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 07/19/2001

Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Case Worker: MM

Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRESTONE (Continued) 1000223070
RB Case Number: 41-1293
LOC Case Number: 110128

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Local Agency
Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:

T0608191861

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608191861

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608191861
Open - Case Begin Date
03/17/1999

T0608191861
Completed - Case Closed
07/19/2001

T0608191861
Other
03/17/1999
Leak Reported

T0608191861
ENFORCEMENT
03/26/1999

Notice of Responsibility - #1

SAN MATEO

110128

9- Case Closed
T0608191861
039060670

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FIRESTONE (Continued)
EDR Link ID:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:
Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
Active Date:
Tank Use:
STG:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Active
110040

1

Not reported
04-18-94
04-18-94
10-13-88

1
41-000-110040-000001
A

548
04-18-94
OIL

W

WASTE OIL
1

0002BE87

1000223070

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BE87.pdf

STATE

00000005851

Other

AUTO SVC. CENTER
BOB BERG
4153453535

FIRESTONE TIRE & RUBBER CO.
1200 FIRESTONE PARKWAY

AKRON, OH 44317
0001

001

1

Not reported
00000000
WASTE
WASTE OIL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Visual

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 41002513
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: CAD982002
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4153453535
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 205 N MICHIGAN AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO 94403
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRESTONE (Continued) 1000223070
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016913
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022115
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016913
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0025171
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016913
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
Record Id: PR0003338
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
Facility Status: ACTIVE
R105 FIRESTONE LUST S105194773
West 2180 EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94401
0.217 mi.
1147 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster R
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
16 ft. Case Number: 110128
How Discovered: OM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S106 CORPORATION YARD Notify 65 S100179040
NW 1949 PACIFIC BOULEVARD N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 92392
0.218 mi.
1152 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster S
Relative: NOTIFY 65:
Lower Date Reported: Not reported
Staff Initials: Not reported
Actual: Board File Number: Not reported
8 ft. Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Issue Date: Not reported
Incident Description: Not reported
S107 CITY OF SAN MATEO CORP YARD AST A100339478
NW 1949 PACIFIC N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA
0.218 mi.
1152 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster S
Relative: AST:
Lower Certified Unified Program Agencies: San Mateo
Owner: Not reported
Actual: Total Gallons: 1,320
8 ft. CERSID: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Business Name: Not reported
Phone: Not reported
Fax: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address City:
Mailing Address State:
Mailing Address Zip Code:
Operator Name:

Operator Phone:

Owner Phone:

Owner Mail Address:
Owner State:

Owner Zip Code:

Owner Country:

Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Phone:
Property Owner Mailing Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner Stat :
Property Owner Zip Code:
Property Owner Country:
EPAID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S108 CITY OF SAN MATEO RCRA-SQG 1000247010
NW 1949 PACIFIC BOULEVARD FINDS CAD982020240
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HAZNET
0.218 mi. ECHO
1152 ft. Site 3 of 6in cluster S
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 08/03/1987
Facility name: MUNICIPAL SERVICE CENTER

g«;tual: Facility address: 1949 PACIFIC BLVD

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

CAD982020240

PACIFIC BLVD

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1949 PACIFIC BLVD

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

us

(415) 377-4630

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

CITY OF SAN MATEO

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Municipal

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Municipal

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF SAN MATEO (Continued)

Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System

No violations found

110038077274

Registry ID:

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

STATE MASTER

110002778236

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:

provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000247010

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1000247010

2015

CAD982020240

STEVE CAMILLERI
6505227354

Not reported

330 W. 20TH AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944031430
San Mateo
CADO028409019

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported

0.375

Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported

San Mateo

1000247010
2015
CAD982020240
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF SAN MATEO (Continued)

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

1000247010

STEVE CAMILLERI

6505227354

Not reported

330 W. 20TH AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944031430

San Mateo

CAD028409019

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.02

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

1000247010

2015

CAD982020240

STEVE CAMILLERI

6505227354

Not reported

330 W. 20TH AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944031430

San Mateo

CAD980675276

Kern

Other inorganic solid waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

8.428

Other inorganic solid waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

San Mateo

1000247010

2015

CAD982020240

STEVE CAMILLERI

6505227354

Not reported

330 W. 20TH AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944031430

San Mateo

CAD008302903

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1815

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF SAN MATEO (Continued) 1000247010

envid: 1000247010

Year: 2015

GEPAID: CAD982020240

Contact: STEVE CAMILLERI

Telephone: 6505227354

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 330 W. 20TH AVE

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 944031430

Gen County: San Mateo

TSD EPA ID: AZD081705402

TSD County: 929

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.363

Cat Decode: Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Method Decode: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Facility County: San Mateo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
92 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1000247010

Registry ID: 110002778236

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002778236
S109 CITY OF SAN MATEO CORP YD HIST UST U001596067
NW 1949 PACIFIC BLVD N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.218 mi.
1152 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster S
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: 0002103C

URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002103C.pdf
Actual: Region: STATE
8 ft. Facility ID: 00000036761

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: CITY GOVT

Contact Name: JOE LOCASTO

Telephone: 4153774630

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

CITY OF SAN MATEO
330 W. 20TH AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0006

001

#1

1975
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF SAN MATEO CORP YD (Continued) U001596067
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: #2
Year Installed: 1975
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: #3
Year Installed: 1970
Tank Capacity: 00005000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: #4
Year Installed: 1951
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 005
Container Num: 5
Year Installed: 1974
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 006
Container Num: 14
Year Installed: 1951
Tank Capacity: 00000500
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
S110 CITY OF SAN MATEO CORP YARD LUST S103472851
NW 1949 PACIFIC N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.218 mi.
1152 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster S
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
8 ft. Case Number: 110041
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF SAN MATEO CORP YARD (Continued) S103472851
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
S111 CITY OF SAN MATEO CORP YARD LUST S101438152
NW 1949 PACIFIC AST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 SWEEPS UST
0.218 mi. San Mateo Co. Bl
1152 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster S HIST CORTESE
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100160
Actual: Latitude: 37.55062
8 ft. Longitude: -122.307112
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

02/08/2002

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
41-0168

110041

Local Agency Warehouse
Soll

Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

T0608100160

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100160

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

CITY OF SAN MATEO CORP YARD (Continued)

T0608100160
Open - Case Begin Date
04/25/1989

T0608100160
Completed - Case Closed
02/08/2002

T0608100160
Other
04/25/1989
Leak Reported

T0608100160
Other
05/03/1989
Leak Discovery

T0608100160
ENFORCEMENT
04/25/1989

Notice of Responsibility - #1

S$101438152

Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

AST:
Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported

Owner:

Total Gallons:
CERSID:

Facility ID:

Business Name:
Phone:

Fax:

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address City:
Mailing Address State:

Mailing Address Zip Code:

Operator Name:
Operator Phone:
Owner Phone:
Owner Mail Address:
Owner State:

Owner Zip Code:
Owner Country:

SAN MATEO

110041

9- Case Closed
T0608100160
035320360

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

CITY OF SAN MATEO

Not reported
10064218
Not reported

CITY OF SAN MATEO CORP YARD

6505227354

Not reported

330 W 20TH AVE
SAN MATEO

CA

94401

Steve Camilleri
6505227354
6505227356

330 W 20TH AVE
CA

94403

United States
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF SAN MATEO CORP YARD (Continued)

Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported

Property Owner Mailing Address: Not reported

Property Owner City:
Property Owner Stat :

Property Owner Zip Code:
Property Owner Country:

EPAID:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:
Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
Active Date:
Tank Use:
STG:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region:
Facility ID:
Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD482020740

Not reported
110129

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110129-000001
Not reported

1

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
2

Not reported
110129

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110129-000002
Not reported
10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

SAN MATEO

FA0009218

ABOVE GROUND TANK/SPCC
PR0039754

ABOVE GROUND TANK/SPCC
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0009218

GEN <1 TONS HAZ WASTE/YR
PR0025169

S$101438152
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF SAN MATEO CORP YARD (Continued) S101438152
Description: GEN <1 TONS HAZ WASTE/YR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0009218
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
Record Id: PR0027902
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0009218
Prog Element Code: 2353
Record Id: PR0O067440
Description: TANK STOR CAP =>1,320 & <10,000 GAL
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0009218
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022177
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: ACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0168
T112 BP OIL COMPANY FACILITY #11196 CA FID UST S101594001
NW 404 E 019TH AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.219 mi.
1154 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster T
Relative: CAFID UST:
Lower Facility ID: 41004803
Regulated By: UTNKA
Actual: Regulated ID: Not reported
8 ft. Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

2868 PROSPECT DR

Not reported

SAN MATEO 94403
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
113 BAYVIEW FEDERAL BANK San Mateo Co. Bl S109048788
West 2121 EL CAMINO REAL EMI N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.219 mi.
1158 ft.
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0023055
Actual: Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
13ft. Record Id: PR0026167

Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL

Facility Status: INACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0029223

Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3

Record Id: PR0049566

Description: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF

Facility Status:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

INACTIVE

2011

41

SF

21127

BA

6531

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.013
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.0034241
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.01

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.048
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

2012

41

SF

21127

BA

6531

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.013
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.0034241
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.01

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.048
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

0.0030737704918

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.003

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

2013
41
SF
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAYVIEW FEDERAL BANK (Continued) S109048788
Facility ID: 21127
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 6531
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.013
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.0034241
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.01
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.048
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0.003
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.003
uli4 PENINSULA STATION San Mateo Co. Bl S102270439
South 2901 EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.222 mi.
1171 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster U
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005577
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
24 ft. Record Id: PR0010722
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005577
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0003372
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0044846
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0057016
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
V115 ANNE SPIEGEL, DDS San Mateo Co. Bl S108054554
SSW 2720 EDISON N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.222 mi.
1172 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster V
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0026558
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
25 ft. Record Id: PR0050952
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
V116 FIRE DEPT STATION 3 HIST UST U001596071
SSw 31 WEST TWENTY-SEVENTH AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.223 mi.
1178 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster V
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: 0002103B
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002103B.pdf
Actual: Region: STATE
25 ft. Facility ID: 00000036742
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: FIRE STATION
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 4153774660
Owner Name: CITY OF SAN MATEO
Owner Address: 330 WEST TWENTIETH AVE.
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 12
Year Installed: 1963
Tank Capacity: 00000500
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
W117 AT&T CORP - CA2857 San Mateo Co. Bl S109280284
WSW 2475 FLORES N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.223 mi.
1180 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster W
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0039769
Actual: Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
22 ft. Record Id: PR0055797
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
Facility Status: ACTIVE
R118 AMERICAN TIRE & SERICE CO San Mateo Co. Bl S103964395
West 2160 EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.224 mi.
1185 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster R
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005573
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
15ft. Record Id: PR0010720
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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AMERICAN TIRE & SERICE CO (Continued) S103964395
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005573
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
Record Id: PR0003418
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0031296
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0051687
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0031296
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0051686
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
P119 A & B INVESTMENTS SWEEPS UST S106922293
WNW 65 E 21ST AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94401
0.225 mi.
1187 ft. Site 4 of 9in cluster P
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Status: Active
Comp Number: 110101
Actual: Number: 9
12 ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 04-20-94
Action Date: 04-20-94
Created Date: 10-13-88
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
P120 ALL MAKES AUTO BODY SHOP San Mateo Co. Bl S113748449
WNW 71 E21STAVE STEC EMI N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HAZNET
0.225 mi.
1187 ft. Site 5 of 9in cluster P
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0058946
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
12 ft. Record Id: PR0081628
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Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALL MAKES AUTO BODY SHOP (Continued)

Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
EMI:
Year: 2009
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 19452
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
0.83199999999999996
0.71855100000000005
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2010

41

SF

19452

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
0.83199999999999996
0.71855100000000005
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2011

41

SF

19452

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.832
0.718551

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:
County Code:

2013
41

S113748449
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALL MAKES AUTO BODY SHOP (Continued) S113748449
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 21341
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0.288
0.2057766

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

HAZNET:
envid: S113748449
Year: 2015
GEPAID: CAL000368328
Contact: JOSE RIVAS
Telephone: 6503430257

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
71 E21STAVE STEC

Gen County: San Mateo
TSD EPA ID: CAD059494310
TSD County: Santa Clara

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

2014

41

SF

21341

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.28800263
0

OO oOooo

SAN MATEO, CA 944030000

Unspecified solvent mixture
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

0.125

Unspecified solvent mixture
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Facility County: San Mateo
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P121 A & B INVESTMENTS CA FID UST S101594011
WNW 65 E 021ST AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94401
0.225 mi.
1187 ft. Site 6 of 9in cluster P
Relative: CA FID UST:
Higher Facility ID: 41004818
Regulated By: UTNKA
Actual: Regulated ID: Not reported
12t Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4150000000
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 407 SB ST
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO 94401
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
P122 FALCON COLLISION REPAIR INC San Mateo Co. Bl S109280300
WNW 71 21ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.225 mi.
1187 ft. Site 7 of 9in cluster P
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0038540
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
12t Record Id: PR0054982
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
P123 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS San Mateo Co. Bl S106797835
WNW 69 21ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.225 mi.
1187 ft. Site 8 of 9in cluster P
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0001698
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
12t Record Id: PR0024516
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0001698
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
Record Id: PR0024517
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS (Continued) S106797835
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0001698
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0051883
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016943
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022140
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
P124 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS RCRA-SQG 1000178140
WNW 69 21ST AVE SWEEPS UST CAD981623614
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST UST
0.225 mi. CA FID UST
1187 ft. Site 9 of 9in cluster P FINDS
ECHO
Relative:
Higher RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Actual: Facility name: AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS
12 ft. Facility address: 69 21ST AVE
SAN MATEO, CA 94403
EPA ID: CAD981623614
Contact: Not reported

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

KITCHIN JOHN

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
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AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS (Continued)

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
(415) 555-1212
Private
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:01/21/1987

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

SWEEPS UST:
Status: Active
Comp Number: 110075
Number: 2
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 04-20-94
Action Date: 04-20-94
Created Date: 10-13-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:

Not reported

41-000-110075-000001
A

550

04-20-94

OIL

W

WASTE OIL

1

0002BF94

1000178140

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BF94.pdf

STATE

00000029700

Other

AUTO TRANSMISSIONS
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AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS (Continued) 1000178140
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 4155736444
Owner Name: JOHN GALARDI JR
Owner Address: 69-21 AVE
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN MATE, CA 94403
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1976
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 41004809
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 407 S B
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO 94403

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Status: Active

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002727648

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS (Continued) 1000178140
ECHO:

Envid: 1000178140

Registry ID: 110002727648

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002727648
Q125 FIRE STATION #3 SWEEPS UST S101594019
SW 31 027TH AVE CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.225 mi.
1190 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Q
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Status: Not reported

Comp Number: 110126
Actual: Number: Not reported
24 ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: Not reported

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: Not reported

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110126-000002

Tank Status: Not reported

Capacity: 550

Active Date: Not reported

Tank Use: UNKNOWN

STG: PRODUCT

Content: Not reported

Number Of Tanks: 1

Status: Active

Comp Number: 110126

Number: 4

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: 01-26-94

Action Date: 01-26-94

Created Date: 06-19-90

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110126-000001

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 550

Active Date: 06-19-90

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: P

Content: DIESEL

Number Of Tanks: 1

CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 41004826

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: CAD82020

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: Not reported

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1949 PACIFIC BLVD
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO 94402
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FIRE STATION #3 (Continued) S101594019
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
0126 C & TAUTOMOTIVE San Mateo Co. Bl S106797920
WNW 1950 LESLIE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.230 mi.
1215 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster O
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0028772
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9 ft. Record Id: PR0048295
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0028772
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0048294
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: ACTIVE
T127 SAN MATEO 76 San Mateo Co. Bl S101325244
NNW 404 19TH HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.230 mi.
1216 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster T
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016919
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
8 ft. Record Id: PR0010729
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016919
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
Record Id: PR0003337
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016919
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022119
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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SAN MATEO 76 (Continued) S101325244
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0051148
Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Record Id: PR0070920
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0051148
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0070919
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0051148
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0070921
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0359
T128 ANY CAR SERVICE INC San Mateo Co. Bl S113759147
NNW 404 19TH N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.230 mi.
1216 ft. Site 3of 11in cluster T
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0053352
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
8 ft. Record Id: PR0073764
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0053352

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PRO073763

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
INACTIVE
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T129 MOBIL SERVICE STATION HIST UST S112836341
NNW 404 E 19TH AVE HAZNET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.230 mi.
1216 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster T
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: 0002C08B
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C08B.pdf
Actual: Region: Not reported
8 ft. Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

HAZNET:
envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

S112836341

2003

CA0001037753
HAZMAT SPECIALIST
6027284180

Not reported

PO BOX 52085
PHOENIX, AZ 850722085
Not reported
CADO028409019

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

Treatment, Tank
0.27

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo

S112836341

2002

CA0001037753

HAZMAT SPECIALIST
6027284180

Not reported

PO BOX 52085
PHOENIX, AZ 850722085
Not reported
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MOBIL SERVICE STATION (Continued)

TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

CADO028409019

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Treatment, Tank

0.45

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S112836341

2001

CA0001037753

HAZMAT SPECIALIST
6027284180

Not reported

PO BOX 52085
PHOENIX, AZ 850722085
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Recycler

0.25

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S112836341

2001

CA0001037753

HAZMAT SPECIALIST
6027284180

Not reported

PO BOX 52085
PHOENIX, AZ 850722085
Not reported
CAD028409019

Not reported

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Transfer Station

0.2

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S112836341

2001

CA0001037753

HAZMAT SPECIALIST
6027284180

Not reported

PO BOX 52085
PHOENIX, AZ 850722085
Not reported
CADO009452657

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

S$112836341
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MOBIL SERVICE STATION (Continued) S112836341
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.12
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
7 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
T130 SAN MATEO, DELAWARE ST.-FUEL STATION San Mateo Co. Bl S117398874
NNW 404 19TH N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.230 mi.
1216 ft. Site 50f 11in cluster T
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0057049
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
8 ft. Record Id: PR0079101
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0057049
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0079100
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0057049
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0079102
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: ACTIVE
T131 TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11196 RCRA-SQG 1000985281
NNW 404 E 19TH AVE LUST CA0001037753
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 SWEEPS UST
0.230 mi. FINDS
1216 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster T ECHO
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/09/1995
Facility name: TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11196
Q?tual: Facility address: 404 E 19TH AVE
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:

SAN MATEO, CA 94403
CA0001037753

UNION ST STE 2500
SEATTLE, WA 98101
LYNN CHUN

601 UNION ST STE 2500
SEATTLE, WA 98101

us

(206) 442-7193
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11196 (Continued) 1000985281
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

TOSCO NORTHWEST CO

Owner/operator address: 601 UNION ST STE 2500

Owner/operator country:

SEATTLE, WA 98101
Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (206) 442-7000

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:

Action Date:

Created Date:

No violations found

SAN MATEO

110037

9- Case Closed
T0608100342
035331010

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Active
110046

1

Not reported
04-20-94
04-20-94
10-13-88
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11196 (Continued)

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

0
41-000-110046-000001
A

10000

04-20-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

4

Active
110046

1

Not reported
04-20-94
04-20-94
10-13-88
Not reported
41-000-110046-000002
A

10000
04-20-94
M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

Active

110046

1

Not reported
04-20-94
04-20-94
10-13-88

Not reported
41-000-110046-000003
A

10000

04-20-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active
110046

1

Not reported
04-20-94
04-20-94
10-13-88
Not reported
41-000-110046-000004
A

1000
04-20-94
OlL

1000985281
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11196 (Continued) 1000985281
STG: w
Content: WASTE OIL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002624526
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000985281
Registry ID: 110002624526
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002624526
T132 MOBIL 10-FLN / BP #11196 LUST $S116282743
NNW 404 EAST 19TH AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.230 mi.
1216 ft. Site 7 of 11 in cluster T
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100342
Actual: Latitude: 37.551631
8 ft. Longitude: -122.304798
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/30/2013
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: DGM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-0359
LOC Case Number: 110037

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Diesel

Extracted from Delta’s April 30, 2010 Site Conceptual Model, San
Mateo County takes no responsibility for the accuracy of the
information presented or the professional interpretations made. An
interim permit for storage of hazardous materials in USTs was issued
to Mobil Oil Corporation in September 1985. BP reportedly purchased
the facility from Mobil Oil Corporation in 1989. The former USTs at
the site included one 280-gallon waste oil UST, one 4,000-gallon
gasoline UST, and two 6,000-gallon gasoline USTs. The site was
transferred to Tosco Marketing Company (Tosco, currently
ConocoPhillips) in 1994. The current property owner is TJ Culligan
Family Partners, L.P., c/o Tosco Corporation, L.C., 3700 S. El Camino
Real, San Mateo, California 94403. A former 550-gallon diesel fuel
UST was previously located behind (south) of the site building. The
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MOBIL 10-FLN/BP #11196 (Continued) S$116282743

UST was removed in 1986 along with the other USTs which were replaced
at the same locations. The diesel tank was not replaced. The
application for UST removal in 1986 indicated that the existing USTs
were installed in 1956. The station was renovated in June and July
1991. A former dispenser pump island previously located in the
western portion of the site was removed during site renovation.
Kaprealian Engineering, Inc. (KEI) on May 8, 1986, observed the
removal of four USTS; two 6,000-gallon gasoline tanks, one
4,000-gallon gasoline tank, and one 280-gallon used oil tank. One of
the 6,000-gallon regular fuel tanks was reported to have been

ruptured at one end. Four side-wall excavation soil samples were
collected and analyzed. The highest TPH-G concentration was in the
soil sample taken from the northeast wall of the excavation (1,900
parts per million ppm). Two groundwater samples were taken from the
excavation and composited in the laboratory. The groundwater samples
contained total petroleum hydrocarbons concentrations at 9,900 parts
per billion (ppb) and benzene of 130 ppb. KEI on October 27, 1986
observed the removal of one UST, a 4,000-gallon diesel fuel tank
located in the southern portion of the site behind the station

building. Visual inspection of the tank indicated no evidence of
excessive corrosion or leaks. Two soil samples were collected from
the soil removed from the excavation. No analytes were detected in
either samples. On November 14, 1986, three groundwater monitoring
wells (MW-1 through MW-3) were installed in order to define the

extent of petroleum hydrocarbons detected during the UST removals.
The 2-inch wells were placed adjacent to the fuel USTs. Well MW-1 was
constructed with a screen interval of 7 to 35 feet below ground

surface (bgs) and wells MW-2 and MW-3 were constructed with a screen
interval of 7 to 25 feet bgs. Soils encountered during drilling

varied from sandy to silty clay (Unified Soil Classification Symbol

CL) from 3 to 25 feet bgs overlying native organic rich clay (CH) to

the total depth explored of 35 feet bgs. Groundwater was first
encountered in the borings at depths of 8.5 to 9.5 feet bgs. A second
saturated zone was encountered at 13 feet and 25.5 feet bgs. Total
petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) were detected in a soil sample from the
site boring for well MW-1 at 150 ppm. No soil sample was collected
from the boring for the well MW-2. TPH was not detected in the soil
sample from the boring for well MW-3. Groundwater samples collected
from the monitoring wells were found to not contain any petroleum
hydrocarbons above the laboratory reporting limit (LRL). On August 27
and 28, 1990, three additional wells (MW-4 through MW-6) were
installed onsite. The wells were placed in the east and southeastern
portion of the property in what was thought to be the downgradient
groundwater flow direction. Wells MW-4, MW-5, and MW-6 were
constructed with a screen interval of 4 to 19 feet bgs. Soils
encountered during the investigation varied from a fill material
consisting of sand and gravel ranging in depth from 4 to 6 feet bgs
overlying clay (CL) ranging in depth from 5 to 18 feet bgs overlying

a clayey sand (SC) and sandy clay (CL) ranging in depth from 18 to
20.5 feet bgs. In MW-4, the clayey sand (SC), sandy clay (CL) were
underlain by a clay (CL). The total depth explored during this
investigation was 20.5 feet bgs. Groundwater was first encountered in
the borings at depths ranging from 7 to 8 feet bgs. On September 6,
1990, groundwater samples were collected from all six groundwater
monitoring wells (MW-1 through MW-6). The samples were analyzed for
total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-G), total petroleum
hydrocarbons as diesel (TPH-D), total oil and grease (TOG), benzene,
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MOBIL 10-FLN/BP #11196 (Continued) S$116282743

toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX), halogenated volatile
organic compounds (HVOCs), and total lead. Petroleum hydrocarbons
were concentrated in well MW-6 located immediately east of the fuel
USTs. TPH-G were detected at 4,800 ppb and TPH-D at 7,500 ppb. The
HVOC 1,2-dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) was detected in samples from wells
MW-3, MW-4, and MW-5 at concentrations up to 3.5 ppb. TOG was
detected in samples from wells MW-1, MW-5, and MW-6 concentrations at
up to 14,000 ppb (MW-5). MW-5 is located near the used oil tank in

the southern portion of the site. On August 6 and 13, 1991, four
monitoring wells (MW-7 through MW-10) were installed around the
perimeter of the site. Wells MW-7 through MW-9 were constructed of
4-inch diameter PVC with a screen interval of 4 to 15 feet bgs and

well MW-10 was constructed of 2-inch diameter PVC with a screen
interval of 3.5 to 16.5 feet bgs. Soils encountered varied from a

fill material ranging in depth from 1 to 3 feet bgs underlain by clay

(CL) and clayey sand (SC) to the total depth explored of 16.5 feet

bgs. Groundwater was first encountered in the borings at depth of
approximately 6 feet bgs. On March 24, 2000, two monitoring wells
(MW-11 and MW-12) were installed. Well MW-11 was located in what was
thought to be downgradient of source areas in the northwest corner of
the site and well MW-12 off-site to the north across 19th Avenue.

Well MW-11 was constructed with a screen interval of 4 to 19 feet bgs
and well MW-12 was constructed with a screen interval of 5 to 20 feet
bgs. Soils encountered included silt (ML), clayey silt (ML), sandy

silt (ML), silty sand (SM), gravelly sand (SW), and sandy gravel (GW)

to a total explored depth of 21.5 feet bgs. Groundwater was first
encountered in the borings at depths ranging from 14 to 19.5 feet

bgs. Constituents analyzed from soil and water samples collected
during the installation of MW-12 showed concentrations below the LRL.
On March 14, 1991, HETI conducted a pumping test utilizing the
four-inch diameter monitoring well MW-4 located adjacent to the fuel
USTs. Well MW-4 is 19 feet deep and screened from 4 to 19 feet bgs.
The screened interval is opposite primarily clay with an

approximately 4-foot layer of clayey sand. Well MW-4 was selected as
the pumping well because it was located in the general center of the
dissolved hydrocarbon plume. The pump test duration was approximately
eight hours. The well was pumped at a flow rate of 2.9 gallons per
minute (gpm). This pumping rate was inconsistent with soil types
opposite the well screen (clay and sandy clay) that should have been
less than 1 gpm. Drawdown was detected in well well MW-2 (0.23 feet)
located approximately 40 feet northeast of the pumping well. Drawdown
was not detected in well MW-5 located approximately 50 feet southwest
of the pumping well. The hydraulic conductivity value was calculated

to range from 49 to 566 gallons per day per foot squared (gpd/ft2)
depending on the analytical method used to evaluate the data. These
values convert to 2.81 x 10-3 to 2.67 x 10-2 centimeters per second.
These values are typical for clean sand which is inconsistent with

the boring log data. The cone of depression was estimated at
approximately 90 feet along its long axis. On April 17 and 23, 1991

KEI collected soil samples from product line trenches excavated

during routine dispenser modifications; samples P1 through P9, SW1P,
SW2P, SW-1 and SW-2. A total of thirteen soil and one groundwater
samples were collected. The highest concentrations in soil of

petroleum hydrocarbons were reported in a sample from the southern
sidewall of the dispenser excavation area (SW2, TPH-G at 4,200 ppm).
The highest TPH-G concentration was reported in sample trench sample
P4 at 1,800 ppm. The area of sample P4 was over-excavated to a depth
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MOBIL 10-FLN/BP #11196 (Continued) S$116282743

of 6 feet where groundwater was encountered. The groundwater sample
(W1) contained a concentration of 5,200 ppb TPHG. Site borings (THP-1
through THP-4) were advanced in 1994 as part of a baseline assessment
report. Borings were labeled HP-1 through HP-4 on boring logs and
figures. Borings were drilled in the northern portion of the site to

total depth of approximately 10 feet below ground surface (bgs) in

order to explore the upper fine-grained deposits. HP-3 and HP-4 were
advanced to 16 and 15 feet bgs, respectively, in order to collect
groundwater samples in the lower coarse grained deposits. Soils
encountered during this investigation varied from fill materials to

depths ranging from 2.5 to 6 feet bgs overlying clayey sand (SC) and
sandy clay (CL) ranging in depth from 6.5 to 7.5 feet bgs overlying

clay (CL) to the total depth explored of 10 feet bgs. Groundwater was
encountered in each boring and a grab water sampled collected from
the uncased borehole. TPH-G was detected in boring TPH-1 at a
concentration of 6,500 ppb, THP-2 at 110,00 ppb and 85,000 ppb in
THP-3. THP-2 and THP-3 were located north of the dispenser islands.
The magnitude of these reported grab concentrations is questioned
based on historic data. On November 1995, Alisto Engineering Group
(Alisto) hand augured borings B-1 through B-3, B-4A, B-4B, B-5A, and
B-5B. Borings were completed to depths ranging from 1.5 feet to 5.5
feet bgs in order to collect samples from the near surface fill and

clay deposits. Soil types encountered consisted of imported fill

(gravel) over native gray silty clay. TPH-G was detected in the 4.5

to 5-foot samples of borings B-2 and B-3 at a concentration of 1,500
milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg). In October 2007, ATC Associates,

Inc. (ATC) performed a baseline assessment of the property at the

time of a possible real estate transfer. The data reported was not
requested or required by a regulatory agency. ATC collected

post-purge groundwater samples from MW-1 through MW-9 to generate a
baseline assessment of property conditions. Maximum concentrations of
TPH-G (130 micrograms per Liter ["g/L]) and methyl tertiary-butyl

ether (MTBE) (14 "g/L) were reported in the samples collected from
MW-4 and MW-1, respectively. The maximum concentration of TPH-D
(4,000 "g/L) was reported in the sample collected from MW-8.
Groundwater monitoring has been performed since August 1986 (wells
MW-1 through MW-3). Wells MW-1 is screened from 7 feet to 35 feet bgs
and MW-2 and MW-3 are screened from 7 feet to 25 feet bgs, MW-4
through MW-6 and MW-11 are screened from 4 feet to 19 feet bgs, MW-7
through MW-9 are screened from 4 feet to 15 feet bgs, MW-10 is
screened from 3.5 feet to 16 feet bgs, MW-12 and MW-16 are screened
from 5 feet to 20 feet bgs, MW-13 is screened from 9 feet to 19 feet

bgs, MW-14 is screened from 6 feet to 20 feet bgs, and MW-15 is
screened from 9.5 feet to 19.5 feet bgs. Depth to groundwater in

wells has typically been less than 6 feet below top of casing.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0608100342
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: DENO MILANO
Organization Name: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Address: 2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
City: SAN MATEO
Email: dmilano@smcgov.org
Phone Number: 6503726292
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MOBIL 10-FLN /BP #11196 (Continued) S116282743
Global Id: T0608100342
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker

Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100342
Open - Case Begin Date
06/19/1986

T0608100342
Open - Verification Monitoring
06/19/1986

T0608100342
Open - Site Assessment
04/14/2009

T0608100342
Open - Eligible for Closure
01/04/2013

T0608100342
Completed - Case Closed
07/30/2013

T0608100342
ENFORCEMENT
11/17/2010

Staff Letter - #20101117

T0608100342
ENFORCEMENT
12/18/2008

Staff Letter - #20081218

T0608100342
ENFORCEMENT
03/05/2013

Staff Letter - #20130305

T0608100342

RESPONSE

10/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100342

RESPONSE

10/15/2011

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
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MOBIL 10-FLN / BP #11196 (Continued) S116282743
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/21/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090521
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/05/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/03/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/02/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090702
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
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MOBIL 10-FLN / BP #11196 (Continued) S116282743
Date: 04/17/2009
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/04/2013
Action: Well Destruction Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/25/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090825
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/19/1986
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/05/2014
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/30/2013
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20130730
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/31/2009
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/28/2010
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 04/17/1991
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/21/2010
Action: Staff Letter - #20100721
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MOBIL 10-FLN/BP #11196 (Continued) S116282743
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/08/2009
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Addendum
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/12/2010
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/31/1989
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/16/2011
Action: Staff Letter - #20111216
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/12/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120412
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/04/2013
Action: Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure - #20130104
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/19/1986
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0608100342
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/23/2011
Action: Other Report / Document
0133 SINCERE AFFORDABLE MOTORS San Mateo Co. Bl S113759188
WNW 1940 LESLIE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.231 mi.
1218 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster O
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0053763
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9ft. Record Id: PR0074272
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0053763

Prog Element Code:

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SINCERE AFFORDABLE MOTORS (Continued) S113759188
Record Id: PR0O074271
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
T134 JOSEPH WU HIST UST U001596034
NW 1950 S DELAWARE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.235 mi.
1239 ft. Site 8 of 11in cluster T
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: 0002BBC7
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BBC7.pdf
Actual: Region: STATE
8 ft. Facility ID: 00000027054
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

ARCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CO.
515 SOUTH FLOWER STREET

LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

0004

001

0000000001

1980

00010000
PRODUCT

06

0000240

Stock Inventor, 10

002

0000000002

1980

00010000
PRODUCT

06

0000240

Stock Inventor, 10

003

0000000003

1980

00010000
PRODUCT

06

0000240

Stock Inventor, 10

004
0000000004
Not reported
00000550
PRODUCT
WASTE OIL
0000093
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOSEPH WU (Continued) U001596034
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
T135 ARCO #4495 LUST S103894109
NW 1950 SOUTH DELAWARE STREET San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST CORTESE
0.235 mi.
1239 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster T
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100038
Actual: Latitude: 37.551910313
8 ft. Longitude: -122.305542
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

02/05/2013

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

DGM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-0039

110077

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Consistent with San Mateo County letter dated April 9, 2009, adequacy
of assessment is being verified at this site.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

T0608100038

Local Agency Caseworker

DENO MILANO

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
dmilano@smcgov.org
6503726292

T0608100038

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100038
Open - Case Begin Date
10/10/1992

T0608100038
Open - Verification Monitoring
10/10/1992
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO #4495 (Continued) S103894109
Global Id: T0608100038
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 04/14/2009
Global Id: T0608100038
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 10/07/2011
Global Id: T0608100038
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/05/2013

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608100038

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 12/11/2000

Action: In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)
Global Id: T0608100038

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/13/2013

Action: Well Destruction Workplan
Global Id: T0608100038

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 02/06/2013

Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0608100038

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/29/2009

Action: Staff Letter - #20090729
Global Id: T0608100038

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 04/09/2009

Action: Stalff Letter - #20090409
Global Id: T0608100038

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 05/13/2008

Action: Staff Letter - #20080513
Global Id: T0608100038

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/04/2011

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100038

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/17/2009

Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100038

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 02/24/2010

Action: Staff Letter - #20100224
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARCO #4495 (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0608100038
Other
10/10/1992
Leak Reported

T0608100038
RESPONSE
05/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
RESPONSE
07/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
RESPONSE
07/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
RESPONSE
08/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
RESPONSE
08/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
RESPONSE
08/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
RESPONSE
10/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
RESPONSE
10/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
RESPONSE
11/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
RESPONSE
11/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
RESPONSE

$103894109

TCA4834244.20s Page 238



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO #4495 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

11/15/2007
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038

RESPONSE

01/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038

RESPONSE

04/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038

RESPONSE

04/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038

RESPONSE

04/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038

RESPONSE

05/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038

RESPONSE

02/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
RESPONSE
09/24/2007
Request for Closure

T0608100038

RESPONSE

01/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038

RESPONSE

01/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038

RESPONSE

02/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038
ENFORCEMENT
05/25/2011

Staff Letter - #20110525

$103894109
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO #4495 (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

$103894109

T0608100038
REMEDIATION
04/01/2000
Excavation

T0608100038

REMEDIATION

12/10/2000

Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater

T0608100038

REMEDIATION

12/11/2000

In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)

T0608100038
REMEDIATION
11/01/1992
Excavation

T0608100038

REMEDIATION

04/01/2000

Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater

T0608100038
ENFORCEMENT
12/14/2010

Staff Letter - #20101214

T0608100038
ENFORCEMENT
02/10/2011

Staff Letter - #20110210

T0608100038
ENFORCEMENT

01/14/2011

Petition Submitted for Review

T0608100038
ENFORCEMENT
04/18/2011

Staff Letter - #20110418

T0608100038

ENFORCEMENT

04/19/2011

Preparation of Record for Appeal/Referral/Petition - #20110419

T0608100038

RESPONSE

09/15/2009

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608100038
RESPONSE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO #4495 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

07/07/2010
Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608100038
ENFORCEMENT
07/25/2007

Staff Letter - #20070725

T0608100038
ENFORCEMENT
09/10/2002

Staff Letter - #20020910

T0608100038
ENFORCEMENT
10/16/1992

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100038

ENFORCEMENT

12/02/2011

LOP Case Closure Summary to RB - #20111202

T0608100038
ENFORCEMENT
01/13/2012

Staff Letter - #20120113

T0608100038

ENFORCEMENT

02/05/2013

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20130205

T0608100038
Other
12/08/1992
Leak Discovery

T0608100038
RESPONSE
02/01/2011
Correspondence

T0608100038

RESPONSE

04/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100038

RESPONSE

10/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100038

RESPONSE

10/15/2011

Monitoring Report - Annually

$103894109
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARCO #4495 (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:

Region:

Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

2

T0608100038

RESPONSE

10/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100038

RESPONSE

10/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100038

RESPONSE

08/22/2011

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608100038

RESPONSE

05/09/2011

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Addendum

Not reported
Post remedial action monitoring
110077

OM

Unknown
Unknown
Not reported

LUST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 1/1/1965

San Mateo Co. BI:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

SAN MATEO

FA0016936

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PR0024090

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016936

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0003322

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO
FA0016936
UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL

$103894109
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO #4495 (Continued) S103894109
Record Id: PR0022134
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: ACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0039
T136 ARCO SMOG PROG 4495 SWEEPS UST S101593660
NW 1950 S DELAWARE ST CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.235 mi.
1239 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster T
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 110067
Actual: Number: Not reported
8 ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110067-000001
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: 10000
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: PRODUCT
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 4
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 110067
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110067-000002
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: 10000
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: PRODUCT
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 110067
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO SMOG PROG 4495 (Continued)

Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110067-000003
Not reported

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

Not reported

Not reported
110067

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110067-000004
Not reported
10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

PRM UNLEADED
Not reported

Active
110067

1

Not reported
04-12-94
04-12-94
10-13-88
Not reported
41-000-110067-000005
A

550
04-12-94
OIL

W

WASTE OIL
5

Active
110067

1

Not reported
04-12-94
04-12-94
10-13-88
Not reported
41-000-110067-000006
A

10000
04-12-94

S$101593660
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO SMOG PROG 4495 (Continued)

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

110067

1

Not reported
04-12-94
04-12-94
10-13-88

Not reported
41-000-110067-000007
A

10000

04-12-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

110067

1

Not reported

04-12-94

04-12-94

10-13-88

Not reported
41-000-110067-000008

Tank Status: A
Capacity: 10000
Active Date: 04-12-94
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: w
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 41000066
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4155728863
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 6038
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO 94403
Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:

Not reported
Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active

S$101593660
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
T137 ARCO #4495 LUST S108220551
NW 1950 S DELAWARE ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA
0.235 mi.
1239 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster T
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110077
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
8 ft. Global ID: T0608100038
APN Number: 035320110
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
R138 HARLEY DAVIDSON OF SAN MATEO LUST S104891003
West 2130 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.238 mi.
1256 ft. Site 4 of 6in cluster R
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
15 ft. Case Number: 110149
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

LUST

Not reported
1/1/1965

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region:
Facility ID:
Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:

SAN MATEO

110149

9- Case Closed
T0608194026
039060630

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

SAN MATEO

FA0010884

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0010782

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0010884

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
PR0003442
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HARLEY DAVIDSON OF SAN MATEO (Continued) S104891003
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025798
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0035631
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
R139 COOKE PROPERTY LUST S103894161
West 2130 SOUTH EL CAMINO REAL N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.238 mi.
1256 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster R
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608194026
Actual: Latitude: 37.54734
15 ft. Longitude: -122.308958
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

12/26/2008

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-1278

110149

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:

T0608194026

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608194026

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608194026
Open - Case Begin Date
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
COOKE PROPERTY (Continued) S103894161
Status Date: 10/25/2000
Global Id: T0608194026
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 10/25/2000
Global Id: T0608194026
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 12/26/2008
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608194026
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/01/2008
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20081201
Global Id: T0608194026
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/25/2000
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0608194026
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/2001
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608194026
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/12/2003
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan
Global Id: T0608194026
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/11/2005
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan
Global Id: T0608194026
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/02/2004
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan
Global Id: T0608194026
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/29/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608194026
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/07/2007
Action: Request for Closure
Global Id: T0608194026
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/23/2008
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0608194026
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COOKE PROPERTY (Continued) S103894161

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/11/2005

Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Report

Global Id: T0608194026

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/06/2001

Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1

Global Id: T0608194026

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 05/12/2003

Action: Notice of Violation - #20030512

Global Id: T0608194026

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/28/2005

Action: Notice of Violation - #20050728

Global Id: T0608194026

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 02/01/2005

Action: Staff Letter - #20050201

Global Id: T0608194026

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/07/2007

Action: Staff Letter - #20070307

Global Id: T0608194026

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/03/2004

Action: Staff Letter - #20040303

Global Id: T0608194026

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 04/01/2004

Action: Staff Letter - #20040401

Global Id: T0608194026

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 01/24/2008

Action: Staff Letter - #20080124

Global Id: T0608194026

Action Type: Other

Date: 10/25/2000

Action: Leak Discovery
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
R140 CONKLIN BROS HIST UST U001596068
West 2215 S EL CAMINO N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.246 mi.
1301 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster R
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: 0002BDAF
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BDAF.pdf
Actual: Region: STATE
18 ft. Facility ID: 00000013991
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: OWN STORAGE TANK
Contact Name: LES CARNEY
Telephone: 4153455761
Owner Name: CONKLIN BROS OF SAN MATEO INC.
Owner Address: 2215 S. EL CAMINO
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 94403
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
X141 AT & T MOBILITY- 28297 /15486 San Mateo Co. Bl S109048711
SSw 23 28TH N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.247 mi.
1305 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster X
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0027053
Actual: Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
26 ft. Record Id: PR0042536
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF

Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:

INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0037539

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
PR0054307

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0043125

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0071993

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AT & T MOBILITY- 28297 /15486 (Continued) S109048711
Facility ID: FA0045402
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0059120
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005137
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <3,499GAL,27,999LB,13,999FT3
Record Id: PR0003334
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <3,499GAL,27,999LB,13,999CF
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005137
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022122
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: ACTIVE
X142 PACIFIC BELL RCRA-SQG 1000251377
SSW 23 - 28TH AVENUE SWEEPS UST CAT080022262
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST UST
0.247 mi. CA FID UST
1305 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster X FINDS
ECHO
Relative:
Higher RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Actual: Facility name: PACIFIC BELL
26 ft. 23 - 28TH AVENUE

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

CAT080022262

2 NORTH SECOND ST ROOM 1125

SAN JOSE, CA 95113

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH CO
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC BELL (Continued)

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:01/19/1981

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:
Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
Active Date:
Tank Use:
STG:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:

PACIFIC BELL
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

Active
110050

1

Not reported
04-20-94
04-20-94
10-13-88
Not reported
41-000-110050-000001
A

10000
04-20-94
M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

1

1000251377
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC BELL (Continued) 1000251377
File Number: 0002C12F
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C12F.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000057716
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: SIC 4800
Contact Name: E.J.KOEHLER
Telephone: 4155426758
Owner Name: PACIFIC BELL
Owner Address: 370 THIRD STREET
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1961
Tank Capacity: 00000350
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 41004804
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2600 CAMINO RAMON
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO 94403
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002950478

Environmental Interest/Information System

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC BELL (Continued) 1000251377
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000251377
Registry ID: 110002950478
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002950478
X143 VERIZON WIRELESS HILLSDALE SHOPPING CENTER San Mateo Co. Bl S113179893
SSw 25 28TH HAZNET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.248 mi.
1310 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster X
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0055839
Actual: Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
26 ft. Record Id: PR0076954
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
HAZNET:
envid: S113179893
Year: 2015
GEPAID: CAT080022262
Contact: SEAN MCFARLANE
Telephone: 9252776725
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

P.O. BOX 5095, 4W200I

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000

San Mateo

CADO008302903

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0025

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

S113179893

2014

CAT080022262

SEAN MCFARLANE
9258230280

Not reported

2525 WATNEY
FAIRFIELD, CA 945330000
San Mateo

UTD981552177
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON WIRELESS HILLSDALE SHOPPING CENTER (Continued) S113179893

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

99

Other organic solids

Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel
0.0175

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S113179893

2014

CAT080022262

SEAN MCFARLANE

9258230280

Not reported

2525 WATNEY

FAIRFIELD, CA 945330000

San Mateo

UTD981552177

99

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel
0.0295

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S113179893

2010

CAT080022262

JAMES CRANMER
3033917206

Not reported

1 AT&T WAY RM 2C140
BEDMINSTER, NJ 079210000
Not reported

CAD009466392

Not reported

Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Other Treatment

0.1

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

S113179893

2010

CAT080022262

JAMES CRANMER
3033917206

Not reported

1 AT&T WAY RM 2C140
BEDMINSTER, NJ 079210000
Not reported

CAD009466392

Not reported

Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Other Treatment

TCA4834244.20s Page 255



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON WIRELESS HILLSDALE SHOPPING CENTER (Continued) S113179893

Tons: 0.1

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: San Mateo

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
114 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

ul44 HILLSDALE CHEVRON LUST S105027705
South 2950 EL CAMINO REAL HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 San Mateo Co. Bl
0.250 mi.
1322 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster U
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring
27 ft. Case Number: 110072

How Discovered: oM

Leak Cause: Unknown

Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 1/1/1965

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 110072

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed

Global ID: T0608100131

APN Number: 039353010

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
HIST UST:

File Number: 0002BCEA

URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BCEA.pdf

Region: Not reported

Facility ID: Not reported

Facility Type: Not reported

Other Type: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Telephone: Not reported

Owner Name: Not reported

Owner Address: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported

Total Tanks: Not reported

Tank Num: Not reported

Container Num: Not reported

Year Installed: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HILLSDALE CHEVRON (Continued) S105027705
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0013703
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022108
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
U145 CHEVRON LUST S105027650
South 2950 EL CAMINO REAL HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.250 mi.
1322 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster U
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100131
Actual: Latitude: 37.5402001639268
27 ft. Longitude: -122.301590493393
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

11/14/2005

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-0138

110072

Local Agency Warehouse

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

T0608100131

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100131

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON (Continued)

Email:
Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Not reported
Not reported

T0608100131
Open - Case Begin Date
01/16/1987

T0608100131
Open - Verification Monitoring
01/16/1987

T0608100131
Completed - Case Closed
11/14/2005

T0608100131

ENFORCEMENT

10/11/2005

* Verbal Communication - #20051011

T0608100131

RESPONSE

02/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100131

RESPONSE

02/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100131

RESPONSE

02/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100131

RESPONSE

02/15/2001

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100131

RESPONSE

02/15/2002

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100131
RESPONSE
12/30/2005
Other Workplan

T0608100131

RESPONSE

06/01/2004

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

$105027650
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0608100131
RESPONSE
12/30/2005
Unknown

T0608100131
Other
08/26/1992
Leak Reported

T0608100131
REMEDIATION
09/01/1992
Excavation

T0608100131

RESPONSE

10/12/2004

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608100131
ENFORCEMENT
08/17/1992

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100131
ENFORCEMENT
04/15/2004

Staff Letter - #20040415

T0608100131

ENFORCEMENT

11/14/2005

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20051114

T0608100131
ENFORCEMENT
07/13/2005

Staff Letter - #20050713

T0608100131

ENFORCEMENT

02/19/2004

* Verbal Communication - #20040219

T0608100131
ENFORCEMENT
08/09/2000

Staff Letter - #20000809

T0608100131
Other
01/16/1987
Leak Discovery

$105027650
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON (Continued) S105027650
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0138
Y146 OILSTOP INC LUST S105194482
WNW 2009 EL CAMINO REAL HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 San Mateo Co. Bl
0.257 mi.
1356 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster Y
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
14 ft. Case Number: 110083
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
1/1/1965

Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

San Mateo Co. BI:

0002BD16

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BD16.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Region: SAN MATEO
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Map ID
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Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

OILSTOP INC (Continued)

Facility ID: FA0023497

Prog Element Code: ABOVE GROUND TANK/SPCC

Record Id: PR0063820

Description: ABOVE GROUND TANK/SPCC

Facility Status: INACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0023497

Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Record Id: PR0027210

Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0023497

Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <6999 GAL, 55999 LB, 2799FT"3

Record Id: PR0027211

Description: STORES HAZ MAT <6999 GAL, 55999 LB, 2799CF

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0023497

Prog Element Code: 2353

Record Id: PRO067436

Description: TANK STOR CAP =>1,320 & <10,000 GAL

Facility Status: ACTIVE
Y147 ART GORDON'S CHEVRON #7863 LUST
WNW 2009 EL CAMINO REAL WMUDS/SWAT
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94583 SWEEPS UST
0.257 mi. San Mateo Co. Bl
1356 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster Y HIST CORTESE
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608100553
Actual: Latitude: 37.5482223414892
14 ft. Longitude: -122.309401631355

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

03/20/2014

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

CLI

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-0579

110083

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Extracted from CRA’'s NOVEMBER 19, 2009 CLOSURE REPORT, San Mateo

Site History:

County does not take responsibility for the accuracy of the
statements made or any professional interpretations made in the
referenced report. The site is located at the southeast corner of El

5105194482

5103443217
N/A

Camino Real and 20th Avenue in San Mateo, California (Figure 1). The

site is currently operating as a Quick Stop Oil Change Service
Station. The former Chevron Service Station facilities included a
station building, three underground fuel storage tanks (USTSs), two

dispenser islands, two hydraulic hoists, and a used-oil UST. 1983 UST
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued) S$103443217

Removal: In 1983, steel fuel underground storage tanks (USTs) west of
the station building were removed. New USTs were installed within the
southern portion of the site. December 1992 Investigation: In

December 1992, RESNA advanced borings B-1 through B-6 (Figure 2), to
evaluate for petroleum hydrocarbons in soil and groundwater in the
vicinity of the former and existing USTs. Total petroleum

hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg) was detected in borings B-2, B-3, and
B-4 and the highest concentrations was 150 milligrams per kilogram
(mg/kg) in boring B-3 at 11.5 feet below grade (fbg). No benzene was
detected in soil. The highest petroleum hydrocarbon concentrations
detected in groundwater were 31,000 micrograms per liter (gg/L) TPHg
and 2,000 %g/L benzene in boring B-4. 1993-1994 UST Removal and
Over-Excavation: In November 1993, Golden West Builders demolished
the site, including the station building, and removed four USTs

(three 10,000-gallon fuel USTs and a 1,000-gallon used-oil UST), fuel
product lines, dispenser islands, and two hydraulic hoists. Between
November 1993 and May 1994, approximately 2,100 cubic yards of soil
were excavated from the site, of which approximately 1,500 cubic

yards of soil were transported to a disposal facility. Groundwater

was observed at approximately 10.5 fbg during the UST removal
activities. Approximately 5,000 gallons of groundwater were pumped

from an excavation made in the area of the former used-oil tank, and

the water was transported to an appropriate disposal facility. The

highest remaining petroleum hydrocarbon concentrations in soil are

3,300 mg/kg TPHg in side wall sample WX-19 and 6 mg/kg benzene in
sidewall sample WX-21. The highest concentrations of TPHg and benzene
in groundwater were detected in B-4 near the former used oil tank at
concentrations of 31,000 gg/L and 2,000 gg/L. July 1995

Investigation: In July 1995, Touchstone drilled borings MW-1, MW-2,
MW-3, and B-4 and installed monitoring wells in borings MW-1 through
MW-3. Only low concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbons were detected
in boring MW-3. 1999-Present Sump Remediation History: In 1999, the
City of San Mateo Department of Public Works (CSMDPW) requested that
petroleum hydrocarbon-bearing groundwater being discharged from the
sump located at 20 East 20th Avenue under CSMDPW Wastewater Discharge
Permit #0SB-S be treated prior to discharge. On July 21, 1999,

Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) installed a
groundwater treatment system (GWTS). On September 24, 1999, Cambria
removed the GWTS after receiving approval from CSMDPW, since
concentrations detected in the sump were below discharge

concentration limits. Currently, CRA collects required data and

submits quarterly compliance sampling reports to the CSMDPW for
permit compliance. September 2004 Investigation: On September 23,
2004, Cambria advanced soil borings SB-1 through SB-4, along the
eastern property line (Figure 2). Petroleum hydrocarbons were

detected in soil from borings SB-1 and SB-3. The highest

concentration of TPHg in soil was 370 mg/kg from boring SB-1 at 9

fbg. No benzene was detected in soil. Complete results of this
investigation are described in Cambrias March 4, 2005 Subsurface
Investigation Report. 2004 Elevator Construction Dewatering and Soil
Disposal: On October 8, 2004, Cambria was notified that hydrocarbon
impacted groundwaterwas encountered during elevator-shaft
construction activities at 20 East 20th Avenue. Cambrias Soil and

Ground Water Management Plan, dated October 9, 2004, was prepared to
outline a dewatering protocol and groundwater discharge requirements
during the elevator shaft construction. Cambria installed a temporary
carbon treatment system at the site to allow treatment of water from
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued) S$103443217

the shaft so that the construction activities could continue. Based

on totalizer readings, approximately 12,834 gallons of groundwater
were pumped from the basement sump between September 2 and December
28, 2004. During each site visit by Cambria personnel, the flow
totalizer was cleaned and inspected to verify that it was operating
properly. According to Mr. Kurt Soto of Romic Environmental,
dewatering operations for the elevator shaft were terminated on
January 25, 2005. During the construction of the elevator shaft, 8
cubic yards of soil were excavated and transported for proper
disposal at a Chevron-approved facility. No petroleum hydrocarbons
were detected in the soil composite sample used to profile the
excavated soil for disposal.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0608100553
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: CHARLES ICE
Organization Name: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Address: 2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
City: SAN MATEO
Email: cice@smcgov.org
Phone Number: 6503996911

Status History:

Global Id: T0608100553

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 12/17/1992

Global Id: T0608100553

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 12/17/1992

Global Id: T0608100553

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 01/24/2006

Global Id: T0608100553

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 01/18/2011

Global Id: T0608100553

Status: Open - Reopen Case

Status Date: 03/20/2014

Global Id: T0608100553

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 03/20/2014

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608100553

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 02/15/2016

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100553
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued)

Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:

RESPONSE
05/15/2016
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553
RESPONSE

05/04/2012

Other Report / Document

T0608100553
RESPONSE
05/02/2012
Respond to Petition

T0608100553
RESPONSE
07/18/2017

Site Assessment Report

T0608100553

RESPONSE

11/15/2016

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553

RESPONSE

02/15/2017

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553
RESPONSE
07/21/2016
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
09/06/2016
Correspondence

T0608100553

RESPONSE

08/15/2016

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
07/22/2009

Staff Letter - #20090722

T0608100553

ENFORCEMENT

12/09/2009

Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure - #20091209

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
11/16/1998

S$103443217
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued) S103443217
Action: Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/20/2014
Action: Staff Letter - #20140320
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/18/2014
Action: Staff Letter - #20140318
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/10/1998
Action: Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/19/1999
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/20/2009
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/04/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090904
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/09/2010
Action: Staff Letter - #20100209
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/25/1998
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: Other
Date: 02/09/1993
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/16/2014
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/13/2010
Action: Notification - Public Participation Document - #2010513
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
12/15/2014

Staff Letter - #20141215

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
08/07/2014

Staff Letter - #20140807

T0608100553

RESPONSE

11/18/2005

CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report

T0608100553

RESPONSE

04/25/2006

CAP/RAP - Final Remediation / Design Plan

T0608100553
RESPONSE

06/01/2007

CAP/RAP - Other Report

T0608100553
RESPONSE
08/15/2006
Other Workplan

T0608100553

RESPONSE

05/15/2001

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100553

RESPONSE

05/15/2002

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100553

RESPONSE

05/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100553

RESPONSE

02/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100553

RESPONSE

02/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100553
RESPONSE

S$103443217
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued) S103443217
Date: 02/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/06/2004
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/17/2004
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/30/2004
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/03/2013
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/21/2016
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/21/2016
Action: Well Installation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/05/2016
Action: Other Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/07/2016
Action: Site Assessment Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 07/21/1999
Action: Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/15/2011
Action: Notification - Public Participation Document
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/10/2015
Action: Staff Letter - #20151110
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
07/27/2016

Staff Letter - #20160727

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
10/17/2016

13267 Monitoring Program

T0608100553

RESPONSE

05/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100553

RESPONSE

02/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100553
RESPONSE

08/06/2013

Other Report / Document

T0608100553
RESPONSE
10/10/2013
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
05/20/2014

NPDES / WDR Reports

T0608100553

RESPONSE

04/29/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553

RESPONSE

07/24/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553
RESPONSE
09/16/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
04/08/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE

S$103443217
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

03/18/2011
Respond to Petition

T0608100553
RESPONSE
05/24/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553

RESPONSE

08/03/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553
RESPONSE
12/03/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553

RESPONSE

11/02/2011

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553
RESPONSE
01/18/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
07/28/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
03/09/2011
Respond to Petition

T0608100553
RESPONSE
07/27/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
02/09/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
03/15/2012
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE

04/03/2012

Other Report / Document

S$103443217
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued)

Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/18/2012
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/15/2012
Action: NPDES / WDR Reports
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/06/2011
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/05/2010
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/20/2011
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/27/2011
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/29/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/31/2011
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/27/2011
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/17/2012
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 11/01/1993
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: REMEDIATION

S$103443217
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued) S103443217
Date: 10/09/2004
Action: Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/18/2016
Action: Staff Letter - #20161018
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/10/2010
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/01/2010
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/06/2010
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/02/2012
Action: Respond to Petition
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/13/2010
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/01/2010
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/16/2011
Action: Correspondence
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0608100553
RESPONSE
04/09/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
05/16/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
04/14/2011
Respond to Petition

T0608100553
RESPONSE
01/30/2012
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
05/03/2010
Respond to Petition

T0608100553
RESPONSE
06/04/2010
Respond to Petition

T0608100553
RESPONSE
02/27/2012
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
04/14/2011
Respond to Petition

T0608100553
RESPONSE
05/23/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
02/09/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
04/20/2011
Respond to Petition

T0608100553
RESPONSE

S$103443217
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ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

05/13/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553

RESPONSE

10/20/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553
RESPONSE
01/10/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553

RESPONSE

01/26/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553
RESPONSE
07/01/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
04/26/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
02/16/1993

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
09/06/2006

Staff Letter - #20060906

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
08/24/2004

Staff Letter - #20040824

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
09/08/2005

Staff Letter - #20050908

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
05/16/2004

Staff Letter - #20040516

T0608100553

ENFORCEMENT

08/03/2006

* Verbal Communication - #20060803

S$103443217
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued) S103443217
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/09/2000
Action: Staff Letter - #20000809
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/18/2011
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20110118
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/29/2015
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/19/2011
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/05/2010
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/10/2011
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/10/2011
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/24/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/10/2011
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/28/2010
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100553
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

04/13/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
12/21/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553

RESPONSE

07/29/2011

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553
RESPONSE
02/03/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553

RESPONSE

08/28/2015

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608100553
RESPONSE
05/27/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
06/26/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
08/11/2011

NPDES / WDR Reports

T0608100553
RESPONSE
04/29/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
04/13/2009

NPDES / WDR Reports

T0608100553

RESPONSE

01/28/2011

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100553
RESPONSE
04/26/2011
Correspondence

S$103443217
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

WMUDS/SWAT:

Edit Date:
Complexity:

Primary Waste:
Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

Secondary Waste Type:

Base Meridian:

NPID:

Tonnage:

Regional Board ID:
Municipal Solid Waste:
Superorder:

Open To Public:
Waste List:

Agency Type:
Agency Name:
Agency Department:
Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Land Owner Name:
Land Owner Address:

Land Owner City,St,Zip:

Land Owner Contact:
Land Owner Phone:

T0608100553
RESPONSE
02/15/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
01/18/2011
Correspondence

T0608100553
RESPONSE
09/16/2010
Correspondence

T0608100553
ENFORCEMENT
01/24/2006

Staff Letter - #20060124

T0608100553
Other
12/17/1992
Leak Discovery

Not reported
Not reported

DRILLS

S$103443217

Designated/Influent or Solid Wastes that pose a significant threat to

water quality because of their high concentrations (E.G., BOD,

Hardness, TRF, Chloride). 'Manageable’ hazardous wastes (E.G.,

inorganic salts and heavy metals) are included in this category.
Drilling Brine Waters (Includes oil field and geothermal, aquifer

reclamation extraction)

D

Not reported
Not reported

0

Not reported

False
False
False
False
Private

CHEVRON RESOURCES CO
Not reported
PO BOX 5049

SAN RAMON

Not reported
4158425325
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CA 945830949
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ART GORDON’'S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued) S103443217

Region:
Facility Type:

Facility Description:
Facility Telephone:
SWAT Facility Name:
Primary SIC:
Secondary SIC:
Comments:

Last Facility Editors:

7

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or
semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water

pumping.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4961

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Waste Discharge System: True

Solid Waste Assessment Test Program:
Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Program:
Resource Conservation Recovery Act:

Department of Defence:

Solid Waste Assessment Test Program:

Threat to Water Quality:

Sub Chapter 15:

Regional Board Project Officer:
Number of WMUDS at Facility:

Section Range:
RCRA Facility:

Waste Discharge Requirements:
Self-Monitoring Rept. Frequency:
Waste Discharge System ID:

Solid Waste Information

SWEEPS UST:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

ID:

Not reported
110028

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Moderate Threat to Water Quality. A violation could have a major
adverse impact on receiving biota, can cause aesthetic impairment to a
significant human population, or render unusable a potential domestic
or municipal water supply. Awsthetic impairment would include nuisance
from a waste treatment facility.

True

JA

1

Not reported

No

H

No Reporting Requirements

7A132002031

Not reported

41-000-110028-000001

Not reported
10000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

8

Not reported
110028

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued)

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110028-000002
Not reported
10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

PRM UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
110028

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110028-000003
Not reported
10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

PLUS UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
110028

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110028-000004
Not reported
1000

Not reported
OolL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported

Not reported

110028

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110028-000005
Not reported

S$103443217
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ART GORDON'’S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued)

Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
110028

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-110028-000006
Not reported
10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
110028

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110028-000007
Not reported
10000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED
Not reported

Not reported
110028

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-110028-000008
Not reported
10000

Not reported
OIL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported

S$103443217
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ART GORDON’'S CHEVRON #7863 (Continued) S103443217
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0015508
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022105
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0579
Y148 97863 LUST U001596058
WNW 2009 S EL CAMINO REAL HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.257 mi.
1356 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster Y
Relative: SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110083
Actual: Facility Status: 7- Remedial Action Underway
14 ft. Global ID: T0608100553
APN Number: 035235100
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110083
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100553
APN Number: 035235100
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
HIST UST:
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000063042
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: GORDON,ARTHUR C
Telephone: 4153416926
Owner Name: CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
Owner Address: 575 MARKET
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
Total Tanks: 0003
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
97863 (Continued) U001596058
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 0000370
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 0000370
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 0000370
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
W149 ONE HR. DRY CLG. MARTINIZING ENVIROSTOR S101482233
SW 111 WEST 25TH AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.265 mi.
1400 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster W
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Facility ID: 41720086
Status: Refer: Other Agency
Actual: Status Date: 07/29/1994
25 ft. Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Acres: 0.04
NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

Denise Tsuji

Cleanup Berkeley

22

13

Not reported

NO

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

37.54361

-122.3069

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
41720086
Envirostor ID Number
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE HR. DRY CLG. MARTINIZING (Continued) S101482233
Completed Info:
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Site Screening
Completed Date: 08/18/2003
Comments: Site screening completed. The Site is inspected by the local agency.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: * Discovery
Completed Date: 10/15/1980
Comments: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
W150 J & C ONE HR CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000105941
Sw 111 W 25TH AVE LUST CAD981984024
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 San Mateo Co. Bl
0.265 mi. DRYCLEANERS
1400 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster W EMI
HAZNET
Relative:
Higher RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Actual: Facility name: J & C ONE HR CLEANERS
25 ft. 111 W 25TH AVE

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

CAD981984024

W 25TH AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 94403

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

J & C ONE HR CLEANERS (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

(415) 555-1212
Private
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

ANTONIO WONG

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

San Mateo Co. BI:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

No violations found

SAN MATEO

119192

3B- Preliminary Assessment Underway
T10000008750

039175150

SAN MATEO CO. LUST

SAN MATEO CO. LUST

SAN MATEO

FA0017000

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0003374

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0017000

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PR0010641

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR

1000105941
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J & C ONE HR CLEANERS (Continued) 1000105941
Facility Status: ACTIVE
DRYCLEANERS:
EPA Id: CAL000267871
NAICS Code: 81232
NAICS Description: Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)
SIC Code: 7211

SIC Description:
Create Date:
Facility Active:
Inactive Date:
Facility Addr2:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Telephone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
Contact Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Owner Fax:
Region Code:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

Power Laundries, Family and Commercial
03/18/2003

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

J & C ONE HOUR CLEANERS INC
1011 N IDAHO ST
Not reported
6505794668

QUOC HONG/PRES
111 W 25TH AVE
Not reported
6503415120

Not reported

111 W 25TH AVE
Not reported

SAN MATEO

CA

944032259
0000000000

2

1990

41

SF

4626

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported
Not reported

N

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

1995

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J & C ONE HR CLEANERS (Continued) 1000105941
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Year: 1996
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 10173
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7216
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
1

[oNeNoNoNeNol

1997

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

1998

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeNeNoNe]
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

J & C ONE HR CLEANERS (Continued)

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:

1999

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[oNeNoNoNeNol

2000

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

2003

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeoNoNae]

2004
41

SF
10173

1000105941
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

J & C ONE HR CLEANERS (Continued)

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
0.067

0

[eNeNeNoNe]

2005

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

2006

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

.067

[eNeoNoNeoNoNae]

2007

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

.067

1000105941
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

J & C ONE HR CLEANERS (Continued)

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

.0468062

[eNeNeNoNe]

2008

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

.067

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

2009

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
0.42499999999999999
0.128

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2010

41

SF

10173

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
0.42499999999999999
0.201353

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

1000105941
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

J & C ONE HR CLEANERS (Continued)

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

1000105941
2000
CAD981984024

STANLEY YOUNG MGR

6503415120
Not reported
111 W 25TH AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944032259

Not reported
CAD981397417
Not reported

1000105941

Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,

etc)
Recycler
0.05

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo

1000105941

1999
CAD981984024
STANLEY YOUNG
6503415120

Not reported

111 W 25TH AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944032259

Not reported
CAD981397417
Not reported
Not reported
Recycler

.0000

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo

1000105941

1999
CAD981984024
STANLEY YOUNG
6503415120

Not reported

111 W 25TH AVE

SAN MATEO, CA 944032259

Not reported
CAD981397417
Not reported

Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,

etc)
Recycler
.3878

Not reported
Not reported
San Mateo
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J & C ONE HR CLEANERS (Continued) 1000105941
envid: 1000105941
Year: 1998
GEPAID: CAD981984024
Contact: STANLEY YOUNG
Telephone: 6503415120
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 111 W 25TH AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO, CA 944032259
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD981397417
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc)
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .2209
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
envid: 1000105941
Year: 1998
GEPAID: CAD981984024
Contact: STANLEY YOUNG
Telephone: 6503415120
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 111 W 25TH AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MATEO, CA 944032259
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD981397417
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: .0000
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Z151 ACE ROOFING COMPANY LUST S105481876
NE 1154 19TH San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.273 mi.
1441 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster Z
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608191201
Actual: Latitude: 37.551212231179
8 ft. Longitude: -122.296435832977
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

07/18/2001

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
41-1291
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=43X4CJ3y8X7J2AKCy9JBB90oylC8Ls3BC73AJ322liA4WKM259Zyg990MAnoBVgBof2TW0BfoBc5wOlalCW478yLVjsKv4iH3vLXMq2I8CX9Jrs8gfy9q8JS2YV7doJNv3DHAvWK9x4VWyqR9DC5OWBnZBvx3kh02WoOy9gplSbC374iZ3.AXw93KqCA9Jb93mhypV8qJ68v78jJhFAYkADmKtN59Ryz79r665cBX0BXj4Rt0tio5H6valyZCTu6K6Lo8svJ1P5Bm5Cq74Qq3sQAcl2eh3x62pvuPSlmgiMM4Dt3yuXUZ3wJC.LJb426Yyv38DT3oa7D0Joc2rqAtQKtQ2oByIg9.k2EZBz4BA03eW0tYo9r2Ytlh4CEF7JiLBEs27BTcBwsC8a6DM3JiAwK3Nm3sm2Yk2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=43X4CJ3y8X7J2AKCy9JBB90oylC8Ls3BC73AJ322liA4WKM259Zyg990MAnoBVgBof2TW0BfoBc5wOlalCW478yLVjsKv4iH3vLXMq2I8CX9Jrs8gfy9q8JS2YV7doJNv3DHAvWK9x4VWyqR9DC5OWBnZBvx3kh02WoOy9gplSbC374iZ3.AXw93KqCA9Jb93mhypV8qJ68v78jJhFAYkADmKtN59Ryz79r665cBX0BXj4Rt0tio5H6valyZCTu6K6Lo8svJ1P5Bm5Cq74Qq3sQAcl2eh3x62pvuPSlmgiMM4Dt3yuXUZ3wJC.LJb426Yyv38DT3oa7D0Joc2rqAtQKtQ2oByIg9.k2EZBz4BA03eW0tYo9r2Ytlh4CEF7JiLBEs27BTcBwsC8a6DM3JiAwK3Nm3sm2Yk2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACE ROOFING COMPANY (Continued) S105481876
LOC Case Number: 110133

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Local Agency Warehouse

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0608191201

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608191201

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608191201
Open - Case Begin Date
07/28/1999

T0608191201
Completed - Case Closed
07/18/2001

T0608191201

ENFORCEMENT

07/18/2001

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0608191201
Other
07/28/1999
Leak Reported

T0608191201
ENFORCEMENT
08/25/1999

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608191201
Other
07/28/1999
Leak Discovery

TCA4834244.20s Page 291


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608191201

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACE ROOFING COMPANY (Continued) S105481876
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 110133
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016971
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0026116
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016971
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <3,499GAL,27,999LB,13,999FT3
Record Id: PR0023701
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <3,499GAL,27,999LB,13,999CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016971
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022163
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
7152 ACE ROOFING COMPANY LUST S104494468
NE 1154 E 19TH AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA
0.273 mi.
1441 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster Z
Relative: SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110133
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
8 ft. Global ID: T0608191201
APN Number: Not reported
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7153 BAY AREA SELF STORAGE LUST S107472856
NE 1140-1150 EAST 19TH AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.273 mi.
1442 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster Z
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608149292
Actual: Latitude: 37.551591
8 ft. Longitude: -122.296938
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/05/2009
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: MM

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Not reported

110163

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel, Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:

T0608149292

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608149292

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608149292
Open - Case Begin Date
09/21/2005

T0608149292
Open - Site Assessment
11/05/2005

T0608149292
Open - Verification Monitoring
12/12/2006

T0608149292
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608149292

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY AREA SELF STORAGE (Continued) S107472856
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/05/2009

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608149292

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/16/2008

Action: Staff Letter - #20081216
Global Id: T0608149292

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 10/24/2008

Action: Stalff Letter - #20081024
Global Id: T0608149292

Action Type: Other

Date: 10/06/2005

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0608149292

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/05/2009

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20090305
Global Id: T0608149292

Action Type: Other

Date: 09/21/2005

Action: Leak Stopped

Global Id: T0608149292

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 11/15/2006

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608149292

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 02/15/2007

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608149292

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 05/15/2007

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608149292

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 11/15/2007

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608149292

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/13/2006

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608149292

Action Type: Other

Date: 10/24/2005
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY AREA SELF STORAGE (Continued)

Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

Leak Reported

T0608149292

RESPONSE

11/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608149292

RESPONSE

02/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608149292

RESPONSE

05/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608149292

REMEDIATION

10/06/2005

Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater

T0608149292

RESPONSE

11/24/2008

Electronic Reporting Submittal Due

T0608149292
REMEDIATION
09/21/2005
Excavation

T0608149292
RESPONSE
12/16/2009

Well Destruction Report

T0608149292

ENFORCEMENT

11/08/2005

Notice of Responsibility - #20051110

T0608149292
ENFORCEMENT
06/15/2006

Staff Letter - #20060615

SAN MATEO

110163

9- Case Closed
T0608149292
035340320

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

S107472856
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Z154 STOLLER & SONS INC. LUST S103893843
NE 1150 EAST 19TH AVENUE San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST CORTESE
0.274 mi.
1445 ft. Site 4 of 6in cluster Z
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608100518
Actual: Latitude: 37.5521673
8 ft. Longitude: -122.2963806

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 10/26/2000

Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Case Worker: MM

Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

RB Case Number: 41-0542

LOC Case Number: 110054

File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Local Agency Warehouse

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0608100518

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100518

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100518
Open - Case Begin Date
02/13/1991

T0608100518
Completed - Case Closed
10/26/2000

T0608100518
Other
02/13/1991
Leak Reported

TCA4834244.20s Page 296


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608100518

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STOLLER & SONS INC. (Continued) S103893843
Global Id: T0608100518
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/13/1991
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
Global Id: T0608100518
Action Type: Other
Date: 02/19/1991
Action: Leak Discovery
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0010245
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022164
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0027011
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0042070
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0542
Z155 STOLLER & SONS INC. LUST S103961210
NE 1150 E 19TH AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA
0.274 mi.
1445 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster Z
Relative: SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110054
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
8 ft. Global ID: T0608100518
APN Number: Not reported
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Z156 STOLLER & SONS INC. LUST S103396210
NE 1150 19TH N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.274 mi.
1445 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster Z
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
8 ft. Case Number: 110054
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
157 J AND C ONE HOUR CLEANERS SLIC S118504848
WSW 111 W. 25TH AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.274 mi.
1447 ft.
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Actual: Status Date: 04/05/2016
25ft. Global Id: T10000008750
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Lead Agency Case Number: 119192
Latitude: 37.54363
Longitude: -122.30718
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: LL

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Not reported

All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE)

Dry cleaning operations resulted in release of PCE to subsurface.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AA158 PACIFIC BELL (P3-664) LUST S104494465
NW 262 E 19TH AVE SWEEPS UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.282 mi.
1487 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AA
Lower Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 110156
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
8 ft. Global ID: T0608168135

APN Number: Not reported

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 110125

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed

Global ID: T0608192705

APN Number: Not reported

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

SWEEPS UST:

Status: Active

Comp Number: 110051

Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: 04-20-94

Action Date: 04-20-94

Created Date: 10-13-88

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110051-000001

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 1

Active Date: 04-20-94

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: P

Content: REG UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: 1
AA159 E’'S RANCH MILK SS LUST S103893842
NW 262 19TH HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.282 mi.
1487 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AA
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608192705
Actual: Latitude: 37.5520113
8 ft. Longitude: -122.3075944

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

01/23/2001

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-1259
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E’'S RANCH MILK SS (Continued) S103893842
LOC Case Number: 110125

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Local Agency Warehouse

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:

T0608192705

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608192705

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608192705
Open - Case Begin Date
12/22/1998

T0608192705
Completed - Case Closed
01/23/2001

T0608192705
Other
12/22/1998
Leak Reported

T0608192705
ENFORCEMENT
01/08/1999

Notice of Responsibility - #1

STATE

T0608168135

37.552071

-122.30673

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
07/27/2006

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
MM
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

E’'S RANCH MILK SS (Continued)

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Not reported

110156

Local Agency Warehouse

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

T0608168135

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608168135

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608168135
Open - Case Begin Date
08/20/2003

T0608168135
Open - Site Assessment
09/03/2003

T0608168135
Open - Site Assessment
10/30/2003

T0608168135
Open - Verification Monitoring
02/23/2004

T0608168135
Completed - Case Closed
07/27/2006

T0608168135
Other
08/20/2003
Leak Discovery

T0608168135

5103893842
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

E'S RANCH MILK SS (Continued) S103893842
Action Type: Other
Date: 08/20/2003
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/28/2003
Action: Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling Report
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: Other
Date: 08/20/2003
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/13/2004
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/25/2005
Action: Request for Closure
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 07/24/2003
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/29/2006
Action: Unknown
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/03/2003

TCA4834244.20s Page 302



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

E’'S RANCH MILK SS (Continued)

Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/09/2006
Action: Staff Letter - #20060309
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/27/2006
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20060727
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/03/2003
Action: Staff Letter - #20031203B
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/03/2003
Action: Staff Letter - #20031203
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/30/2005
Action: Staff Letter - #20050630
Global Id: T0608168135
Action Type: Other
Date: 08/20/2003
Action: Leak Began
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 110125
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Leak being confirmed
Case Number: 110156

How Discovered: Tank Closure

Leak Cause: Unknown

Leak Source: Unknown

5103893842
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E'S RANCH MILK SS (Continued) S103893842
Date Leak Confirmed: 9/3/2003
Oversight Program:
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 2474
AB160 SAN MATEO SHELL LUST S100178877
WNW 1990 EL CAMINO REAL San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402 Notify 65
0.317 mi.
1676 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster AB
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100470
Actual: Latitude: 37.548388213334
18 ft. Longitude: -122.31034040451
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/23/2013
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: MM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-0494
LOC Case Number: 110027

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Local Agency
Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

Can be extracted from most recent report in Geotracker or at San
Mateo County offices if submitted prior to 2005, San Mateo County
does not take responsibility for the accuracy of the statements made
or any professional interpretations made in the referenced report.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:

T0608100470

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100470

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO SHELL (Continued)

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100470
Open - Case Begin Date
01/11/1989

T0608100470
Open - Site Assessment
01/11/1989

T0608100470
Open - Verification Monitoring
12/26/2006

T0608100470
Open - Verification Monitoring
09/03/2010

T0608100470
Completed - Case Closed
04/23/2013

T0608100470
Open - Eligible for Closure
04/23/2013

T0608100470
REMEDIATION
06/01/1989

Free Product Removal

T0608100470
ENFORCEMENT
08/20/2012

Staff Letter - #20120820

T0608100470

ENFORCEMENT

04/15/2013

Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure - #20130415

T0608100470
ENFORCEMENT
06/26/2013

Staff Letter - #20130626

T0608100470
ENFORCEMENT
05/07/2012

Staff Letter - #20120507

$100178877
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO SHELL (Continued) S100178877
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/14/2010
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/30/2013
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20131030
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/27/2013
Action: Staff Letter - #20130827
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/06/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090706
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/23/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20091023
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2011
Action: Site Assessment Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2011
Action: Site Assessment Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO SHELL (Continued) S100178877
Date: 05/31/2012
Action: Site Assessment Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2013
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/08/2013
Action: Well Destruction Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 12/01/2010
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/11/1989
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/08/2014
Action: Well Destruction Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/19/2010
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO SHELL (Continued) S100178877
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE

TC4834244.20s Page 308



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO SHELL (Continued) S100178877
Date: 11/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/01/2011
Action: Staff Letter - #20110701
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

TC4834244.20s Page 309



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO SHELL (Continued) S100178877
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 06/01/1999
Action: Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/03/2010
Action: Staff Letter - #20100903
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/31/1989
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/07/1999
Action: Staff Letter - #19990707
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/22/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120222
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/11/1989
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100470
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO SHELL (Continued) S100178877
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016925
Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Record Id: PR0O046774
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016925
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0023696
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016925
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022124
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016925
Prog Element Code: Not reported
Record Id: PR0032925
Description: Not reported
Facility Status: INACTIVE
NOTIFY 65:
Date Reported: Not reported
Staff Initials: Not reported
Board File Number: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Issue Date: Not reported
Incident Description: Not reported
AB161 SHELL LUST S104494532
WNW 1990 EL CAMINO REAL HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.317 mi.
1676 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster AB
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
18 ft. Case Number: 110027
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: 1/1/1965
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL (Continued) S104494532
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0494
AB162 OYSTER SHELL LUST S101593761
WNW 1990 EL CAMINO REAL SWEEPS UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94135 CA FID UST
0.317 mi.
1676 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster AB
Relative: SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110027
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
18 ft. Global ID: T0608100470
APN Number: 039030260
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Active
Comp Number: 110052
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 04-18-94
Action Date: 04-18-94
Created Date: 10-13-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

6894-0802-2SU1
41-000-110052-000001
A

10000

04-18-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

3

Active

110052

1

Not reported
04-18-94
04-18-94
10-13-88
6894-0802-2RU1
41-000-110052-000002
A

10000

04-18-94

M.V. FUEL

P
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OYSTER SHELL (Continued) S101593761
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Active
Comp Number: 110052
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 04-18-94
Action Date: 04-18-94
Created Date: 10-13-88
Owner Tank Id: UNK
SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-110052-000003
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 10000
Active Date: 04-18-94
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 41000468
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4153644170
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX 5500
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO 94135
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
AB163 WHEREHOUSE ENTERTAINMENT LUST S104494531
WNW 1934 SOUTH EL CAMINO REAL HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.318 mi.
1680 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster AB
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100618
Actual: Latitude: 37.5492048078036
17 ft. Longitude: -122.311391830444
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

10/14/2015

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-0649

TCA4834244.20s Page 313



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WHEREHOUSE ENTERTAINMENT (Continued) S104494531
LOC Case Number: 110003
File Location: Local Agency
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Can be extracted from most recent report in Geotracker or at San

Mateo County offices if submitted prior to 2005, San Mateo County
does not take responsibility for the accuracy of the statements made
or any professional interpretations made in the referenced report.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0608100618
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: MARC MULLANEY
Organization Name: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Address: 2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
City: SAN MATEO
Email: mmullaney@smcgov.org
Phone Number: 6503726289

Status History:

Global Id: T0608100618

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 04/07/1987

Global Id: T0608100618

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 04/07/1987

Global Id: T0608100618

Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 04/01/2006

Global Id: T0608100618

Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 03/13/2013

Global Id: T0608100618

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/14/2015

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608100618

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 06/03/1993

Action: Excavation

Global Id: T0608100618

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 09/16/2008

Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0608100618

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/13/2013

Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
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WHEREHOUSE ENTERTAINMENT (Continued) S104494531
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/25/2013
Action: Staff Letter - #20131125
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/16/2008
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2012
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/09/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090709
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/30/2004
Action: Other Report / Document - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2011
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
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WHEREHOUSE ENTERTAINMENT (Continued) S104494531
Date: 03/30/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/31/2013
Action: Well Destruction Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/28/2014
Action: Well Destruction Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 04/24/2006
Action: Other (Use Description Field)
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/30/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20091030
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/04/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20091204
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: Other
Date: 04/07/1987
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/26/2013
Action: Well Destruction Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/08/2011
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #20110608
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/17/2003
Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report
Global Id: T0608100618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/11/2003
Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report
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WHEREHOUSE ENTERTAINMENT (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0608100618

RESPONSE

07/12/2004

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608100618

RESPONSE

10/12/2004

Soil Vapor Intrusion Investigation Report

T0608100618
ENFORCEMENT

06/08/2011

Notice of Violation - #20110608

T0608100618
ENFORCEMENT

03/16/2015

Notice of Violation - #20150316

T0608100618

RESPONSE

08/15/2010

CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report

T0608100618
RESPONSE
12/01/2009
Correspondence

T0608100618
REMEDIATION
09/22/1994
Excavation

T0608100618

ENFORCEMENT

06/02/2011

Notice of Responsibility - #20110602

T0608100618
ENFORCEMENT
09/02/2010

Staff Letter - #20100902

T0608100618

ENFORCEMENT

08/25/2015

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20150825

T0608100618

RESPONSE

02/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100618
ENFORCEMENT

S$104494531
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WHEREHOUSE ENTERTAINMENT (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

03/03/1992
Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100618
ENFORCEMENT
05/26/2004

Staff Letter - #20040526

T0608100618
ENFORCEMENT

09/16/2003

Notice of Violation - #20030916

T0608100618
ENFORCEMENT
05/28/2003

Staff Letter - #20030528

T0608100618

ENFORCEMENT

08/26/2010

Notice of Responsibility - #20100826

T0608100618

ENFORCEMENT

01/04/2012

Notice of Responsibility - #20120104

T0608100618

ENFORCEMENT

12/28/2011

Notice of Responsibility - #20111228

T0608100618
ENFORCEMENT
02/15/2012

Staff Letter - #20120215

T0608100618

ENFORCEMENT

03/21/2013

Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure - #20130321

T0608100618
ENFORCEMENT
06/04/2013

Staff Letter - #20130604

T0608100618
Other
03/30/1987
Leak Discovery

T0608100618

RESPONSE

08/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

S$104494531
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WHEREHOUSE ENTERTAINMENT (Continued)

Global Id: T0608100618

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/02/2010

Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due

Global Id: T0608100618

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 09/14/2004

Action: Staff Letter - #20040914

Global Id: T0608100618

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 08/14/2012

Action: Staff Letter - #20120814

Global Id: T0608100618

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 09/10/2013

Action: Staff Letter - #20130910
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

Case Number: 110003

How Discovered: oM

Leak Cause: Unknown

Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: 1/1/1965

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 110003

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed

Global ID: T0608100618

APN Number: 039030350

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41

Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0649

S$104494531
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AC164 PACIFIC BELL LUST S102434851
ENE 3 WATERS PARK N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.388 mi.
2048 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster AC
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
8 ft. Case Number: 110007
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
AC165 WATERS OFFICE PARK LUST S104494616
ENE 3 WATERS PARK San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403 HIST CORTESE
0.388 mi.
2048 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster AC
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608101081
Actual: Latitude: 37.551212231179
8 ft. Longitude: -122.291851937771
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

01/01/1996

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-1183

110059

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

T0608101081

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608101081
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WATERS OFFICE PARK (Continued)

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Region:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608101081
Open - Case Begin Date
05/29/1991

T0608101081
Completed - Case Closed
01/01/1996

T0608101081
Other
05/29/1991
Leak Reported

T0608101081
ENFORCEMENT
08/16/1991

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608101081
Other
05/29/1991
Leak Discovery

STATE

T0608100378

37.550328

-122.292316

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
08/29/1989

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
41-0397

110007

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

T0608100378
Local Agency Caseworker
MARC MULLANEY

S104494616
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WATERS OFFICE PARK (Continued)

Organization Name:

Address:
City:
Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:

Contact Name:
Organization Name:

Address:
City:
Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region:
Facility ID:

Facility Status:

Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

Region:
Facility ID:

Facility Status:

Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100378

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100378
Open - Case Begin Date
11/09/1987

T0608100378
Completed - Case Closed
08/29/1989

T0608100378
Other
11/09/1987
Leak Reported

T0608100378
ENFORCEMENT
11/09/1987

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100378
Other
11/09/1987
Leak Discovery

SAN MATEO

110059

9- Case Closed
T0608101081
035401440

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

SAN MATEO

110007

9- Case Closed
T0608100378
035401440

SAN MATEO CO. LUST

S104494616
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WATERS OFFICE PARK (Continued) S104494616
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0012051
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0023939
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0012051
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022183
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-1183
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0397
AC166 AMERICAN PRESIDENT SYSTEMS,LTD LUST S103472855
ENE 3 WATERS PARK N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.388 mi.
2048 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster AC
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
8 ft. Case Number: 110059
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

LUST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

TCA4834244.20s Page 323



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AD167 SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4135 LUST S103894102
NNW 1801 DELAWARE San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402 HIST CORTESE
0.398 mi.
2102 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster AD
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608100205
Actual: Latitude: 37.554274298288
8 ft. Longitude: -122.305727005005

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 04/02/2013

Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Case Worker: MM

Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

RB Case Number: 41-0215

LOC Case Number: 110018

File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline

Extracted from ERI's July 22, 2005 Work Plan for Supplemental Site
Assessment of Shallow Soil, San Mateo County does not take
responsibility for the accuracy of the statements made or any
professional interpretations made in the referenced report. The site

is located on the southeast corner of South Delaware Street and
Concar Drive in San Mateo, California, as shown on the Site Vicinity
Map. The locations of the former underground storage tanks (USTSs),
former dispenser islands, groundwater monitoring wells, soil boring
locations, and other select site features are shown on the

Generalized Site Plan. Properties in the vicinity of the site are

occupied by residential and commercial developments, including a
Shell service station located on the northwest corner of South

Delaware Street and Concar Drive. Currently there are five
groundwater monitoring wells (MW2, MW3A, MW4, MW5A, and MW7), six
piezometers (PZI through PZ6), and one groundwater extraction well
(EWI) at the subject site. One groundwater monitoring well (MW6) is
located in the sidewalk adjacent to South Delaware Street, west of

the subject site. The piezometers and extraction well are completed

in a groundwater extraction trench. Gasoline delivery lines were
removed and replaced in 1982 as a result of a failed pressure test.

In July 1986, a hydrocarbon sheen was observed on the groundwater
surface in a trench (approximately 1 foot below grade) during
modification of the gasoline delivery line and pump island. Water
collected from the pump island trench contained dissolved-gasoline
hydrocarbons. In November 1991, two oil-water separators in station
building garage bays were removed by IT Corporation. Soil samples
were collected at each location and a groundwater sample was
collected at one of the locations. In February and March 1998, ERI
observed removal of three gasoline USTs, one used oil UST, five
hoists, product lines, and dispensers. No holes or cracks were
observed in the tanks except for one crack near the fill port of the

used oil UST. Over-excavation was conducted around the used oil UST,
along product lines, and near dispenser islands. Soil samples A
through U were collected from sidewalls of the excavated areas. Well
MW1 was installed prior to HLA's first documented sampling event in
May 1989. In December 1989, HLA installed monitoring wells MW2, MW3,
and MW4 at the site. In October 1990, HLA advanced borings B1 through
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SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4135 (Continued) 5103894102

B6, installed groundwater monitoring wells MW5 through MW7, and
conducted a slug test to estimate the transmissivity and hydraulic
conductivity of the aquifer at the site. HLA estimated a hydraulic
conductivity ranging from 0.21 to 1.28 feet per day and the

groundwater velocity from 0.05 to 0.07 feet per day. In August 1991,
HLA destroyed groundwater monitoring wells MW3 and MWS5 to facilitate
soil excavation and interceptor trench installation. During September
and October 1991, HLA installed piezometers PZ1 through PZ6 and
extraction well EW1 during construction of the groundwater

interceptor trench. During repaving of the site, four of the

piezometers and groundwater monitoring well MW2 were paved over with
asphalt. In January 1992, HLA uncovered well MW2 and found the
interior of the casing to be filled with soil. In May 1992, HLA

cleared soil from the casing and reported a sheen on the groundwater.
In February 1992, HLA advanced soil borings B1 through B7 at the

site. Two of the borings were converted to wells MW3A and MW5A. In
July 1997, ERI advanced soil borings SB? through SB3 using a hand
auger. Well MW1 was destroyed by ERI during UST removal activities.
In November 2002, ERI advanced soil borings SB4, and SB8 through
SB12. Soil and water samples were collected. In January 2003, ERI
advanced soil borings SB5a, SBSb, SB6, SB7, and SB13. In September
2004, ERI advanced soil borings SBIOA, SB11 A, SB12A, and SBONV at
the subject site. Also in September 2004, ERI conducted a subsurface
utility survey and advanced soil borings SL1 through SL8 into
subsurface utility line backfill materials in Concar Drive and South
Delaware Street. HLA bailed free product from wells MWI, MW2, and MW3
on a monthly basis from December 1989 through November 1993. In
August 1991, HLA observed excavation of approximately 1,300 cubic
yards of soil from the northwest quarter of the site and backfilled

the excavation with Class Ill aggregate. Soil samples 1 through 13

were collected from the sidewalls of the excavation. During September
and October 1991, HLA installed the groundwater interceptor trench.
Soil samples 14 through 17 were collected during trench installation.
During installation, HLA discovered oil and grease in the vicinity of

the used oil UST. In September 1991, the interceptor trench contained
approximately 15,000 gallons of water. HLA supervised dewatering and
collected samples from the piezometers. In September 1993, RESNA
conducted a combined pumping and recovery test using well EW1 as the
pumping well. RESNA determined the transmissivities of the native
sediments (Bay Mud) are very low to moderate (5x10-~f2 1min) and
concluded that, "it does not appear that pumping from EW1 can gain
hydraulic control of wells toward the distal end of the interceptor

trench. ERI operated the groundwater extraction system continuously
from August 24, 1994, through March 18, 1998. Quarterly groundwater
monitoring and sampling was initiated at the site in May 1989. ERI
began quarterly monitoring and sampling in 1994. Semi-annual
monitoring and sampling (first and third quarters) was initiated in

2003. ERI conducted an underground utility survey in 2003 by

obtaining storm drain, sanitary sewer, water, and gas line maps
showing their approximate locations in Concar Drive and South
Delaware Street. ERI conducted a groundwater receptor survey in 2003.
No water wells were identified within 750 feet of site. Receptor

survey questionnaires were mailed to residents within the search

radius and followed up with a door-to-door survey of non-respondents
and a visual reconnaissance of the area for wells, basements, and
surface water bodies on February 13, 2003. ERI also conducted a land
use survey during the field reconnaissance in February 2003. In April
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SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4135 (Continued) 5103894102

2004 and March 2005, ERI conducted sensitive receptor survey (SRS)
updates including file reviews and field visits. ERI contacted the
Sacramento District office of the California Department of Water
Resources (DWR) and requested information regarding water wells
within a 2,000-foot radius of the site from the well driller’s report
archive. ERI also contacted the GPP and the City of San Bruno Public
Works and Engineering Department (the City) and requested information
regarding water wells in the survey radius. ERI contacted the City

and other local utility agencies and obtained subsurface utility maps
of Concar Drive and South Delaware Street adjacent to the subject
site. On April 29, 2004, and March 11, 2005, ERI's representative
visited the site and conducted a reconnaissance of the area within a
2,000-foot radius of the site for evidence of private and municipal
water wells and buildings with basements; mapped the locations of
surface water bodies, schools and daycare centers, hospitals,
subways, and tunnels within the survey radius; photographed the site,
utility vaults, storm drains, surface water bodies, and potential
receptors; and mapped the locations of on-site utility vaults and

storm drains. The location of one inactive irrigation water well,
identified in the DWR search, was confirmed on East 19th Avenue,
approximately 985 feet southwest of the subject site. One surface
water body, an unnamed drainage ditch, was identified approximately
1,310 feet northwest of the subject site.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

T0608100205

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100205

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100205
Open - Case Begin Date
07/10/1986

T0608100205
Open - Site Assessment
03/04/2002

T0608100205
Open - Remediation
04/25/2006
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4135 (Continued)

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0608100205
Completed - Case Closed
04/02/2013

T0608100205
REMEDIATION
02/27/1990

Free Product Removal

T0608100205
REMEDIATION
02/18/1998
Excavation

T0608100205
ENFORCEMENT
12/18/2012

Staff Letter - #20121218

T0608100205

RESPONSE

11/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100205

RESPONSE

02/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100205

RESPONSE

08/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100205
RESPONSE

07/31/2009

Other Report / Document

T0608100205
RESPONSE
08/30/2005
Other Workplan

T0608100205
RESPONSE

05/24/2011

Other Report / Document

T0608100205

RESPONSE

05/11/2005

Electronic Reporting Submittal Due

T0608100205
RESPONSE

5103894102
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4135 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

03/10/2004
Correspondence

T0608100205
RESPONSE

11/22/2006

Risk Assessment Report

T0608100205

RESPONSE

03/10/2004

Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling Report

T0608100205

RESPONSE

05/15/2011

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100205

RESPONSE

08/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100205

RESPONSE

05/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100205
RESPONSE

12/23/2011

Other Report / Document

T0608100205

RESPONSE

06/16/2010

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608100205

RESPONSE

11/22/2006

CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report

T0608100205

RESPONSE

07/10/2012

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608100205
ENFORCEMENT
06/03/2009

Staff Letter - #20090603

T0608100205
ENFORCEMENT
06/04/2009

Staff Letter - #20090604

5103894102
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4135 (Continued) S103894102
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/02/2013
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20130402
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/08/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090708
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/12/2013
Action: Well Destruction Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 09/03/1992
Action: Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 09/16/1993
Action: Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 09/03/1991
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 08/03/2010
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 04/14/2000
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/19/2010
Action: Staff Letter - #20100119
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/09/1986
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/16/2010
Action: Staff Letter - #20100616
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4135 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

03/10/2004
Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608100205

RESPONSE

09/30/2004

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608100205

RESPONSE

07/26/2005

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608100205

RESPONSE

03/31/2006

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608100205

RESPONSE

09/12/2006

CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report

T0608100205

RESPONSE

04/24/2007

Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan

T0608100205

RESPONSE

05/17/2004

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100205

RESPONSE

05/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100205

RESPONSE

11/14/2003

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100205

RESPONSE

11/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100205

RESPONSE

11/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100205

RESPONSE

11/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

5103894102
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4135 (Continued) S103894102
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/03/2010
Action: Staff Letter - #20101203
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/18/2011
Action: Staff Letter - #20110318
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/06/2011
Action: Staff Letter - #20111006
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/30/2008
Action: Final Remedial Action Report / Corrective Action Report
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 07/14/2008
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 08/21/1991
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: REMEDIATION
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4135 (Continued) S103894102

Date: 03/05/1996

Action: Ex Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than P&T, SVE, or
Excavation)

Global Id: T0608100205

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 08/24/1994

Action: Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater

Global Id: T0608100205

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 10/03/2006

Action: Staff Letter - #20061003

Global Id: T0608100205

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/04/2003

Action: Staff Letter - #20031204

Global Id: T0608100205

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 05/04/2005

Action: Staff Letter - #20050504

Global Id: T0608100205

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 05/15/2009

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0608100205

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/23/2010

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

Global Id: T0608100205

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 03/26/2010

Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan

Global Id: T0608100205

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/31/2009

Action: Conceptual Site Model

Global Id: T0608100205

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 11/15/2010

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0608100205

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 09/30/2010

Action: Final Remedial Action Report / Corrective Action Report

Global Id: T0608100205

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/10/2001
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4135 (Continued) S103894102
Action: Staff Letter - #20011210
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/10/2004
Action: Staff Letter - #20040610
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/30/2007
Action: Staff Letter - #20070130
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/06/2008
Action: Staff Letter - #20080506
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/23/2007
Action: Staff Letter - #20070523
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/28/2011
Action: Notification - Fee Title Owners Notice - #20111128
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/10/1986
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #19860710
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/30/2005
Action: Staff Letter - #20050930
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/01/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120201
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/29/2012
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other - #20120329
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/08/1986
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0608100205
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/25/2006
Action: Staff Letter - #20060425
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN MATEO EXXON #7-4135 (Continued) S103894102
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016961
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0023635
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016961
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0003404
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016961
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022154
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0215
AD168 EXXON SERVICE STATION LUST 1000337845
NNW 1801 S DELAWARE ST HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.398 mi.
2102 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster AD
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110018
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
8 ft. Global ID: T0608100205
APN Number: 035242220
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
HIST UST:
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000023906
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: HY TSUKAMOTO
Telephone: 4153412666

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

EXXON COMPANY U.S.A.
16945 NORTHCHASE BLVD.
HOUSTON, TX 77210

0004
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1000337845
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1982
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: 1982
Tank Capacity: 00008000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: 1982
Tank Capacity: 00008000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 4
Year Installed: 1982
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
AD169 EXXON 7-4135 LUST S104494524
NNW 1801 DELAWARE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.398 mi.
2102 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster AD
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
8 ft. Case Number: 110018
How Discovered: UM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: 3/4/2002

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AE170 FORMER ASPHALT PLANT LUST S118504818
NW 0 CONCAR DRIVE SLIC N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.408 mi.
2153 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster AE
Lower Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 119191
Actual: Facility Status: 3B- Preliminary Assessment Underway
9 ft. Global ID: T10000008604

APN Number: 035200999

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

SLIC:

Region: STATE

Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 03/08/2016

Global Id: T10000008604

Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Lead Agency Case Number: 119191

Latitude: 37.55309

Longitude: -122.30914

Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Worker: MM

Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

RB Case Number: Not reported

File Location: All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database

Potential Media Affected: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil, Soil Vapor

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Asphalt, Heating Oil / Fuel Oil, Naphthalene, Other Petroleum, Waste

Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
AD171 SHELL LUST S105194455
NNW 1790 DELAWARE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.420 mi.
2217 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster AD
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
8 ft. Case Number: 110022

How Discovered: oM

Leak Cause: Unknown

Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1/1/1965

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AD172 B AND K SHELL LUST 1000288559
NNW 1790 DELAWARE SLIC N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402 San Mateo Co. Bl
0.420 mi. HIST CORTESE
2217 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster AD
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608100469
Actual: Latitude: 37.5543543753028
8 ft. Longitude: -122.306354771828

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 11/10/2009

Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Case Worker: MM

Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

RB Case Number: 41-0493

LOC Case Number: 110022

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

T0608100469

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100469

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100469
Open - Case Begin Date
01/31/1989

T0608100469
Open - Remediation
07/27/1992

T0608100469
Completed - Case Closed
11/10/2009
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B AND K SHELL (Continued) 1000288559
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608100469
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/21/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090721
Global Id: T0608100469
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/06/2009
Action: Stalff Letter - #20090706
Global Id: T0608100469
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/10/2009
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20091110
Global Id: T0608100469
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/31/1990
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608100469
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/08/2009
Action: Well Destruction Workplan
Global Id: T0608100469
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100469
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100469
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100469
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100469
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100469
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/29/2004
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608100469
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

B AND K SHELL (Continued)
Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:

RESPONSE
05/15/2004
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100469

RESPONSE

08/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100469

RESPONSE

11/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100469

RESPONSE

02/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100469

RESPONSE

11/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100469
RESPONSE
03/05/2015
Correspondence

T0608100469
REMEDIATION

07/27/1992

Monitored Natural Attenuation

T0608100469
RESPONSE
01/08/2010

Well Destruction Report

T0608100469
ENFORCEMENT
01/31/1989

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100469
ENFORCEMENT
11/17/2003

Staff Letter - #20031117

T0608100469
ENFORCEMENT
04/04/2002

Staff Letter - #20020404

T0608100469
Other
01/31/1990

1000288559
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

B AND K SHELL (Continued)

Action:

SLIC:

Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Leak Discovery

STATE

Completed - Case Closed
07/24/2012

T10000001532

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
119172

37.5543458697442
-122.306467424606
Cleanup Program Site

MM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic /

Site History:

Lubricating

Can be extracted from most recent report in Geotracker or at San
Mateo County offices if submitted prior to 2005, San Mateo County
does not take responsibility for the accuracy of the statements made
or any professional interpretations made in the referenced report.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

San Mateo Co. Bl:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

SAN MATEO

FA0016921

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0024068

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016921

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
PR0003367

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0016921

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0022120

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0045002

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0057254

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

1000288559
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

B AND K SHELL (Continued)

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

HIST CORTESE:

Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

SAN MATEO

FA0045002

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
PR0057253

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0045002

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0057257

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0047260

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0064503

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0047260

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0072313

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0049464

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PRO067639

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0049464

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0O067638

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0049464

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0067640

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
INACTIVE

CORTESE
41

LTNKA
41-0493

1000288559
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AD173 SHELL OIL STATION LUST S101593760
NNW 1790 S DELAWARE SWEEPS UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94014 HIST UST
0.420 mi. CA FID UST
2217 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster AD
Lower Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 119172
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
8 ft. Global ID: T0000001532

APN Number: 035200060

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 110022

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed

Global ID: T0608100469

APN Number: 035200060

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

SWEEPS UST:

Status: Active

Comp Number: 110048

Number: 2

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: 05-11-94

Action Date: 05-11-94

Created Date: 10-13-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

6894-0307-SR-1
41-000-110048-000001
A

12000

04-12-94

M.V. FUEL

P

SUPER UNLEADED

4

Active

110048

2

Not reported
05-11-94
05-11-94
10-13-88
6894-0307-SR-1
41-000-110048-000002
A

12000

04-12-94

M.V. FUEL

P

PRM UNLEADED
Not reported

Active
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL STATION (Continued)

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

110048

2

Not reported
05-11-94
05-11-94
10-13-88
6894-0307-3R1
41-000-110048-000003
A

12000

04-12-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

110048

2

Not reported
05-11-94
05-11-94
10-13-88
6894-0307-5W0O1
41-000-110048-000004
A

500

04-12-94

OIL

W

WASTE OIL

Not reported

0002C2E4

S$101593760

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C2E4.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL STATION (Continued) S101593760
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 41000467
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN MATEO 94014
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
AF174 SHELL LUST S105194460
South 221 HILLSDALE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94403
0.432 mi.
2281 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster AF
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
32 ft. Case Number: 110045
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 1/1/1965
AF175 SHELL HIST CORTESE S103894250
South 221 HILLSDALE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA
0.432 mi.
2281 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster AF
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
32 ft. Reg Id: 41-0498
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AE176 G & C GERMAN CAR SERVICE INC LUST S103894295
NW 1753 LESLIE San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402 HIST CORTESE
0.441 mi.
2330 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster AE
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608100688
Actual: Latitude: 37.5530121
11ft. Longitude: -122.3101742

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 02/15/1995

Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Case Worker: MM

Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

RB Case Number: 41-0727

LOC Case Number: 110081

File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0608100688

Local Agency Caseworker

MARC MULLANEY

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
mmullaney@smcgov.org
6503726289

T0608100688

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100688
Open - Case Begin Date
01/04/1993

T0608100688
Completed - Case Closed
02/15/1995

T0608100688
Other
01/04/1993
Leak Reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G & C GERMAN CAR SERVICE INC (Continued) S103894295
Global Id: T0608100688
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/26/1993
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
Global Id: T0608100688
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/04/1993
Action: Leak Discovery
SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 110081
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100688
APN Number: Not reported
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
San Mateo Co. Bl:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0016978
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0025886
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025212
Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Record Id: PR0033438
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0727
AE177 G & CAUTO LUST S104494579
NW 1753 LESLIE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
0.441 mi.
2330 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster AE
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
11ft. Case Number: 110081
How Discovered: OM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G & C AUTO (Continued) S104494579
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
178 RITE AID #5902 SWRCY S100870321
NNW 666 CONCAR DR San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA 94402 HAZNET
0.443 mi.
2340 ft.
Relative: SWRCY:
Lower Reg Id: 198721
Cert Id: RC198721.001
Actual: Mailing Address: 800 N Haven Ave Suite 120
8 ft. Mailing City: Ontario
Mailing State: CA
Mailing Zip Code: 91764
Website: http://www.replanet.com
Email: Not reported

Phone Number:

Grand Father:

Rural:

Operation Begin Date:
Aluminium:

Glass:

Plastic:

Bimetal:

Agency:

Monday Hours Of Operation:
Tuesday Hours Of Operation:
Wednesday Hours Of Operation:
Thursday Hours Of Operation:
Friday Hours Of Operation:
Saturday Hours Of Operation:
Sunday Hours Of Operation:
Organization ID:

Organization Name:

San Mateo Co. BI:

(877) 737-5263

N

N

01/01/2014

Y

Y

Y

Y

N/A

9:30 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm
9:30 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm
9:30 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm
9:30 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm
9:30 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm
9:30 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm
9:30 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm
151891

rePlanet LLC

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0001564

Prog Element Code: COND EXEMPT - SQ TREATMENT
Record Id: PR0030841

Description: COND EXEMPT - SQ TREATMENT

Facility Status:

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0028287

Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0075795

Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF

Facility Status:

INACTIVE

INACTIVE
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITE AID #5902 (Continued) S100870321

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

HAZNET:
envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:

SAN MATEO

FA0028287

TIERED PERMITING-GENERAL
PR0064148

TIERED PERMITING-GENERAL
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0028287

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
PR0046833

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
ACTIVE

S100870321

2015

CAL000380127

DAVID CROZIER

7179758643

Not reported

30 HUNTER LN

CAMP HILL, PA 17011

San Mateo

NVD980895338

99

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0395

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

$100870321

2015

CAL000380127

DAVID CROZIER

7179758643

Not reported

30 HUNTER LN

CAMP HILL, PA 17011

San Mateo

NVD980895338

99

Pharmaceutical waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.001

Pharmaceutical waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

$100870321
2015
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITE AID #5902 (Continued) S100870321

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

CAL000380127

DAVID CROZIER
7179758643

Not reported

30 HUNTER LN

CAMP HILL, PA 17011
San Mateo
NVD980895338

99

Unspecified solvent mixture

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.032
Unspecified solvent mixture

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
San Mateo

S100870321
2015
CAL000380127
DAVID CROZIER
7179758643

Not reported

30 HUNTER LN
CAMP HILL, PA 17011
San Mateo
NVD980895338
929

Aqueous solution (2 < pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions ...

HO70
0.